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1.0 Introduction

The Planning and Environmental Linkage Study (PEL) for the State College Area Connector
(SCAQC) is intended to identify, evaluate, and recommend transportation improvements in the PEL
Study Area for project delivery. The PEL process allows early planning-level decisions to be
carried forward into future transportation projects so that National Environmental Policy Act
(NEPA) requirements are connected and planning analyses and decisions are not revisited. To
ensure that the PEL Study results can be used in future NEPA projects, the PEL investigations
will meet standards established by NEPA regulations and guidance as well as use consistent
NEPA terms (e.g., purpose and need, alternatives, affected environment, environmental
consequences, etc.). The PEL Study Area is approximately 70-square miles, extends through the
southern portion of Centre County, and includes all or parts of six municipalities: Centre Hall
Borough and Potter, Spring, Harris, College, and Benner Townships. The study area includes key
transportation routes that provide access to regional destinations and beyond via major
transportation routes such as U.S. Route (U.S.) 322, Pennsylvania Route (PA) 144, PA 45, and
Interstate 99 (1-99) which, in turn, provide access to nearby I-80. The initial data collection area is
also shaped by the topography of the area. In general, the study area encompasses the
southwestern portion of Penns Valley that extends between the Nittany Mountain to the north and
the Seven Mountains area of the Tussey Mountain range to the south. The limits of the study area

will be refined as the process advances.

This document is intended to identify the potential hazardous and residual waste site features
within the PEL Study Area. A Preliminary Waste Site Assessment (PWSA) level of investigation
is performed for large planning studies and uses a broad scope with a limited level of detail to
identify potential areas with waste-related concerns. The information obtained during this level of
study can then be incorporated into a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) for future
NEPA projects. The information obtained during this assessment, which included background

research efforts and a visual inspection, is further described below.
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2.0 Methods

The PWSA was completed to identify properties of concern and included a cursory review of
readily available federal and state databases. The purpose of the records review is to obtain
information to evaluate documented environmental concerns associated with the study area.
Skelly and Loy has relied on the information obtained from these sources (listing review service
and government agency online records) as being correct; however, Skelly and Loy assumes no
responsibility for inaccuracies obtained from these sources. The information obtained from the
records review is summarized in Table 1 and the identified potential waste sites are located on

Figure 2. The information evaluated as part of this PWSA are further detailed below.

2.1 Database Search

The environmental lists reviewed for the study area included available United States
Environmental Protection Agency (U.S. EPA) Region Il databases and Pennsylvania Department
of Environmental Protection (PA DEP) databases. This information was obtained from the
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Report. This search included the federal and state
databases listed in Pennsylvania Department of Transportation (PennDOT) Publication 281 (May
2019), “Waste Site Evaluation Procedures Handbook, The Transportation Project Development
Process”, Appendix D, Phase | Site Assessment Checklist, as well as numerous other databases
provided by EDR. A copy of the EDR report is included in Appendix A.

2.2 Agency Online Records

The PA DEP Activity and Use Limitation (AUL) Registry (https://gis.dep.pa.gov/pa-
aul/AulMap.html) and the PA DEP Environmental Assessment Search Tool

(https://lwww.depaqis.state.pa.us/esaSearch/) websites were also reviewed. Two AULs and

several additional potential waste sites were identified within and immediately surrounding the

study area. Copies of the online records are included in Appendix B.

—
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2.3 Visual Inspection

In conjunction with the background research efforts, a visual inspection of the PEL Study Area
was completed on November 23 and December 2, 2020. This visual inspection included a
“windshield survey” from accessible roads throughout the study area and focused on sites with
the following potential areas of concern: underground storage tanks (USTs); aboveground storage
tanks (ASTs); commercial/industrial land uses that involve the storage, handling, and disposal of
hazardous substances and/or petroleum products; railroad tracks; waste disposal areas; stained
soils, gravel, or pavement; air emission sources; collection ponds/pits/lagoons; discolored water/
seeps/discharges; and stressed vegetation. In addition to the potential waste sites identified from
background research efforts, additional potential waste sites were identified during the field
assessment and these sites are also summarized in Table 1 and included on Figure 2: Potential
Waste Sites.

The Route 322/144/45 Corridors Data Refresh Project (2019 Data Refresh Report, April 2019)
did not include compilation of any additional waste site data so is not referenced in this technical
memorandum as a source of data. Previous GIS data for waste sites and quarries were compiled
in 2004 for the study area. However, given the passage of time, a new review of updated federal

and state databases and online records was conducted.

3.0 Results

Based on the information obtained during the PWSA, a total of 207 potential waste sites were
identified, including 199 potential waste sites within the study area and 8 potential waste sites in
the area immediately surrounding the study area. These eight sites included leaking underground
storage tank sites, landfills, and voluntary cleanup program sites, all which have the potential to
impact the study area. These 207 potential waste sites are summarized in Table 1 and are also

included on Figure 2: Potential Waste Sites.
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4.0 Summary

Of the 207 potential waste sites, approximately 36 were identified as having current, previous or
suspected USTSs; 46 sites were identified as being automotive repair related; 9 sites were spills;
7 were cemeteries; 7 were landfills, dumps or junkyards; 3 were electrical
substations/compressor stations; 2 were railroads; and 1 was an airport. The remaining 96 sites
were identified as commercial properties/businesses that have the potential for using hazardous
materials, generating hazardous wastes, unknown hazardous material and/or waste handling
practices, or previous unknown business uses. The list of potential waste sites should be re-
evaluated for those waste sites that may extend into or adjoin the project area of an alternative
for any future NEPA project resulting from this PEL Study. This re-evaluation will determine which
sites would potentially be impacted by proposed transportation improvements. Further
investigations involving a Phase | ESA level of study should then be completed.

Additionally, numerous structures were noted in the study area during the visual inspection and
included both residential and commercial structures, bridges, and billboards. These structures,
along with any buildings to be demolished in association with any future transportation projects,
should be inspected for asbestos-containing materials prior to demolition activities. Ultilities
(electrical lines and transformers, natural gas lines, sewer, and water) were not evaluated as part

of this assessment nor were residential properties with the potential for heating oil tanks.

5.0 Preparers

Jessica M. Gumbert, Field Technician, Skelly and Loy, Inc., A Terracon Company
Tonya C. Manley, Field Scientist, Skelly and Loy, Inc., A Terracon Company
Lauren D. Tilley, Project Scientist, Skelly and Loy, Inc., A Terracon Company
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Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

\évl'.?.‘gll-g EDRNMOAP D FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN*
AL, A2 pieasant GapMine and | 568 Garbrick Road | Bellefonte Database: MINES MRS
Database: ABANDONED MINES, RGA LUST,
ARCHIVE UST, LUST, AIRS
C6,C7,C8, | Gentzel Quarry 2325? College Pleasant Ga
P Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Inactive Storage Tanks
D10 Graymont Industries Database: FINDS, ICIS, ECHO
D11 Graymont (Pa) Inc. Bellefonte Database: US MINES
D12, D14, Graymont Pa Inc. Pleasant Ga Database: RCRA-VSQG, AIRS, TSCA, FINDS,
D16, D22 Pleasant Gap Plant P ICIS, ECHO
D13 Graybec Lime Bellefonte Database: VCP
D15 Graymont Diesel Fuel Database: VCP
Cleanup
Database: TSCA
1 D17 Graymont Industries 965 East College
Pleasant Gap Avenue Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Land Recycling Program
D18 Graymont (Pa) Inc. Pleasant Gap Database: US MINES
Pleasant Gap
Database: AST, ARCHIVE AST, ARCHIVE
UST, UST
D19 Pleasant Gap Plt
Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Active Storage Tanks
74 Pleasant Gap Quarry No. | No address Bellefonte Database: MINES MRS
2 provided
Proposed Bagging & 965 East College Spring, _
D20 Palletizing Plant Avenue Township Of Database: FINDS, ECHO
23 Graymont-PA Route 64 Bellefonte Database: VCP, ACT 2-DEED
34 Sand Road Pit Quarry 276 Hoofbeats Bellefonte Database: FINDS, ECHO

Lane




Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

\évl'.?.‘gll-g EDRNMOAP D FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN*
K49, K50 Brooks Quarry (Pleasant | 711 East College | b0 sant Gap | Database: ECHO, FINDS
Gap Quarry) Avenue
BQ298 Graybec Lime 710 Airport Road Pleasant Gap Database: ACT 2-DEED
BQ299, Pleasant Gap Wash . )
BQ300 Plant #11 680 Airport Road Bellefonte Database: ABANDONED MINES, US MINES
F30, F31 Agway, Inc. 522 Feidler Road Database: FINDS, FTTS, HIST FTTS
E24, E25 Growmark Fs, LLC Database: FINDS, SSTS
E26 Growmark Fs, Inc. Database: SSTS
E27 Growmark Fs Bellefonte Database: AST
E28 Database: ACT 2-DEED
2 , Bellefont
552 Fiedler Road |~ conte Database: VCP, ARCHIVE AST, AUL
Growmark Fs Spring Twp
E29 Cleanup Online Records: AUL Registry - AUL Database
PA DEP Env Assessment Tool - Land
Recycling Program
93 Whiterock Quarry ZR%)L;;)” The Hill Pleasant Gap Database: FINDS, ECHO
V89, V90 White Rock Quarry and | No address Bellefonte Database: MINES MRS
Mill provided
3 T79 Glenn O. Hawbaker Pleasant Gap Database: RCRA NonGen / NLR
T80, T82 Gentzel Quarry 450 East College Database: US MINES, ABANDONED MINES
T81, T83 Glenn O. Hawbaker Avenue Bellefonte Database: FINDS, ECHO, RCRA-VSQG
Pleasant Gap Shop
84 Pleasant Gap Ralil State Route 26 Pleasant Gap | Database: FINDS, ECHO
Facility Highway
P68, P69 Gentzel Quarry iigni"’(‘:t College Database: FINDS, ECHO
RR 5 Box 428 PO | FeasantGap
4 Q70 Central Valley Asphalt Box 135 Database: RCRA-SQG, FINDS
N63 Kolberg 4250 Impactor 118 Bedrock Lane | Bellefonte Database: US MINES

S/N 406687




Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

\évl'.?.‘gll-g EDRNMOAP D FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN*
Pleasant Gap Aggregate )
N64 Plant #2 Pleasant Gap Database: US MINES
65 White Rock No. 2 Quarry | 148 Bedrock Lane Database: FINDS, ECHO
Database: AST, ARCHIVE AST, ARCHIVE
UST, UST
62 Xe”:;a'z;t/:!ey HC 26 & HC 64
ggreg Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment
S RTTIRYS Bellefonte Tool - Land Recycling Program
75, N61, 51 Glenn O. Hawbaker Inc. Piaﬁt Database: ICIS, US MINES, AIRS
Glenn O. Hawbaker / :
G32, G33 Crushing & Asphalt Plant | 5:R: 0064 Crushing Database: FINDS, US AIRS, ICIS, AIRS
Plant
S.R.0064
AP189, Black Hawk Quarry and 1854 Upper Brush _
AP190 Mill Valley Road Database: MINES MRS
5 191 Black Hawk Quarry 371 Rimmey Road | Centre Hall Database: FINDS, ECHO
230 Blackhawk Quarry g“)%%j Brush Valley Database: ABANDONED MINES
AY234, (H)ZESSQHA(S'S;??E‘S;F:A’ SR. 3010 Neidigh | o .. Database: AIRS, FINDS, US AIRS, ICIS,
AY235 Al y Quarry ECHO
Hanson Aggregates No address _
224 Pennsylvania LLC provided Database: US MINES
ﬁiggg Oak Hall Quarry Database: FINDS, ECHO, US MINES
6 Database: ARCHIVE AST
850 Boalsburg Boalsburg
AX226 HRIInc. Road Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Active Storage Tanks
Imbt, Herbert R Inc. - )
AX227 Plant 1 & Plant 41 Database: RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO
236 Neidig Brothers Quarry Road 871 Database: SEMS-ARCHIVE




Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

\évl'.?.‘gll-g EDRNMOAP ID FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN*
232 HRI Inc. /Oak Hall HMA | ¢ £ 5019 Oak Hall Database: AIRS
Plant
AX229 HRI Inc. Neidigh Quarry gi%goa'swg Boalsburg Database: ARCHIVE AST, UST
BC249, Neidigh Bros Limestone No address )
BC250 Co. Quarry provided Database: MINES MRS
Oakhall Quarry & Plant No address State College
252 X Database: MINES MRS
No. 46 provided
7 192 Centre Airpark 387 Airport Road Centre Hall Database:FINDS
8 U85, U86, 91 | Donald Thrush Prop 136 Harrison Road | Spring Mills BaEté\gase: UNREG LTANKS, VCP, ACT 2-
9 278 gﬁg; Nursery & Wood RR 1 Box 127 Spring Mills Database: SHWS, ARCHIVE AST
H36, H38, Supelco / Bellefonte Database: AIRS, FINDS, SSTS, US AIRS,
H42 Plant ICIS, MANIFEST, ASBESTOS, ECHO
H37, H40 Supelco Database: SSTS, TRIS, PADS, RCRS-LQG
10 H41 Supelco No Exposure 595 North Harrison Bellefont Database: NPDES
) ellefonte
H43 Sg&e'co Bellefonte Pa | Road Database: MANIFEST
Database: MANIFEST, VCP, ICIS, MLTS
H39, Hd4, Supelco Inc
S76 P ) Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Land Recycling Program
Database: ARCHIVE UST, AST, AIRS
: 1001 East College
11 B3, B4 Eby Paving & Asphalt Avenue Bellefonte Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Active Storage Tanks
. . 701 East College Database: RGA LUST, ARCHIVE AST,
12 145, 146 RW Bird Trucking Avenue Pleasant Gap ARCHIVE UST, LUST. UST
13 J47 LB Smith, Inc. Bellefonte Database: FINDS, RCRA-VSQG, ECHO




Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

\évl'.?.‘gll-g EDRNMOAP D FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN*
Database: VCP, ACT 2-DEED
148, 52 LB Smith Bellefonte 689 East College Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
Pleasant Gap :
Avenue - Land Recycling Program
K Field Assessment: Large equipment rental and
-- omatsu . o
repair facility
L53 Centre City Vo-Tech Database: MANIFEST
Database: RCRA-SQG, FINDS, US AIRS,
Centre County Area ECHO, MANIFEST, ARCHIVE UST
L54, L57 Vocational/Technical
School Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
: - Inactive Storage Tanks
14 New Medical Sciences gi(;é\lorth Harrison Pleasant Gap
L55, L56 Building-Central Pa Database: ECHO, FINDS
Institute of Science and
Technology
Glenn O. Hawbaker . ) . .
. - Field Assessment: Large commercial operation
-- Transportation Training .
with truck bays and docks
Center
35 Dominion Transportation | 57 yitherite Road Database: MANIFEST
- Centre Station
Dominion Transportation
Inc. / Centre Compressor )
M58 Station - Spring Database: US AIRS, ICIS
15 Township Plant Pleasant Gap
Dominion Transportation | 670 Witherite Road
M59 Inc. Centre Compressor Database: RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO
Station
M60 Centre Relay Database: MANIFEST, AIRS, NPDES

Compressor Station




Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

\évl'.?.‘gll-g EDRNMOAP D FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN*
Database: FINDS, RMP, AST, ARCHIVE AST,
Suburban Propane / West College LUST
16 066, 067 Former Pleasant Gap Avenue and Route | Pleasant Gap
Propane 26 Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Active Storage Tanks
17 Q71 Penoco, Inc. i?/zni?ast College Pleasant Gap Database: FINDS, ICIS
18 | R72,R73 Bellefonte Arc i‘\)’gn‘ff College | geliefonte Database: FINDS, ECHO, RCRA-VSQG
121 North Harrison Field Assessment: Large commercial structure
-- ABC Supply Company Road Pleasant Gap with large overhead garage doors; retailer of
b | YOOfing Materials, siding, windows and gutters
121 North Harrison Field Assessment: Numerous junk cars
-- Junk Yard Pleasant Gap
e Ro2d L |observed
Database: AST
. 117 North Harrison
el Fullington School Bus Road Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
19 .
- Active Storage Tanks
Beavertown Block 120 Harrison Road
u8s and 117 Pleasant Gap Database: UNREG LTANKS
Pleasant Gap
Beavertown Road
Database: RGA LUST, ARCHIVE UST, LUST
121 North Harrison
S77,S78 Beavertown Block Co Road Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Inactive Storage Tanks
Database: ARCHIVE UST
: 141 East College
20 92 Rays Tire Svc Prop Avenue Pleasant Gap Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Inactive Storage Tanks
21 W94, W95 Uni Mart 04066 105 North Main Pleasant Gap Database: ARCHIVE UST, LUST, RGA LUST

Street




Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

\évl'.?.‘gll-g EDRNMOAP ID FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN*
Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Inactive Storage Tanks
W96 Uni-Marts LLC Bellefonte Database: EDR Hist Auto
22 Uni Mart 4166 Pleasant | -0 West College
wW9a7 Gap Pa Avenue Pleasant Gap Database: UST
Database: ARCHIVE UST, ARCHIVE AST
Pleasant Gap United 179 South Main
23 X99, X100 Methodist Church Street Pleasant Gap Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Inactive Storage Tanks
o 102 Pleasant Gap Elementary | 230 South Main Pleasant Gap Database: ARCHIVE UST, ASBESTOS
School Street
o5 v104 Toms Auto Detailing & 275 Harrison Road | Pleasant Gap Database: FINDS, ECHO, RCRA NonGen /
Body Shop NLR
Z106, Z107 Matreya Inc. 500 Tressler Street B%E?EEE:TRCRA'SQG’ FINDS, ECHO,
26 I'z109, 7110, Hodes Ind Ino 153 and 480 Pleasant Gap | "n Jbase: SEMS ARCHIVE, ECHO, NPDES,
Z111 ) Tressler Street FINDS
304 North
27 112 Whites Exxon Pennsylvania Centre Hall Database: EDR Hist Auto
Avenue
28 | 113 Grove Innovations oo et chureh | Centre Hall Database: FINDS, RCRA-VSQG, ECHO
Centre Hall Fire .
29 [117 Company-Final Land f"‘ North Witmer | o ire Hall Database: FINDS, ECHO
venue
Development
Pennsylvania
AE139 Miller Motor Co. Avenue & Route Database: LUST
30 144 Centre Hall
119 Miller Motor Co. 226 North Database: FINDS, US AIRS, ECHO
114 Miller Motors Pennsylvania Database: FINDS, RCRA-VSQG, ECHO

Avenue




Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

\évl'.?.‘gll-g EDRNMOAP ID FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN*
113 North
31 120 Spills Pennsylvania Centre Hall Database: SPILLS
Avenue
HR Bierly's and Sons
32 -- Garage and Auto Sale / Road #2, Box 323 | Centre Hall Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility
Used Qil Collection
125 |BierlysGarage  [121Bierlylane [ CentreHall | Database: ARCHIVEUST,LUST
33 AC126 H R Bierlys Garage 585 North Database: FINDS, RCRA NonGen/NLR, ICIS
AC127, AC HR 'B.lerly Auto Recycling | Pennsylvania Centre Hall Database: FINDS, ECHO, NPDES
128 Facility Avenue
409 South Database: ARCHIVE UST
34 131 Hostermans Market Pennsylvania Centre Hall
Avenue Online Records: AUL Registry - AUL Database
AD133,
AD134, Hanover Foods Corp; 3008 Penns Valley Database: SEMS ARCHIVE, TRIS, NPDES,
AD135, Hanover Brands Inc. Pike FINDS, ERNS
AD136
Al153, AA116 | Hanover Foods Corp Database: ICIS, FINDS, ECHO
35 AALLS Centre Hall
ABlZ4’ Centre Hall Plant Route 45 Database: RMP, FINDS
AB123 Centre Hall Plant Database: RMP, FINDS
AD132 Centre Hall Plant sl;ci)l?eB Penns Valley Database: RMP
36 | All54 Spills g'é‘:c'j”g Creek Spring Mills Database: SPILLS
-- Snappy's Gas Station é%%% Earlystown Field Assessment: Active gas station
37 I'AE140, Snapovs |l Route 45 & 144 Centre Hall Database: ARCHIVE UST, LUST, UST, RGA
AE142 Py LUST
3g | AFlad, Sheetz 562 106 Savannan Centre Hall Database: UST, RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO

AF145, AF146

Lane




Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

\évl'.?.‘gll-g EDRNMOAP D FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN*
Centre Hall Potter Sewer ]
39 AG147 System IZD?IfeO Penns Valley Centre Hall Database: NPDES
AG148 Centre Hall Potter Stp Database: FINDS, ECHO
AH149, Yarger Precision 2848 Earlystown Database: MANIFEST, RCRA-VSQG, FINDS,
40 AH150, L Centre Hall
Machining Inc. Road ECHO
AH151
41 | 152 g{z"r'r?eftemer and Holly | 254 Egg Hill Road | Spring Mills Database: FINDS, ECHO
513 Upper Georges . . )
42 157 Browns Valley Road Spring Mills Database: FINDS, ECHO
Centre Concrete )
AJ158, AJ161 Stormwater 214836 Database: FINDS, ECHO, NPDES
2280 East College Database: FINDS, ECHO, NPDES
43 AJ159 A160 Centre Concrete State Avenue State College
’ College Plant Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Active Storage Tanks
Database: RGA LUST, FINDS, RCRA-VSQG,
AK162, ECHO, ARCHIVE UST, LUST, MANIFEST
44 AK163, Kwik Fill M 94 2146 East College State College
AK164 Avenue 9 Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Inactive Storage Tanks
AK165 United Refining Company Database: EDR Hist Auto
45 | 166 CPI Photo Finish %25? College | giate College | Database: RCRA NonGen / NLR
Happy Valley Stable 470 Upper Georges . : _
46 AL167, AL168 Subdivision Valley Road Spring Mills Database: FINDS, ECHO
Discount Dry Cleaners
47 170 Inc. / Former Marrars 2042 East College State College Database: EDR Hist Cleaner
Avenue
Cleaners
Database: MANIFEST, RGA LUST, ARCHIVE
AM172, Former Sheetz Store No. | 2000 East College ! ’
48 AM173. 150 Avenue State College UST, LUST, NPDES, FINDS, RCRA-VSQG,

ECHO




Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

\évl'.?.‘gll-g EDRNMOAP D FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN*
AM174,
AM176 Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Inactive Storage Tanks
AM175 Sheetz Inc. Database: EDR Hist Auto
49 AN177 Mulfinger Residence 1924 East College State College Database: VCP
AN178 Spills Avenue 9 Database: SPILLS
Eclipse Resources 1, Lp - | No address )
50 180 160A Basin Production provided State College Database: FINDS, ECHO
AO181,
AO182,
AO183, . , _
51 AO184 Spills 190 Grove Circle State College Database: SPILLS
AO0185,
AO186
52 187 Valley Farms Distribution | 629 Puddintown State College Database: VCP
Center Road
53 | 188 Conidio Tec, LLC éi‘;% Barlystown | conire Hall Database: FINDS
AR204 King, John H. i\ﬁiuiaﬁ College State College Database: EDR Hist Auto
AQ193 S [ Database: RGA LUST, ARCHIVE AST, LUST,
54 AQ195, College Twp Municipal 1481 East College State College ARCHIVE UST, ERNS
AQ198, Government Avenue Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
AQ194 :
- Inactive Storage Tanks
55 | 197 E‘Jitltgirn;""p -Municipal | 154 Short Road Centre Hall Database: FINDS, ICIS, ECHO
Potter Twp - Country . Field Assessment: Potential for storage of
56 B Club Park WWTP 115 Park Drive Centre Hall hazardous chemicals
AR198 Uni Marts Inc. Unico 1381 East College Database: FINDS, RCRA-VSQG, ECHO
57 | AR199, 9€ | state College

AR202

Uni Mart 04053

Avenue

Database: RGA LUST




Table 1: Potential Waste Sites

\évl'.?.‘gll-g EDRNMOAP D FACILITY NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY POTENTIAL CONCERN*
Database: RGA LUST, ARCHIVE UST, LUST,
AR200, 1381 East College UsT
AR203 Avenue Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Active Storage Tanks
AR201 Uni-Marts LLC Database: EDR Hist Auto
58 | 205 Meadows Psychiatric 132 Meadows Centre Hall Database: FINDS, ECHO
Center Water System Drive
AS206, 237 Upper Georges . . _
59 AS207 Thomas B. Swank Valley Road Spring Mills Database: FINDS, ECHO
Choice Gas / 1320 E Database: ARCHIVE UST, UST
60 208 College Avenue State 1320 East College State College
Avenue Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
College :
- Active Storage Tanks
Mixed Commercial Use/ | 1246 East College | College, )
AT299  |BankBuiding  |Avenue |Townshipof |PA@PaseECHO
AT210, AT215 | T & M Unlimited Tailoring i%iﬁuiaﬁ College State College Database: EDR Hist Cleaner
61 | AT211 B & W Transportation Database: EDR Hist Auto
Service
1234 East College State College Database: ARCHIVE UST
AT212 Former Sundays Exxon Avenue 9
East 92606 Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Inactive Storage Tanks
AU213, . 123 McClellan . . )
62 AU214 Moyers Auto Wrecking Lane Spring Mills Database: ECHO, FINDS
Database: VCP
63 217 Wilden Nuss Property 368 Baldwin Street | Lemont Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Land Recycling Program
64 | 219 Bloom Road Area 106 Way Lane Potter, Database: FINDS, ECHO

Township Of
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AV220, Ronald J. & Robin L. 250 Chestnut . . ]
65 AV221 Kuhlman SETF Street Spring Mills Database: NPDES, FINDS, ECHO
66 AW222 Spills Appleblossom Lane | Centre Hall Database: SPILLS
Database: UST
67 231 Cole Transportation 103 Skyview Drive | Spring Mills Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Active Storage Tanks
Wolfs Furniture Database: VCP
68 233 (E:F;::]%nses Accident Route 144 Centre Hall Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
P - Captive Hazardous Waste Facility
Applied Science _
AZ237 Company 175 Brush Valley Database: MANIFEST
69 Valley Farms Road Boalsburg
AZ238 'Y Database: RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO
Maintenance Garage
. 2606 General . )
70 239 Spills Potter Highway Potters Mills Database: SPILLS
Renninger Lumber Truck
71 241 Spill - Charles Rishel 2413 Ge'neral Centre Hall Database: VCP
. Potter Highway
Residence
BA242,
72 | BA243, Eutaw Centre Inc. 117 Chestnut Spring Mills Database: FINDS, NPDES, ECHO
Street
BA244
73 245 Spills Old Route 322 Potters Mills Database: SPILLS
Database: ARCHIVE UST, UST
74 246 Homans General Store 125 Old Fort Road | Spring Mills Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Active Storage Tanks
75 BB248 Monte & Jack Whitehill 108 Old Fort Road | Spring Mills Database: FINDS, ECHO
76 BB251 Spills Old Fort Road Potters Mills Database: SPILLS
BD253 Gilmore Residence Database: NPDES
" | BD254 Thomas Gilmore 482 Sharer Road | Centre Hall Database: FINDS, ECHO
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1 Cycle Center Harley _
BE255 Davidson 107 Yearicks Database: FINDS, ECHO
8 No. 1 Cycle Center Boulevard Centre Hall
BE256 - - Lyce Database: RCRA-SQG
Harley Davidson Inc.
Database: ARCHIVE UST
Panorama Village 240 Villa Crest
9 257 Elementary School Drive State College Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Inactive Storage Tanks
Nittany Grove Mobile Database: FINDS, ECHO, ICIS
80 BG261, Home Park Sewage Timberwood Trail Boalsbur
BG262 9 9 Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
System ;
- Land Recycling Program
81 | 266 Laurel Meadow - Lot 7 igge"a“re' Meadow | 54 ishurg Database: FINDS, ECHO, AIRS
BH267, Paradise Datacom Inc. / )
gy | BH269 Boalsburg Plant 1012 East Boal Boalsbur Database: FINDS, ECHO
Avenue 9 Database: FINDS, US AIRS, RCRA NonGen /
BH268 Locus Inc. NLR
270, BI271 gf”gid Refining Company Database: EDR Hist Auto
Database: LUST, RGA LUST, FINDS, RCRA-
83 120 East Boal Boalsbur VSQG, ECHO, ARCHIVE UST, UST
BI1272, BI274, | Kwik Fill Boalsburg Avenue 9 ! ’ ’
BI273 MO088 Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Active Storage Tanks
. 176 Technology Field Assessment: Large commercial machine
-- Exelis Inc. . Boalsburg
L LSO e
84 Database: FINDS, ECHO, RCRA NonGen /
171 Technology NLR, MANIFEST
BJ275, BJ276 | Sound Technology Inc. Drive Boalsburg Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool

- Captive Hazardous Waste Facility
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Database: EDR Hist Auto
85 277 Uni-Marts LLC 224 Boal Avenue Boalsburg Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Inactive Storage Tanks
Database: ARCHIVE UST
: 224 West Pine
86 219 Elizabeth Stover Street Boalsburg Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Inactive Storage Tanks
87 281 Terry Wills Residence EgﬁeHomestead Boalsburg Database: VCP
88 283 Springfield Commons Loop Road Boalsburg Database: ECHO
89 285 John Imbt / Carole 125 Briar Lane Centre Hall Database: VCP
Cooper Property
PA Department of
Conservation & Natural Penn Nursery Off . . )
90 286 Resources - Penn of Rt 322 Spring Mills Database: FINDS
Nursery Grounds
91 287 ,Iér\]I(I:Amerlcan Enterprises 820 Torrey Lane Boalsburg Database: EDR Hist Cleaner
92 BL288 Karyn J. Smithbauer 618 Academy Boalsbur Database: FINDS, ECHO
BL289 Peggy A. Johnson Street 9 Database: NPDES
BM290, 610 South _
93 BM291 Petronella Hesser Academy Street Boalsburg Database: FINDS, ECHO, NPDES
BN292 Chem Clean Furniture | g, e 395 Boalsburg Database: FINDS, ECHO
94 S W (--1 e Lo O 1 S SO S
BN293 Milton Roy Co. P.O. Box 440 State College Database: ECHO
BP296 Pep Boys #0523 i%gﬁuiaﬁ College | siate College | Database: MANIFEST
< | ! | 1 [|Datbase:VCP,ACT2-DEED
BP297 Abramson Auto Wrecking 2268 East College State College

Avenue

Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Land Recycling Program
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379 North
96 -- Foust Garage Pennsylvania Centre Hall Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility
Avenue
97 _ Helms Welding and _ Old Fort Road Spring Mills Field Assessment: Welding and wood working
Custom Wood Working operation
98 _ Garage / Commercial 171 Manor Road Centre Hall Field As;essment: Sggpected former
Property automotive repair facility
99 -- Center Hall Substation 137 Manor Road Centre Hall Field Assessment: Electrical substation
100 _ VFW/Printing Company 2903 Penns Valley Centre Hall Flelq Assessment: Printing company; other
Pike previous uses are unknown
213 North . ]
101 -- Auto Parts/Old Garage Pennsylvania Centre Hall Field As;essment. Sggpected former
automotive repair facility
Avenue
Gingrich Motor Sports / 229 North Field Assessment: Age and fagade of structure
102 -- Former Everything Pennsylvania Centre Hall indicative of a former automotive related
Flowers Avenue business
Possible Former 375 North . Field Assessment: Suspected automotive
103 -- . Pennsylvania Centre Hall . o
Automotive Garage A repair facility
venue
104 -- Electrical Substation 492 Sharer Road Centre Hall Field Assessment: Electrical substation
105 _ John Deere Dealership 2818 Earlystown Centre Hall Fleld_ Assgssment: Large equipment rental and
Road repair facility
Large Commercial 2780 Earlystown Field Assessment: Suspected former
106 -- I Centre Hall . . -
Building / Garage Road automotive repair facility
Center Hall Borough 134 North Hoffer Field Assessmen.t: ngeral large oyerhead_
107 -- o Centre Hall garage doors indicative of automotive repair
Building Avenue
and/or storage
108 _ Large Garage 109 East Wilson Centre Hall Field Asgessment: Sggpected former
Street automotive repair facility
109 -- Possible Former Garage | 107 Manor Road Centre Hall Field As;essment: Sggpected former
automotive repair facility
110 -- LMR Tires 114 Winfield Drive | Centre Hall Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility




Table 1: Potential Waste Sites
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111 _ Laser Car Wash 2 / RV 2827 Earlystown Centre Hall Field Assessment: Potential for UST(s)
and Boat Storage Road associated with the car wash
Tom Sturgis Pretzels and . . ) .
112 _ Middlesworth Potato 2:|%|4 South Miles Centre Hall F!elq As.sessmgnt. Large commercial
Chips Alley distribution business
Field Assessment: Large commercial nursery
113 -- Greenh.(l)use / Nursery 2407 Upper Brush Centre Hall business has the potential for storage of large
(Sammi's Greenhouse) Valley Road " Ny 2
guantities of herbicides and/or pesticides
Carquest Auto Parts / 224 North
114 -- q Pennsylvania Centre Hall Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility
Garage A
venue
115 -- ggfv'ﬁ‘:ito Sales and 114 Overlook Drive | Centre Hall Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility
Lake Sandblasting /
116 -- Complete Auto 715 Old Fort Road | Centre Hall Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility
Restoration
117 -- Farm Store 110 Allison Street Centre Hall Field Asse;sment: Commercial feed and farm
supply retail business
118 -- Pacific Pride / Gas 105 West Wilson Centre Hall Field Assessment: Fuel pumps and islands
Pumps Street
119 -- gﬁg; Garage and Body 130 Manor Road Centre Hall Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility
Mount Nittanv Vinevard Field Assessment: Potential for
120 -- , y y 300 Houser Road Centre Hall pesticide/herbicide/metals impacted soils from
and Winery historic vi ;
istoric vineyard operations
121 _ Stormy Rl.dger 187 Eield Lane Centre Hall Field Ass.essme_n.t: Large commercial
Construction construction facility
YBC Your Building 1120 East College Field Assessment: Large commercial
122 -- State College . . .
Center Avenue construction/remodeling operation
123 -- Lemont Garage 710 Pike Street State College Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility
124 _ Large Unknown Circular 275 Dale Street State College Field Assessment: Circular feature with piping

Feature

of an unknown use
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125 B Ducks Sheet Metal Shop 2200 East College State College Field Assessment: Sheet metal fabrication
Avenue operation
126 -- Classic VW Repair and 2860 Ge'neral Potters Mills Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility
Restoration Potter Highway
127 -- éL;tr%rggtlve Repair 129 Old Fort Road | Potters Mills Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility
128 |- Junk Car Lot 124 Old Fort Road | Potters Mills | '©/d Assessment: Numerous junk cars
observed
Golf Course Maintenance | 222 Elks Club Field Assessment: Potential for storage of
129 -- - Boalsburg .
Building Road hazardous chemicals
130 -- Brick and Stone Supply g(r)is\)/éjlscovery Boalsburg Field Assessment: Masonry contractor
1948 General Field Assessment: Commercial nursery with
131 -- Wheatfield Nursery . Boalsburg the potential for use and storage of hazardous
Potter Highway .
chemicals
Field Assessment: Potential for UST(S)
132 -- Wash World Car Wash 426 Boal Avenue Boalsburg associated with the car wash; previous uses
unknown
133 _ Boalsburg Car Company 334 Boal Avenue Boalsburg Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility
- Old Garage and used car lot
134 _ Harris Township Building 224 East Main Boalsburg Field Assessment: Township maintenance
Street garage
135 _ Oold Garage/ Gas / Pump 103 Boal Avenue Boalsburg Fle]d Assessment: Facade of structurg N
Station indicative of a former automotive repair facility
Walker and Walker 2065 General Field Assessment: Agricultural and construction
136 -- . . Boalsburg )
Equipment Potter Highway equipment rental
Best Line Power Sports / | 2031 General Field Assessment: Motorcycle and ATV sales
137 -- : : Boalsburg : I,
Indian Motorcycle Potter Highway and repair facility
138 _ Jaybird Manufacturing 110 Maple Drive Boalsburg Fleld.Assessment: Manufacturer of centrifugal
Inc. atomizers
Iron Horse Rods and 2011 General Field Assessment: Classic car and motorcycle
139 -- Boalsburg

Custom

Potter Highway

sales
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Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Captive Hazardous Waste Facility
140 _ PennDOT Maintenance 1255 Boal Avenue | Boalsburg Field Assessment: Maintenance storage yard;
Yard potential for UST(s)
141 -- Energycap, Inc. sl;erii(\)léjlscovery Boalsburg Field Assessment: Large commercial structure
Shawley Port -A-Potty 618 Earlystown Field Assessment: Large garage and tanker
142 -- Boalsburg .
and Tanks Road truck storage/parking
143 -- Alex’s Proscape 550 Torrey Lane Boalsburg ELe;;jneAssssessment: Commercial landscape
144 -- Miller Electric 450 Torrey Lane Boalsburg E'elq Assessment: Commercial electrical
usiness
Boalsburg Car 601 Boal Field Assessment: Structural facade indicates a
145 -- g . Avenue/603 Boal Boalsburg . fac
Company/Angelo’s Pizza Avenue former automotive related facility
Ha valle Field Assessment: Potential for UST(S)
146 -- bpy y 420 Boal Avenue Boalsburg associated with the car wash; previous uses
Refreshment /Car Wash unknown
Farm With 500-Gallon 455 East College Field Assessment: One 500-gallon AST with
147 -- Pleasant Gap
AST Avenue unknown contents observed
148 -- Extreme Custom Cycles i?/zni?t College Pleasant Gap Field Assessment: Motorcycle repair facility
149 -- Jack's Auto Repair 2iiEqueSt College Pleasant Gap Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility
551 West College Field Assessment: Commercial pool installation
150 -- Gary Thull Pools A 9 Pleasant Gap business; potential for storage of large
venue " .
guantities of hazardous chemicals
151 -- Randy Conifer Auto 689 East College Pleasant Gap Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility
Center Avenue
152 _ Junk Yard Off Lenape Road Boalsburg Field Assessment: Numerous junk cars and

other materials observed
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-- Dumping along Railroad | Witherite Road Spring Mills ELes{ngesgessment: Dumping of batteries
-- Roy Brooks Welding 613 Witherite Road | Pleasant Gap ELe;;jneAssssessment. Commercial welding
154 _ Wedding Planner Venue 119 East College Pleasant Gap Field Asgessment: Sggpected former
Avenue automotive repair facility
155 _ Possible Former Garage 219 South Main Pleasant Gap Fleld_ Assgssment: Suspected automotive
Street repair facility
: . . Field Assessment: Training facility which
156 -- Public Safety Training 391 North Harrison Pleasant Gap includes firefighting facilities; potential for
Center Road o .
storage of large quantities of chemicals
Field Assessment: Age and location of
104 North Main structure could indicate the potential for
157 -- Red Horse Tavern Street Pleasant Gap previous automotive related operation and/or
gasoline service station; previous uses are
unknown
158 _ Airgas Store 606 East College Pleasant Gap Field Assessment: Commercial welding supply
Avenue store
159 -- Breon s Inc. - Motor 330 South Main Pleasant Gap Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility
Repair Shop Street
160 -- IIiW H.ose Repair - Auto 401 South Main Pleasant Gap Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility
epair Street
464 South . ) : .
161 -- BCV Flooring Pennsylvania Centre Hall F'elq Asses;ment. Qommermal flooring sales
and installation business
Avenue
162 -- V(\;I:f[ﬁ ap?;?gS associated 242 Wagner Road | Spring Mills Field Assessment: Gas pump observed
Possible UST at . , Field Assessment: Concrete pad and lid
163 |- residential structure 141 Old Fort Road | Spring Mills indicative of an UST
107 Penn Nurser Field Assessment: ATV sales and service;
164 -- Track N Trail ATV y Spring Mills previous uses included custom concrete

Road

manufacturing
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. . . . Field Assessment: Potential dumping viewed
165 -- Possible Farm Dumping | 226 Decker Lane Spring Mills from Google Earth
: : . . Field Assessment: Potential dumping viewed
166 -- Possible area of dumping | 168 Goodhart Road | Spring Mills from Google Earth
167 -- Railroad Spur g\tfelrz:izt College Pleasant Gap Field Assessment: Railroad spur
168 -- Railroad Spur Feidler Road Pleasant Gap Field Assessment: Railroad spur
169 _ Garage 141 Boalsburg State College Field As;essment: Sggpected former
Road automotive repair facility
170 _ Garage 310 North Hoffer Centre Hall Field As;essment: Sggpected former
Avenue automotive repair facility
. 374 North . )
Possible Former Auto . Field Assessment: Suspected former
171 -- Pennsylvania Centre Hall . . -
Garage A automotive repair facility
venue
375 North . ]
172 -- Possible Former Garage | Pennsylvania Pleasant Gap Field As;essment. Sggpected former
automotive repair facility
Avenue
173 _ Possible Former Garage 174 East College Pleasant Gap Field As;essment: Sggpected former
Avenue automotive repair facility
1514 Brush Valle Field Assessment: Potential for soil and/or
174 -- Cemetery Y| centre Hall groundwater impact if release of embalming
Road )
fluids to the subsurface occurred
Field Assessment: Potential for soil and/or
175 -- Cemetery ;I;49 Old Boalsburg Boalsburg groundwater impact if release of embalming
oad ,
fluids to the subsurface occurred
120 Tussewille Field Assessment: Potential for soil and/or
176 -- Cemetery R y Centre Hall groundwater impact if release of embalming
oad )
fluids to the subsurface occurred
208 Church Hill Field Assessment: Potential for soil and/or
177 -- Cemetery Centre Hall groundwater impact if release of embalming

Road

fluids to the subsurface occurred
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Airoort Road and Field Assessment: Potential for soil and/or
178 -- Cemetery b Spring Mills groundwater impact if release of embalming
Old Fort Road ;
fluids to the subsurface occurred
177 Ubper Georaes Field Assessment: Potential for soil and/or
179 -- Cemetery PP g Spring Mills groundwater impact if release of embalming
Road ;
fluids to the subsurface occurred
180 | BK280 XYZ Inc. é%rt eEtaSt Main Boalsburg Database: FINDS
181 264 Boalsburg Exxon 92608 | S.R. 45 & 322 Boalsburg Database: AUL, LUST
Groundwater Treatment South
182 130 Pennsylvania Centre Hall Database: FINDS
System .
Avenue EXxit
Intersection of Old
183 | AELAL Old Fort Road Fort Road & Penns | ~Oter Database: FINDS, ECHO
AE143 Development . Township Of
Valley Pike
Sinking Creek / J.P. No address . . )
184 156 Runkle provided Spring Mills Database: MINES MRS
Corner Of Walker College
185 171 Lincoln Centre Drive And Balmoral ge, Database: FINDS
Way Township Of
186 BF258, BF259 | Harris Township MS4 PO Box 20 Boalsburg Database: FINDS, ECHO, ICIS
187 | 216 Ross Bank yr%\igg;ess Centre Hall Database: MINES MRS
188 AW223 Cowhers Auto Body PO Box 272 A Center Hall Database: RCRA-SQG
189 | 260 Stover Bank No address State College | Database: MINES MRS
provided
190 | 179 Lemont Water Co. PCE | 115 nson Street | Lemont Database: SEMS-ARCHIVE
Contamination
191 263 K & B Logistics Accident | Route 322 Boalsburg Database: VCP
Columbia Gas - Harris Atherton Street and | College, )
192 265 Acres Shingletown Road | Township Of Database: ECHO
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193 | 155 Watson Bank No address Centre Hall Database: MINES MRS
provided
. No address )
194 137 Spills provided Database: SPILLS
195 169 Superior Services Inc. RR 2 Box 0 Brockway Database: FINDS, ECHO
Egggg Weylchem Corp Database: MANIFEST, RCRA NonGen / NLR
Database: MANIFEST, SHWS, LAST, AIRS,
BR304, NPDES, AUL
BR305, Rutgers Organics Corp
BR307 Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
196 201 Struble Road State College - Land Recycling Program
Database: CORRACTS, PADS, SEMS,
FINDS, NPL, ROD, RCRA-TSDF, PRP, US
BR309 Ruetgers-Nease Corp ENG CONTROLS, US INST CONTROLS,
RCRA-VSQG,
BR308 Ruetgers Nease Database: MANIFEST
Chemical Co.
Database: VCP
Mcgraw Property HO 921 Oak Ridge
197 31l Release Cleanup Avenue State College Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Land Recycling Program
198 | 312 Scientific Sys Inc. - 2620 Carolean State College | Database: ACT 2-DEED, VCP
Carolean Drive Property | Industrial Drive
199 | 313 Pleasant Gap Texaco iigr\]’xgﬁ College | ploasant Gap | Database: AUL, ARCHIVE UST, LUST
Franklin Gryctko Trust 821 Oak Ridge _
200 314 Under Will Prop Cleanup | Avenue State College Database: VCP
201 315 Cmp State College 2580 Clyde Avenue | State College Database: ARCHIVE UST, LUST, UST
202 | 316 Centre Community 1800 East Park College Twp. | Database: UNREG LTANKS

Hospital

Avenue
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Pleasant Gap Carnival Robinson Lane-TR ]
203 317 Grounds 4384 Pleasant Gap Database: HIST LF
: Database: SHWS
204 319 Kline Dump ggﬁ'tze;g oad and State College
Online Records: Land Recycling Program
Field Assessment: Potential for soil and/or
205 -- Cemetery Church Street Centre Hall groundwater impact if release of embalming
fluids to the subsurface occurred
Field Assessment: Automotive repair facility
: Wood Thrush
206 | - Stans Automotive Hollow Centre Hall Online Records: PA DEP Env Assessment Tool
- Captive Hazardous Waste Facility
Possible Former Auto Upper Georges . . Field Assessment: Suspected former
207 |- Garage Valley Road Spring Mills automotive repair facility
*LEGEND

ABANDONED MINES - Abandoned Mines

ACT 2-DEED - Act 2-Deed Acknowledgment Sites

AIRS - Permit and Emissions Inventory Data
ARCHIVE AST - Archived Aboveground Storage Tanks
ARCHIVE UST - Archived Underground Storage Tanks
ASBESTOS - Asbestos

AST - Aboveground Storage Tanks
AUL - Environmental Covenants Listing
CORRACTS - Corrective Action Report
EDR US HIST Auto Stat - EDR Exclusive Historic Gas Stations
EDR US HIST Cleaner - EDR Exclusive Historic Drycleaners
ECHO - Enforcement and Compliance History Information

ERNS - Emergency Response Notification System

FINDS - Facility Index System
FTTS - Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA)/TSCA Tracking System




HIST FTTS - FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

HIST LF - Abandoned Landfill Inventory

ICIS - Integrated Compliance Information System

LAST - Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank

LUST - Leaking Underground Storage Tank

MANIFEST - Manifest Information

MINES MRS - Mineral Resources Data System

MLTS - Material Licensing Tracking System

NPDES - NPDES Permit Listing

PADS - PCB Activity Database System

PRP - Potential Responsible Parties

RCRA - LQG — Resource Conservation and Recovery Act — Large Quantity Generator
RCRA - SQG - Resource Conservation and Recovery Act — Small Quantity Generator
RCRA - TSDF - RCRA Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities

RCRA - VSQG - Resource Conservation and Recovery Act — Very Small Quantity Generator
RCRA NonGen/NLR — Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Non-Generators/No Longer Regulated
RGA LUST - Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
RMP - Risk Management Plans

ROD - Record of Decision

SEMS - Superfund Enterprise Management System

SEMS ARCHIVE - Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

SHWS - Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act (HSCA) Site List (SHWS), also known as the Pennsylvania Priority List (PAPL)
SPILLS - State Spills

SSTS - Section 7 Tracking Systems

TRIS - Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA - Toxic Substance Control Act

UNREG LTANKS - Unregulated Tank Cases

US AIRS - Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

US ENG CONTROLS - Engineering Controls Sites

US INST CONTROLS - Sites with Institutional Controls

UST — Underground Storage Tanks

US MINES - Mines Master Index File

VCP - Voluntary Cleanup Program
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR
CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The Target Property was identified in the following databases.

Page Numbers and Map ldentifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE: Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/27/2020 has revealed that there
are 2 SEMS-ARCHIVE sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

LEMONT WATER CO PCE THOMPSON ST 179/16 543
Site ID: 0303214
EPA Id: PAD038642138

NEIDIG BROTHERS QUAR ROAD 871 236 /23 623
Site ID: 0302272
EPA Id: PAD981113251

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2020 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-LQG site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

SUPELCO 595 N HARRISON RD H40/5 294

TC6149416.5s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EPA ID:: PAD041422718

Site
CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC
EPA ID:: PAD052636891

DOMINION TRANS INC C
EPA ID:: PAR000517789

CTRL VALLEY ASPHALT
EPA ID:: PAD987282902

MATREYA INC
EPA ID:: PAD982577520

COWHERS AUTO BODY
EPA ID:: PAO0O00008615

IMBT, HERBERT R INC
EPA ID:: PAD981737869

VALLEY FARMS MAINTEN
EPA ID:: PAD987367083

NO 1 CYCLE CTR HARLE
EPA ID:: PAR000508853

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

Address
540 N HARRISON ROAD

670 WITHERITE RD

RR 5 BOX 428 HPO BOX
500 TRESSLER ST

RD BOX 272 A

850 BOALSBURG RD
175 BRUSH VALLEY RD

107 YEARICKS BLVD

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2020 has revealed that there are 8
RCRA-SQG sites within the requested target property.

Map ID / Focus Map(s)

L54/5

M59/5

Q70/5

7106/ 4

AW223 /20

AX227 1 16

AZ238 /23

BE256 / 25

RCRA-VSQG: RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity

Generators)

12 RCRA-VSQG sites within the requested target property.

Site
GRAYMONT PA INC PLEA
EPA ID:: PAD061685509

SMITH, L B INC
EPA ID:: PAD091866772

BELLEFONTE ARC
EPA ID:: PAR000528372

GLENN O HAWBAKER PLE
EPA ID:: PAD987372505

GROVE INNOVATIONS
EPA ID:: PAD987358504

MILLER MOTORS
EPA ID:: PA0O000996488

SHEETZ NO 562
EPA ID:: PAR000547513

YARGER PRECISION MAC

Address
965 E COLLEGE AVE

689 E COLLEGE AVE
405 E COLLEGE AVE
450 E COLLEGE AVE
120 W CHURCH ST
222 N PENN AVE

106 SAVANNAH LANE

2848 EARLYSTOWN RD

A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2020 has revealed that there are

Map ID / Focus Map(s)

D12/5

J47 15

R73/5

T83/5

113/12

114 /12

AF145 /12

AH150/ 12
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EPA ID:: PAR000515635

KWIK FILL M0094 2146 EAST COLLEGE AV AK163/16 523
EPA ID:: PAD982686974

SHEETZ STORE NO 150 2000 E COLLEGE AVE AM176 /16 540
EPA ID:: PAR000526327

UNI MARTS INC UNICO 1381 E COLLEGE AVE AR198 /15 557
EPA ID:: PAD000780692

KWIK FILL M0088 120 BOAL AVE BI1273 /23 657

EPA ID:: PAD982686917

Federal ERNS list
ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System

A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/22/2020 has revealed that there are 2
ERNS sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

Not reported 3008 PENNS VALLEY PI AD135/ 12 500
NRC Report #: 1240194
Incident Date Time: 3/15/2019 10:00

Not reported 1481 EAST COLLEGE AV AQ194 /15 551
NRC Report #: 32566
Incident Date Time: 1990-07-25 14:00:00

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
PA SHWS: Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List

A review of the PA SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/13/2020 has revealed that there is 1
PA SHWS site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
PENN NURSERY & WOOD RR 1 BOX 127 278128 676
Site Id: 4867

Facility Id: 623566

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
PA LUST: Storage Tank Release Sites

A review of the PA LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/02/2020 has revealed that there are 15
PA LUST sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
GENTZEL QUARRY 980 E COLLEGE AVE C8/5 91

TC6149416.5s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3
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Facility Id: 585384

RW BIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE 146 /5 315
Facility Id: 585440

BEAVERTOWN BLOCK CO 121 N HARRISON RD S781/5 391
Facility Id: 585369

UNI MART 04066 105 N MAIN ST W94 /4 405
Facility Id: 585351

SUBURBAN PROPANE ROUTE 26 108 /5 432
Facility Id: 585434

BIERLYS GARAGE 121 BIERLY LN 125/11 467
Facility Id: 585402

FLEET OPR 6K EISENHOWER PARKIN AE138 /12 501
Facility Id: 585558

MILLER MOTOR CO PENNSYLVANIA AVE & R AE139/ 12 501
Facility Id: 585401

SNAPPYS Il ROUTE 45 & 144 AE140/ 12 502
Facility Id: 585565

KWIK FILL M 94 2146 E COLLEGE AVE AK164 /16 525
Facility Id: 585415

SHEETZ 150 2000 E COLLEGE AVE AM174/16 533
Facility Id: 585462

COLLEGE TWP MUNI GOV 1481 E COLLEGE AVE AQ195/15 551
Facility Id: 585368

1381 E COLLEGE AVE 1381 E COLLEGE AVE AR203/15 560
Facility Id: 585352

BOALSBURG EXXON 9260 SR 45 & 322 264 /24 645
Facility Id: 585514

KWIK FILL BOALSBURG 120 BOAL AVE BI272 /23 653

Facility Id: 585414

PA UNREG LTANKS: Unregulated Tank Cases

A review of the PA UNREG LTANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/12/2002 has revealed that
there are 2 PA UNREG LTANKS sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

DONALD THRUSH PROP 136 HARRISON RD us6 /5 401
Closed: 8/30/2000

BEAVERTOWN BLOCK PLE 120 HARRISON RD uss /5 401

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
PA UST: Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Underground Storage Tanks

A review of the PA UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/02/2020 has revealed that there are 12

TC6149416.5s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4
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Site
PLEASANT GAP PLT

Site ID: 496764
Tank Status: Currently In Use

RW BIRD TRUCKING
Site ID: 568841
Tank Status: Currently In Use

CTL VALLEY AGGREGATE
Site ID: 568880
Tank Status: Currently In Use

UNI MART 4166 PLEASA
Site ID: 568896
Tank Status: Currently In Use

SNAPPYS IlI
Site ID: 568948
Tank Status: Currently In Use

SHEETZ 562
Site ID: 788405
Tank Status: Currently In Use

1381 E COLLEGE AVE
Site ID: 512807
Tank Status: Currently In Use

1320 E COLLEGE AVE S
Site ID: 568779
Tank Status: Currently In Use

HANSON OAK HALL QUAR
Site ID: 568763
Tank Status: Currently In Use

COLE TRANSP
Site ID: 568898
Tank Status: Currently In Use

HOMANS GEN STORE

Site ID: 568723

Tank Status: Currently In Use
KWIK FILL M0088

Site ID: 514721

Tank Status: Currently In Use

PA UST sites within the requested target property.

Address
965 E COLLEGE AVE

701 E COLLEGE AVE

HC 26 & HC 64

106 W COLLEGE AVE

ROUTE 45 & 144

106 SAVANNAH LN

1381 E COLLEGE AVE

1320 E COLLEGE AVE

850 BOALSBURG RD

103 SKYVIEW DR

125 OLD FORT RD

120 BOAL AVE

Map ID / Focus Map(s)

D19/5

146 / 5

62/5

Wo7 /4

AE140/ 12

AF144 /12

AR203/15

208 /15

AX229/ 16

231/27

246 /1 27

BI1273 /23

PA AST: Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Aboveground Storage Tanks

A review of the PA AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/02/2020 has revealed that there are 6
PA AST sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)
EBY PAVING & ASPHALT 1001 E COLLEGE AVE B4/3

Site 1D: 457253

Tank Status: C
PLEASANT GAP PLT 965 E COLLEGE AVE D19/5
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Site ID: 496764
Tank Status: C

GROWMARK FS BELLEFON
Site ID: 569021
Tank Status: C

CTL VALLEY AGGREGATE
Site ID: 568880
Tank Status: C

FULLINGTON SCH BUS
Site ID: 788416
Tank Status: C

SUBURBAN PROPANE
Site ID: 568835
Tank Status: C
Tank Status: T

552 FEIDLER RD

HC 26 & HC 64

117 N HARRISON RD

ROUTE 26

E27/5

62/5

us7/5

108 /5

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

PA AUL: Environmental Covenants Listing

PA AUL sites within the requested target property.

Site
GROWMARK FS SPRING T
Facility Id: 623594

BOALSBURG EXXON 9260
Facility Id: 585514

Address
552 FEIDLER RD

SR 45 & 322

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

PA VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Program Listing

PA VCP sites within the requested target property.

Site
GRAYBEC LIME
Activity ID: 623585

GRAYMONT DIESEL FUEL
Activity ID: 748751
Activity ID: 770032

GRAYMONT-PA
Activity ID: 629363

GROWMARK FS SPRING T
Activity ID: 623594

LB SMITH BELLEFONTE

Address
965 E COLLEGE AVE

965 E COLLEGE AVE

RT 64
552 FEIDLER RD

689 E COLLEGE AVE

A review of the PA AUL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/13/2020 has revealed that there are 2

Map ID / Focus Map(s)

E29/5

264 /24

A review of the PA VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/06/2020 has revealed that there are 15

Map ID / Focus Map(s)

D13/5

D15/5

23/5

E29/5

J48 /5
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Activity ID: 623583

SUPELCO INC SUPELCO PARK S76/5 390
Activity ID: 623586
DONALD THRUSH PROP 136 S HARRISON RD 91/5 404
Activity ID: 623584
MULFINGER RESIDENCE 1924 E COLLEGE AVE AN177/ 16 542
Activity ID: 772537
VALLEY FARMS DISTRIB 629 PUDDINTOWN RD 187 /15 547
Activity ID: 808366
WILDEN NUSS PROPERTY 368 BALDWIN ST 2171716 571
Activity ID: 628296
WOLFS FURNITURE ENTE RT 144 233/27 591
Activity ID: 805365
RENNINGER LUMBER TRU 2413 GENERAL POTTER 241 /26 628
Activity ID: 623565
K & B LOGISTICS ACCI ROUTE 322 263 /24 644
Activity ID: 784303
TERRY WILLS RESIDENC 203 HOMESTEAD LN 281 /24 680
Activity ID: 713724
JOHN IMBT/CAROLE COO 125 BRIAR LANE 285/26 682
Activity ID: 692574
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
PA ARCHIVE UST: Archived Underground Storage Tank Sites
A review of the PA ARCHIVE UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/02/2020 has revealed that there
are 24 PA ARCHIVE UST sites within the requested target property.
Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
EBY PAVING & ASPHALT 1001 E COLLEGE AVE B3/3 87
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 14-28635
Site ID: 457253
GENTZEL QUARRY 980 E COLLEGE AVE C8/5 91
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 14-20036
Site ID: 568798
PLEASANT GAP PLT 965 E COLLEGE AVE D19/5 122
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 14-20721
Site ID: 496764
RW BIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE 146 /5 315

Status: Removed

TC6149416.5s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 7
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Facility Id: 14-27685
Site ID: 568841

CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC
Status: Removed
Facility Id: 14-16222
Site ID: 508535

CTL VALLEY AGGREGATE
Status: Exempt From State Law
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 14-35671
Site ID: 568880

BEAVERTOWN BLOCK CO
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 14-17249
Site ID: 457331

RAYS TIRE SVC PROP
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 14-34898
Site ID: 568871

UNI MART 04066
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 14-15333
Site ID: 568771

PLEASANT GAP UNITED
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 14-71351
Site ID: 569014

PLEASANT GAP ELEM SC
Status: Exempt From State Law
Facility Id: 14-71436
Site ID: 569027

BIERLYS GARAGE
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 14-22727
Site ID: 535132

HOSTERMANS MKT
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Status: Removed
Facility Id: 14-12890
Site ID: 568760

SNAPPYS Il
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 14-70643
Site ID: 568948

KWIK FILL M 94
Status: Removed
Facility Id: 14-23785
Site ID: 257303

SHEETZ 150
Status: Removed
Facility Id: 14-31547

540 N HARRISON RD

HC 26 & HC 64

121 N HARRISON RD

141 E COLLEGE AVE

105 N MAIN ST

179 S MAIN ST

230 E MAIN ST

121 BIERLY LN

409 S PENNSYLVANIA A

ROUTE 45 & 144

2146 E COLLEGE AVE

2000 E COLLEGE AVE

L57/5

62/5

S78/5

92/4

W94 /4

X99/4

103/5

125/11

131/12

AE140/ 12

AK164 /16

AM174 /16
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Site ID: 568857

COLLEGE TWP MUNI GOV
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 14-17157
Site ID: 568785

1381 E COLLEGE AVE
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 14-15440
Site ID: 512807

1320 E COLLEGE AVE S
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 14-15482
Site ID: 568779

FORMER SUNDAYS EXXON
Status: Removed
Facility Id: 14-04609
Site ID: 512676

HOMANS GEN STORE
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 14-04829
Site ID: 568723

PANORAMA VILLAGE ELE
Status: Exempt From State Law
Facility Id: 14-70898
Site ID: 568970

KWIK FILL M0088
Status: Removed
Facility Id: 14-23784
Site ID: 514721

ELIZABETH STOVER
Status: Removed
Facility Id: 14-34078
Site ID: 788593

PA ARCHIVE AST: Archived Aboveground Storage Tank Sites

1481 E COLLEGE AVE

1381 E COLLEGE AVE

1320 E COLLEGE AVE

1234 E COLLEGE AVE

125 OLD FORT RD

240 VILLA CREST DR

120 BOAL AVE

224 W PINE ST

AQ196 /15

AR203/15

208 /15

AT212 /15

246 /27

257 /23

BI1273 /23

279 /23

A review of the PA ARCHIVE AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/02/2020 has revealed that there

are 10 PA ARCHIVE AST sites within the requested target property.

Site

PLEASANT GAP PLT
Status: Exempt From State Law
Status: Closed
Status: Removed
Facility Id: 14-20721
Site ID: 496764

GROWMARK FS SPRING T
Status: Exempt From State Law
Status: C
Facility Id: 14-71421

Address
965 E COLLEGE AVE

552 FEIDLER RD

Map ID / Focus Map(s)

D19/5

E29/5
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Site ID: 569021

RW BIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE
Status: Exempt From State Law
Facility Id: 14-27685
Site ID: 568841

CTL VALLEY AGGREGATE HC 26 & HC 64
Status: Exempt From State Law
Facility Id: 14-35671
Site ID: 568880

PLEASANT GAP UNITED 179 S MAIN ST
Status: Exempt From State Law
Facility Id: 14-71351
Site ID: 569014

SUBURBAN PROPANE ROUTE 26
Status: Removed
Status: Permanently Closed in Place
Facility Id: 14-26471
Site ID: 568835

COLLEGE TWP MUNI GOV 1481 E COLLEGE AVE
Status: Closed
Facility Id: 14-17157
Site ID: 568785

HRI'INC 850 BOALSBURG RD
Status: Exempt From State Law
Facility Id: 14-35644
Facility Id: 14-13214
Site ID: 568878
Site ID: 568764

HANSON OAK HALL QUAR 850 BOALSBURG RD
Status: Exempt From State Law
Facility Id: 14-71281
Site ID: 569007

PENN NURSERY & WOOD RR 1 BOX 127
Status: Removed
Status: Closed
Status: Exempt From State Law
Facility Id: 14-24952
Site ID: 4867

Local Land Records
PA ACT 2-DEED: Act 2-Deed Acknowledgment Sites

A review of the PA ACT 2-DEED list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/23/2010 has revealed that there

are 4 PA ACT 2-DEED sites within the requested target property.

Site Address
GRAYMONT-PA RT 64
GROWMARK FS SPRING T 552 FIEDLER RD
LB SMITH BELLEFONTE 689 COLLEGE AVE
DONALD THRUSH PROP 136 HARRISON RD

146 / 5

62/5

X100/ 4

108 /5

AQ195/15

AX226 /16

AX229/ 16

278128

Map ID / Focus Map(s)

23/5
E28/5
52175
uss/5

TC6149416.5s
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Records of Emergency Release Reports
PA SPILLS: State spills

A review of the PA SPILLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2019 has revealed that there are
14 PA SPILLS sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

Not reported 120/12 459
Id No: 244455

Not reported 137/11 500
Id No: 271167

Not reported Al154 / 20 517
Id No: 297383

Not reported AN178/ 16 543
Id No: 302242

Not reported AO181/16 545
Id No: 244288

Not reported AO182 /16 545
Id No: 247298

Not reported AO183 /16 546
Id No: 244300

Not reported AO184 /16 546
Id No: 248881

Not reported AO185 /16 546
Id No: 249448

Not reported AO186 /16 547
Id No: 253214

Not reported AW?222 /20 574
Id No: 248898

Not reported 239 /27 627
Id No: 291873

Not reported 245127 630
Id No: 296716

Not reported BB251 /27 635
Id No: 304761

Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2020 has revealed that
there are 7 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

GLENN O HAWBAKER 450 E COLLEGE AVE T79/5 392
EPA ID:: PAR000040733

WALKER RAY A TRUCKIN 108 W COLLEGE AVE 98/ 4 410
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EPA ID:: PAD013856414

TOMS AUTO DETAILING 275 S HARRISON RD
EPA ID:: PA0000015842
H R BIERLYS GARAGE 585 N PA AVE

EPA ID:: PAR000509109

CPI PHOT FINISH

NITTANY ML SPACE 975

EPA ID:: PAD987343522

LOCUS INC

1012 E BOAL AVE

EPA ID:: PAD043879113

SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC 171 TECHNOLOGY DR ST
EPA ID:: PAR000504423

TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act

A review of the TSCA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2016 has revealed that there are 2
TSCA sites within the requested target property.

Site
GRAYMONT (PA) INC -

Address
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES 965 EAST COLLEGE AVE

TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

A review of the TRIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2018 has revealed that there are 2
TRIS sites within the requested target property.

Site

SUPELCO

Address
595 N HARRISON RD

TRIS ID: 16823SPLCNSUPEL

HANOVER FOODS CORP 3008 PENNS VALLEY PI
TRIS ID: 16828HNVRFRTE45

SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems

A review of the SSTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2020 has revealed that there are 4
SSTS sites within the requested target property.

Site

GROWMARK FS, LLC.
Registration Number::
Registration Number:

GROWMARK FS, INC.
Registration Number::

SUPELCO
Registration Number::
Registration Number::

Address

552 FIEDLER RD
075527-PA-005

1 075527PA005

552 FIEDLER RD
075527PA005

595 N HARRISON RD
070396PA001
070396-PA-001

SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE P 595 N HARRISON RD

Y105/5 418
AC126/11 468
166/ 16 529
BH268 / 24 648
BJ276/ 24 664
Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
D16/5 115
D17/5 115
Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
H37/5 262
AD133/ 12 492
Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
E25/5 141
E26/5 149
H37/5 262
H38/5 275
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Registration Number:: 070396PA 001
Registration Number:: 070396PA001

RMP: Risk Management Plans

sites within the requested target property.

Site

PLEASANT GAP PROPANE
CENTRE HALL PLANT
CENTRE HALL PLANT
CENTRE HALL PLANT

Address

WEST COLLEGE AVE. AN
RT. 45

RT. 45, PO BOX 193

3008 PENNS VALLEY PI

PADS: PCB Activity Database System

Site

SUPELCO
EPAID:: PAD041422718

Address
595 N HARRISON RD

ICIS: Integrated Compliance Information System

ICIS sites within the requested target property.

Site
GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
FRS ID:: 110001131061

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEA
FRS ID:: 110039000096

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRU
FRS ID:: 110022794421

SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE P
FRS ID:: 110000583878

SUPELCO, INC.
FRS ID:: 110000583878

DOMINION TRANS INC/C
FRS ID:: 110037442274

PENOCO, INC.
FRS ID:: 110043465773

GLENN O HAWBAKER INC
FRS ID:: 110022794421

HR BEIRLYS GARAGE
FRS ID:: 110020690359

HANOVER FOODS CORP

Address
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE

965 E COLLEGE AVE
SR0064 CRUSHING PLAN
595 N HARRISON RD

595 NORTH HARRISON R
670 WITHERITE RD

485 EAST COLLEGE AVE
SR0064 CVA PLANT

RD #2, BOX 323

ROUTE 45

A review of the RMP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/31/2020 has revealed that there are 4 RMP

Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
067/5 376
AA115/ 12 441
AB123/13 461
AD132/ 12 475

A review of the PADS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/09/2019 has revealed that there is 1 PADS
site within the requested target property.

Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

H40/5

294

A review of the ICIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/18/2016 has revealed that there are 14

Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
D10/5 93
D22/5 130
G32/5 163
H38/5 275
H39/5 291
M58 /5 334
Q71/5 384
7515 389
122 /11 460
AI153/ 20 516
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FRS ID:: 110000583887

POTTER TWP - COUNTRY 124 SHORT RD 197 /20
FRS ID:: 110010975301

HANSON AGGREGATES PA SR3010 NEIDIGH QUARR AY235/ 23
FRS ID:: 110010375049

HARRIS TOWNSHIP MS4 PO BOX 20 BF259 /23
FRS ID:: 110055638984

NITTANY GROVE MHP SE TIMBERWOOD TRAIL BG262 /25

FRS ID:: 110009815913

FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

A review of the FTTS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 FTTS site within the
requested target property.
Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)

AGWAY, INC. 522 FEIDLER ROAD F31/5
Database: FTTS INSP, Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009

MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System

A review of the MLTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/25/2019 has revealed that there is 1 MLTS
site within the requested target property.
Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)

SUPELCO, INC. 595 NORTH HARRISON R H39/5
License Number:: 37-12607-02

HIST FTTS: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

A review of the HIST FTTS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 HIST FTTS site
within the requested target property.
Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)

AGWAY, INC. 522 FEIDLER ROAD F31/5
Database: HIST FTTS INSP, Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006

US AIRS: Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

A review of the US AIRS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 7 US AIRS sites within
the requested target property.
Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRU SR0064 CRUSHING PLAN G32/5
Database: US AIRS (AFS), Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016

554
602
641

643

Page

163

Page

201

Page

163

Page

163
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EPA plant ID:: 110022794421

SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE P 595 N HARRISON RD H38/5 275
Database: US AIRS (AFS), Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
EPA plant ID:: 110000583878
CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC 540 N HARRISON ROAD L54 /5 324
Database: US AIRS MINOR, Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
EPA plant ID:: 110001212946
DOMINION TRANS INC/C 670 WITHERITE RD M58 /5 334
Database: US AIRS MINOR, Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
EPA plant ID:: 110037442274
MILLER MOTOR CO. 226 N. PENNA AVE. 119/12 458
Database: US AIRS MINOR, Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
EPA plant ID:: 110024522391
HANSON AGGREGATES PA SR3010 NEIDIGH QUARR AY235/23 602
Database: US AIRS MINOR, Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
EPA plant ID:: 110010375049
LOCUS INC 1012 E BOAL AVE BH268 / 24 648
Database: US AIRS MINOR, Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
EPA plant ID:: 110001011985
US MINES: Mines Master Index File
A review of the US MINES list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 8 US MINES sites
within the requested target property.
Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
GRAYMONT (PA) INC D11/5 97
Database: US MINES, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2020
Mine ID:: 3606468
GRAYMONT (PA) INC PL 965 E. COLLEGE AVE D18/5 116
Database: MINES VIOLATIONS, Date of Government Version: 03/31/2020
GLENN O HAWBAKER INC N61/5 363
Database: US MINES, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2020
Mine ID:: 3607433
KOLBERG 4250 IMPACTO 118 BEDROCK LANE N63/5 367
Database: MINES VIOLATIONS, Date of Government Version: 03/31/2020
PLEASANT GAP AGGREGA 118 BEDROCK LANE N64 /5 369
Database: MINES VIOLATIONS, Date of Government Version: 03/31/2020
GENTZEL QUARRY 450 EAST COLLEGE AVE T80/5 393
Database: MINES VIOLATIONS, Date of Government Version: 03/31/2020
HANSON AGGREGATES PE 224116 576
Database: US MINES, Date of Government Version: 02/11/2020
Mine ID:: 3600191
OAK HALL QUARRY 850 BOALSBURG ROAD AX228/ 16 581

Database: MINES VIOLATIONS, Date of Government Version: 03/31/2020
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ABANDONED MINES: Abandoned Mines

A review of the ABANDONED MINES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/05/2020 has revealed that
there are 3 ABANDONED MINES sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)
GENTZEL QUARRY 980 E. COLLEGE AVE C6/5
GENTZEL QUARRY 450 EAST COLLEGE AVE T82/5

BLACKHAWK QUARRY 1401 BRUSH VALLEY RO 230/17

FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/03/2020 has revealed that there are 83
FINDS sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s)

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES 965 EAST COLLEGE AVE D10/5
Registry ID:: 110001131061

PROPOSED BAGGING & P 965 EAST COLLEGE AVE D20/5
Registry ID:: 110070033569

MINES 5 & 6 QUARRY 965 E COLLEGE AVE D21/5
Registry ID:: 110070054732

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEA 965 E COLLEGE AVE D22/5
Registry ID:: 110039000096

GROWMARK FS, LLC. 552 FIEDLER RD E24 /5
Registry ID:: 110038278011

AGWAY, INC. 522 FEIDLER ROAD F30/5
Registry ID:: 110011896715

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRU SR0064 CRUSHING PLAN G32/5
Registry ID:: 110060106825

STANDARD PIT QRY 276 HOOFBEATS LN 34/5
Registry ID:: 110070052144

SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE P 595 N HARRISON RD H38/5
Registry ID:: 110000583878

SMITH, L B INC 689 E COLLEGE AVE J47 15
Registry ID:: 110006549896

BROOKS QRY (PLEASANT 711 E COLLEGE AVE K50/5
Registry ID:: 110070201315

CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC 540 N HARRISON ROAD L54/5
Registry ID:: 110001212946

NEW MEDICAL SCIENCES 540 NORTH HARRISON R L56 /5
Registry ID:: 110070219017

DOMINION TRANS INC C 670 WITHERITE RD M59/5
Registry ID:: 110037442274

WHITE ROCK NO 2 QUAR 148 BEDROCK LN 65/5
Registry ID:: 110070053267

PLEASANT GAP PROPANE WEST COLLEGE AVE. AN 066 /5
Registry ID:: 110000703533

GENTZEL QUARRY 455 E COLLEGE AVE P68 /5

Page

89
398
590

Page

93

129
129
130
140
162
163
259
275
318
321
324
332
348
375
376

382
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Registry ID:: 110070050596

CTRL VALLEY ASPHALT
Registry ID:: 110059963767

PENOCO, INC.
Registry ID:: 110043465773

BELLEFONTE ARC
Registry ID:: 110043542324

GLENN O HAWBAKER PLE
Registry ID:: 110022794421

PLEASANT GAP RAIL FA
Registry ID:: 110070112586

WHITEROCK QUARRY
Registry ID:: 110070050703

WALKER RAY A TRUCKIN
Registry ID:: 110004837366

GENSIMORE TRUCKING |
Registry ID:: 110006117086

TOMS AUTO DETAILING
Registry ID:: 110060126359

MATREYA INC
Registry ID:: 110001020948

HODES IND INC
Registry ID:: 110010985363

GROVE INNOVATIONS
Registry ID:: 110001101600

MILLER MOTORS
Registry ID:: 110064197015

HANOVER FOODS CORP
Registry ID:: 110000583887

CENTRE HALL FIRE COM
Registry ID:: 110070367477

MILLER MOTOR CO.
Registry ID:: 110024522391

CENTRE HALL PLANT
Registry ID:: 110000755095

H R BIERLYS GARAGE
Registry ID:: 110060099824

H R BIERLY AUTO RECY
Registry ID:: 110020690359
Registry ID:: 110009159935

GROUNDWATER TREATMEN
Registry ID:: 110060138916

HANOVER FOODS CORPOR
Registry ID:: 110070296990

OLD FORT ROAD DEVELO
SHEETZ NO 562
Registry ID:: 110063077174

CENTRE HALL POTTER S

RR 5 BOX 428 HPO BOX

485 EAST COLLEGE AVE

405 E COLLEGE AVE

450 E COLLEGE AVE

STATE ROUTE 26 HWY

214 ON THE HILL RD

108 W COLLEGE AVE

ROUTE 144

275 HARRISON RD

500 TRESSLER ST

480 TRESSLER ST

120 W CHURCH ST

222 N PENN AVE

RTE. 45

134 NORTH WITMER AVE

226 N. PENNA AVE.

RT. 45

585 N PA AVE

585 N PENNSYLVANIA A

S PENNSYLVANIA AVE E

3008 PENNS VALLEY PI

INTERSECTION OF OLD
106 SAVANNAH LANE

2940 PENNS VALLEY PI

Q70/5

Q71/5

R72/5

T81/5

84/5

93/5

98/4

101/4

Y104 /5

7106/ 4

Z111/4

113/12

114 /12

AA116/12

117 /12

119/12

AB124 /13

AC126/11

AC127/11

130/12

AD136 /12

AE141/12
AF146 /12

AG148 /12

382

384

385

397

400

405

410

415

417

419

436

437

439

456

457

458

466

468

470

472

500

506
510

511
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Registry ID:: 110039810167

YARGER PRECISION MAC
Registry ID:: 110028308114

DAVE STERNER AND HOL
Registry ID:: 110070375990

BROWNS
Registry ID:: 110070500047

CENTRE CONCRETE STOR
Registry ID:: 110040440760

CENTRE CONCRETE STAT
Registry ID:: 110012296924

KWIK FILL M0094
Registry ID:: 110017795938

HAPPY VALLEY STABLE
Registry ID:: 110070231324

SUPERIOR SERVICES IN
Registry ID:: 110009160362

LINCOLN CENTRE
SHEETZ STORE NO 150
Registry ID:: 110020765581

ECLIPSE RESOURCES 1,
Registry ID:: 110070225645
Registry ID:: 110058380032

CONIDIO TEC, LLC
Registry ID:: 110070262224

BLACK HAWK QUARRY
Registry ID:: 110070053714

CENTRE AIRPARK
Registry ID:: 110041547546

POTTER TWP - COUNTRY
Registry ID:: 110010975301

UNI MARTS INC UNICO
Registry ID:: 110001098865

MEADOWS PSYCHIATRIC
Registry ID:: 110010235414

THOMAS B. SWANK/THOM
Registry ID:: 110070567066

MOYERS AUTO WRECKING
Registry ID:: 110010150004

BLOOM ROAD AREA
Registry ID:: 110070053617

RONALD J. & ROBIN L.
Registry ID:: 110044253054

OAK HALL QRY
Registry ID:: 110070051007

IMBT, HERBERT R INC
Registry ID:: 110001019095

HANSON AGGREGATES PA

2848 EARLYSTOWN RD

354 EGG HILL ROAD

513 UPPER GEORGES VA

2280 EAST COLLEGE AV

2280 E COLLEGE AVE

2146 EAST COLLEGE AV

470 UPPER GEORGES VA

RR2BOX0

CORNER OF WALKER DRI
2000 E COLLEGE AVE

2440 EARLYSTOWN ROAD

371 RIMMEY RD

UNKNOWN

124 SHORT RD

1381 E COLLEGE AVE

132 THE MEADOWS DR

237 UPPER GEORGES VA

MOYER'S AUTO WRECKIN

106 WAY LANE

250 CHESTNUT ST

850 BOALSBURG RD

850 BOALSBURG RD

SR3010 NEIDIGH QUARR

AH151/12

152 /13

157 /21

AJ158/ 16

AJ159/ 16

AK163/16

AL167 /21

169 /16

171/15
AM176 /16

180/15

188 /18

191/18

192 /20

197 /20

AR198 /15

205/18

AS206 / 20

AU214 /20

219/20

AV221/21

AX225/ 16

AX227 116

AY235/ 23

515

516

520

520

521

523

530

531

531
540

544

548

550

550

554

557

564

564

570

572

573

576

579

602
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Registry ID:: 110060065888
Registry ID:: 110010375049

VALLEY FARMS MAINTEN 175 BRUSH VALLEY RD AZ238 /23 626
Registry ID:: 110004865183
EUTAW CENTRE INC 117 CHESTNUT ST BA242 /27 629
Registry ID:: 110010129324
RONALD & JUDY HAND RR 1 247126 632
Registry ID:: 110011000843
MONTE & JACK WHITEHI 108 OLD FORT RD BB248 /27 632
Registry ID:: 110022856060
THOMAS GILMORE 482 SHARER ROAD BD254 /25 637
Registry ID:: 110015716796
1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY D 107 YEARICKS BLVD BE255/ 25 637
Registry ID:: 110015587934
HARRIS TOWNSHIP MS4 PO BOX 20 BF258 /23 640
Registry ID:: 110055638984
NITTANY GROVE MHP SE TIMBERWOOD TRAIL BG261 /25 643
Registry ID:: 110009815913
LAUREL MEADOW - LOT 155 LAUREL MEADOW LA 266 /25 646
Registry ID:: 110070033324
PARADISE DATACOM INC 1012 EAST BOAL AVENU BH267 / 24 647
Registry ID:: 110001011985
LOCUS INC 1012 E BOAL AVE BH268 / 24 648
Registry ID:: 110060067261
KWIK FILL M0O088 120 BOAL AVE BI1273 /23 657
Registry ID:: 110001042540
Registry ID:: 110060006041
SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC 171 TECHNOLOGY DR BJ275/ 24 663
Registry ID:: 110046539509
XYZ INC 111 E MAIN ST BK280 / 23 680
Registry ID:: 110067149268
PA DEPT CONSERVATION PENN NURSERY OFF OF 286 /27 683
Registry ID:: 110020796263
KARYN J SMITHBAUER 618 ACADEMY ST BL288 /23 683
Registry ID:: 110010962716
PETRONELLA HESSER 610 SOUTH ACADEMY ST BM290 /23 685
Registry ID:: 110011001931
CHEM CLEAN FURNITURE RTE 322 BN292 /30 686
Registry ID:: 110007773686
ECHO: Enforcement & Compliance History Information
A review of the ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/04/2020 has revealed that there are 71
ECHO sites within the requested target property.
Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES 965 EAST COLLEGE AVE D10/5 93
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Registry ID: 110001131061

PROPOSED BAGGING & P
Registry ID: 110070033569

MINES 5 & 6 QUARRY
Registry ID: 110070054732

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEA
Registry ID: 110039000096

STANDARD PIT QRY
Registry ID: 110070052144

SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE P
Registry ID: 110000583878

SMITH, L B INC
Registry ID: 110006549896

BROOKS QRY (PLEASANT
Registry ID: 110070201315

CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC
Registry ID: 110001212946

NEW MEDICAL SCIENCES
Registry ID: 110070219017

DOMINION TRANS INC C
Registry ID: 110037442274

WHITE ROCK NO 2 QUAR
Registry ID: 110070053267

GENTZEL QUARRY
Registry ID: 110070050596

BELLEFONTE ARC
Registry ID: 110043542324

GLENN O HAWBAKER PLE
Registry ID: 110022794421

PLEASANT GAP RAIL FA
Registry ID: 110070112586

WHITEROCK QUARRY
Registry ID: 110070050703

WALKER RAY A TRUCKIN
Registry ID: 110004837366

GENSIMORE TRUCKING |
Registry ID: 110006117086

TOMS AUTO DETAILING
Registry ID: 110060126359

MATREYA INC
Registry ID: 110001020948

HODES IND INC
Registry ID: 110010985363

GROVE INNOVATIONS
Registry ID: 110001101600

MILLER MOTORS

965 EAST COLLEGE AVE D20/5

965 E COLLEGE AVE D21/5
965 E COLLEGE AVE D22/5
276 HOOFBEATS LN 34/5

595 NORTH HARRISON R H42/5

689 E COLLEGE AVE J47 15
711 E COLLEGE AVE K49 /5
540 N HARRISON ROAD L54/5

540 NORTH HARRISON R L55/5

670 WITHERITE RD M59/5
148 BEDROCK LN 65/5
455 E COLLEGE AVE P69 /5
405 E COLLEGE AVE R72/5
450 E COLLEGE AVE T81/5
STATE ROUTE 26 HWY 84/5
214 ON THE HILL RD 93/5
108 W COLLEGE AVE 98/4
ROUTE 144 101/4
275 HARRISON RD Y104 /5
500 TRESSLER ST 7106/ 4
480 TRESSLER ST 7109/ 4
120 W CHURCH ST 113/12
222 N PENN AVE 114 /12

129

129

130

259

308

318

321

324

332

348

375

382

385

397

400

405

410

415

417

419

435

437

439
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Registry ID: 110064197015

HANOVER FOODS CORP
Registry ID: 110000583887

CENTRE HALL FIRE COM
Registry ID: 110070367477

MILLER MOTOR CO.
Registry ID: 110024522391

H R BIERLY AUTO RECY
Registry ID: 110020690359
Registry ID: 110009159935

OLD FORT ROAD DEVELO
Registry ID: 110070599864

SHEETZ NO 562
Registry ID: 110063077174

CENTRE HALL POTTER S
Registry ID: 110039810167

YARGER PRECISION MAC
Registry ID: 110028308114

DAVE STERNER AND HOL
Registry ID: 110070375990

BROWNS
Registry ID: 110070500047

CENTRE CONCRETE STOR
Registry ID: 110040440760

CENTRE CONCRETE STAT
Registry ID: 110012296924

KWIK FILL M0094
Registry ID: 110017795938

HAPPY VALLEY STABLE
Registry ID: 110070231324

SUPERIOR SERVICES IN
Registry ID: 110009160362

SHEETZ STORE NO 150
Registry ID: 110020765581

ECLIPSE RESOURCES 1,
Registry ID: 110070543162
Registry ID: 110070225645
Registry ID: 110058380032

BLACK HAWK QUARRY
Registry ID: 110070053714

POTTER TWP - COUNTRY
Registry ID: 110010975301

UNI MARTS INC UNICO
Registry ID: 110001098865

MEADOWS PSYCHIATRIC
Registry ID: 110010235414

THOMAS B. SWANK/THOM

RTE. 45

134 NORTH WITMER AVE

226 N. PENNA AVE.

585 N PENNSYLVANIA A

INTERSECTION OF OLD

106 SAVANNAH LANE

2940 PENNS VALLEY PI

2848 EARLYSTOWN RD

354 EGG HILL ROAD

513 UPPER GEORGES VA

2280 EAST COLLEGE AV

2280 E COLLEGE AVE

2146 EAST COLLEGE AV

470 UPPER GEORGES VA

RR2BOX0

2000 E COLLEGE AVE

371 RIMMEY RD

124 SHORT RD

1381 E COLLEGE AVE

132 THE MEADOWS DR

237 UPPER GEORGES VA

AA116/12

117 /12

119/12

AC127/11

AE143 /12

AF146 /12

AG148 /12

AH151/12

152 /13

157 /21

AJ158/ 16

AJ159/ 16

AK163/16

AL168 /21

169 /16

AM176 /16

180/15

191/18

197 /20

AR198 /15

205/18

AS207 /20

456

457

458

470

507

510

511

515

516

520

520

521

523

530

531

540

544

550

554

557

564

564
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Registry ID: 110070567066

MIXED COMMERCIAL USE
MOYERS AUTO WRECKING
Registry ID: 110010150004

BLOOM ROAD AREA
Registry ID: 110070053617

RONALD J. & ROBIN L.
Registry ID: 110044253054

OAK HALL QRY
Registry ID: 110070051007

IMBT, HERBERT R INC
Registry ID: 110001019095

HANSON AGGREGATES PA
Registry ID: 110010375049

VALLEY FARMS MAINTEN
Registry ID: 110004865183

EUTAW CENTRE INC
Registry ID: 110010129324

RONALD & JUDY HAND
Registry ID: 110011000843

MONTE & JACK WHITEHI
Registry ID: 110022856060

THOMAS GILMORE
Registry ID: 110015716796

1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY D
Registry ID: 110015587934

HARRIS TOWNSHIP MS4
Registry ID: 110055638984

NITTANY GROVE MHP SE
Registry ID: 110009815913

COLUMBIA GAS - HARRI
LAUREL MEADOW - LOT
Registry ID: 110070033324

PARADISE DATACOM INC
Registry ID: 110001011985

KWIK FILL M0O088
Registry ID: 110001042540

SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC
Registry ID: 110046539509

SPRINGFIELD COMMONS
Registry ID: 110070568393

KARYN J SMITHBAUER
Registry ID: 110010962716

PETRONELLA HESSER
Registry ID: 110011001931

CHEM CLEAN FURNITURE
Registry ID: 110007773686

MILTON ROY CO

1246 EAST COLLEGE AV
MOYER'S AUTO WRECKIN

106 WAY LANE

250 CHESTNUT ST

850 BOALSBURG RD

850 BOALSBURG RD

SR3010 NEIDIGH QUARR

175 BRUSH VALLEY RD

117 CHESTNUT ST

RR 1

108 OLD FORT RD

482 SHARER ROAD

107 YEARICKS BLVD

PO BOX 20

TIMBERWOOD TRAIL

ATHERTON STREET AND
155 LAUREL MEADOW LA

1012 EAST BOAL AVENU

120 BOAL AVE

171 TECHNOLOGY DR

LOOP ROAD

618 ACADEMY ST

610 SOUTH ACADEMY ST

RTE 322

PO BOX 440

AT209 /15
AU213 /20

219/20

AV221/21

AX225/ 16

AX227 116

AY235/ 23

AZ238 /23

BA244 | 27

247126

BB248 /27

BD254 /25

BE255/ 25

BF258 /23

BG261 /25

265/23
266 /25

BH267 / 24

BI1273 /23

BJ275/ 24

283/23

BL288 /23

BM290 /23

BN292 /30

BN293 /30

567
569

572

573

576

579

602

626

630

632

632

637

637

640

643

646
646

647

657

663

681

683

685

686

686
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Registry ID: 110007770402

Site
EBY PAVING & CONST |
Primary Facility Id: 494748

GRAYMONT PA INC/GENT
Primary Facility Id: 493570

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEA
Primary Facility Id: 492282

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRU
Primary Facility Id: 491352

SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE P
Primary Facility Id: 513243

GLENN O HAWBAKER INC
Primary Facility Id: 493595

CENTRE RELAY COMPRES
Primary Facility Id: 700426

HRI INC/OAK HALL HMA
Primary Facility Id: 514491

HANSON AGGREGATES PA
Primary Facility Id: 494599

PARADISE DATACOM INC
Primary Facility Id: 495290

PA ASBESTOS: ASBESTOS

SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE P
PLEASANT GAP ELEMENT
PRIVATE RESIDENCE
VACANT PRIVATE RESID
PRIVATE RESIDENCE
VACANT

PRIVATE RESIDENCE

PA AIRS: Permit and Emissions Inventory Data

Address
SR0064 PLEASANT GAP

SR0064 GENTZEL QUARR
965 E COLLEGE AVE
SR0064 CRUSHING PLAN
595 N HARRISON RD
SR0064 CVA PLANT

670 WITHERITE RD
SR3010

SR3010 NEIDIGH QUARR

1012 BOAL AVE

Address

595 N HARRISON RD

230 SOUTH MAIN STREE
219 HOFFER STREET

101 NORTH PENNSYLVAN
231 SOUTH PENNSYLVAN
108 EAST MAIN STREET
238 WEST MAIN STREET

A review of the PA AIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/17/2020 has revealed that there are 10
PA AIRS sites within the requested target property.

Map ID / Focus Map(s)

B5/3

9/5

D14/5

G33/5

H36/5

51/5

M60 /5

232/23

AY234 /23

BH269 / 24

A review of the PA ASBESTOS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/30/2018 has revealed that there
are 7 PA ASBESTOS sites within the requested target property.

Map ID / Focus Map(s)

H38/5
102 /5
118 /12
121/12
129/12
BK282 /23
284 /23

Page

88

92

100
245
261
321
351
5901
592

652

Page

275
416
457
459
472
681
682
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PA MANIFEST: Manifest Information

A review of the PA MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/30/2018 has revealed that there
are 11 PA MANIFEST sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

DOMINION TRANS CENTR 570 WITHERITE RD 35/5 260
Generator EPA Id: PAR000517789

SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE P 595 N HARRISON RD H38/5 275
Generator EPA Id: PAD041422718

SUPELCO - BELLEFONTE 595 N HARRISON RD H43/5 308
Generator EPA Id: PAD041422718

CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC 540 N HARRISON ROAD L54/5 324
Generator EPA Id: PAD052636891

CENTRE RELAY COMPRES 670 WITHERITE RD M60 /5 351
Generator EPA Id: PAR000517789

MATREYA INC 500 TRESSLER ST Z106/ 4 419
Generator EPA Id: PAD982577520

MATREYA INC 500 TRESSLER STREET Z107 /4 427
Generator EPA Id: PAD982577520

YARGER PRECISION MAC 2848 EARLYSTOWN ROAD AH149/ 12 512
Generator EPA Id: PAR000515635

KWIK FILL M 94 2146 E COLLEGE AVE AK164 /16 525
Generator EPA Id: PAD982686974

SHEETZ STORE NO 150 2000 EAST COLLEGE AV AM172 /16 532
Generator EPA Id: PAR000526327

SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC 171 TECHNOLOGY DR ST BJ276 /24 664

Generator EPA Id: PAR000504423

NJ MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

A review of the NJ MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2018 has revealed that there is
1 NJ MANIFEST site within the requested target property.
Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC 171 TECHNOLOGY DR ST BJ276/ 24 664
EPA Id: PAR000504423

NY MANIFEST: Facility and Manifest Data

A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2019 has revealed that there
are 3 NY MANIFEST sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

SUPELCO INCORPORATED SUPELCO PARK H44 /5 313
EPA ID: PAD041422718

CENTRE CITY VO-TECH HARRISON RD L53/5 322
EPA ID: PAD052636891

APPLIED SCIENCE COMP 175 BRUSH VALLEY ROA AZ237 /23 624
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EPA ID: PAD980693568

PA NPDES: NPDES Permit Listing

A review of the PA NPDES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/02/2020 has revealed that there are
16 PA NPDES sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

SUPELCO NO EXPOSURE 595 N HARRISON RD H41/5 307
Permit Number: NNOEXNC61

CENTRE RELAY COMPRES 670 WITHERITE RD M60 /5 351
Permit Number: PAR804879

HODES IND INC 480 TRESSLER ST Z110/ 4 435
Permit Number: PAR604818

H R BIERLY AUTO RECY 585 N PENNSYLVANIA A AC128/11 471
Permit Number: PAR604815

HANOVER FOODS CORP 3008 PENNS VALLEY PI AD134/ 12 499
Permit Number: PA0010430

CENTRE HALL POTTER S 2940 PENNS VALLEY PI AG147 /12 510
Permit Number: PA0209147

CENTRE CONCRETE STAT 2280 E COLLEGE AVE AJ160/ 16 521
Permit Number: PAS144813

CENTRE CONCRETE STOR 2280 EAST COLLEGE AV AJ161/16 522
Permit Number: PAR214836

SHEETZ 150 2000 E COLLEGE AVE AM174 /16 533
Permit Number: PAR804876

MOYERS AUTO WRECKING 138 LOWER GEORGES VA 218 /20 572
Permit Number: PAR604830

RONALD J. & ROBIN L. 250 CHESTNUT ST AV220/21 573
Permit Number: PAG045275

RON HAND SEW SYS 180 NEFF RD 240/ 26 628
Permit Number: PAG045044

EUTAW CENTRE INC 117 CHESTNUT ST BA243/ 27 629
Permit Number: PAG045274

GILMORE RESIDENCE 482 SHARER RD BD253/ 25 636
Permit Number: PAG045166

PEGGY A JOHNSON 618 ACADEMY ST BL289 /23 684
Permit Number: PAG045268

HESSER PETRONELLA 610 S ACADEMY ST BM291 /23 685

Permit Number: PAG044852
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MINES MRDS: Mineral Resources Data System

A review of the MINES MRDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/06/2018 has revealed that there are

14 MINES MRDS sites within the requested target property.

Site

PLEASANT GAP MINE AN
PLEASANT GAP MINE AN
PLEASANT GAP QUARRY

WHITE ROCK QUARRY AN
WHITE ROCK QUARRY AN

WATSON BANK
SINKING CREEK/AJ.P. R

BLACK HAWK QUARRY AN
BLACK HAWK QUARRY AN

ROSS BANK

NEIDIGH BROS LIMESTO
NEIDIGH BROS LIMESTO
OAKHALL QY & PLANT N
STOVER BANK

Address

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations

Map ID / Focus Map(s)

Al/2
A2/2
7415

V89 /5
Vo0 /5
155/18
156 / 20
AP189/18
AP190/18
216 /17
BC249/ 23
BC250/ 23
252 /23
260/ 23

Page

85

86

388
402
403
518
519
548
549
570
633
634
635
642

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 10 EDR Hist Auto
sites within the requested target property.

Site

UNI-MARTS LLC

WHITES EXXON

UNITED REFINING COMP
SHEETZ INC

UNI-MARTS LLC

KING JOHN H

B & W TRANSPORTATION
UNITED REFINING COMP
UNITED REFINING COMP
UNI-MARTS LLC

Address

106 W COLLEGE AVE
304 N PENNSYLVANIA A
2146 E COLLEGE AVE
2000 E COLLEGE AVE
1381 E COLLEGE AVE
1411 E COLLEGE AVE
1234 E COLLEGE AVE
120 E BOAL AVE

120 BOAL AVE

224 BOAL AVE

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

Map ID / Focus Map(s)

W6 / 4
112 /12
AK165/ 16
AM175/ 16
AR201/ 15
AR204 / 15
AT211/15
270/23
BI271 /23
277123

Page

408
437
528
539
560
563
567
652
653
676

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 EDR Hist
Cleaner sites within the requested target property.

Site

DISCOUNT DRY CLEANER

T & M UNLIMITED TAIL
T & M UNLIMITED TAIL
ALL AMERICAN ENTERPR

Address

2042 E COLLEGE AVE
1244 E COLLEGE AVE
145 COLLEGE VIEW RD
820 TORREY LN

Map ID / Focus Map(s)

170/ 16
AT210/15
AT215/15
287124

TC6149416.5s
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EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

PA RGA LUST: Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

A review of the PA RGA LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 12 PA RGA LUST

sites within the requested target property.

Site
GENTZEL QUARRY
Facility ID: 14-20036

RW BIRD TRUCKING
Facility ID: 14-27685

BEAVERTOWN BLOCK CO

Facility ID: 14-17249

UNI MART 04066
Facility ID: 14-15333

SNAPPYS I
Facility ID: 14-70643

KWIK FILL M 94
Facility ID: 14-23785

SHEETZ 150
Facility ID: 14-31547

COLLEGE TWP MUNI GOV

Facility ID: 14-17157

UNI MART 04053
Facility ID: 14-15440

1381 E COLLEGE AVE
Facility ID: 14-15440

UNI MART 4053
Facility ID: 14-15440

KWIK FILL BOALSBURG
Facility ID: 14-23784

Address
980 E COLLEGE AVE

701 E COLLEGE AVE
121 N HARRISON RD
105 N MAIN ST
ROUTE 45 & 144

2146 E COLLEGE AVE
2000 E COLLEGE AVE
1481 E COLLEGE AVE
1381 E COLLEGE AVE
1381 E COLLEGE AVE
1381 E COLLEGE AVE

120 BOAL AVE

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Page Numbers and Map Identifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on individual

sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Map ID / Focus Map(s)

C715

145 /5

S77/5

W95/ 4

AE142 /12

AK162 /16

AM173 /16

AQ193/15

AR199/ 15

AR200/ 15

AR202 / 15

BI274 /23

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

Page

90

314
391
408
506
523
532
551
559
559
560

663
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STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list
NPL: National Priority List
A review of the NPL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/27/2020 has revealed that there is 1 NPL
site within approximatelyl mile of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

RUETGERS ORGANICS CO 201 STRUBLE ROAD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR309/ 16 770
Cerclis ID:: 300444
EPA Id: PAD000436261

Federal CERCLIS list
SEMS: Superfund Enterprise Management System
A review of the SEMS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/27/2020 has revealed that there is 1 SEMS
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

RUETGERS ORGANICS CO 201 STRUBLE ROAD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR309/ 16 770
Site ID: 0300444
EPA Id: PAD000436261

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE: Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/27/2020 has revealed that there
are 2 SEMS-ARCHIVE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

HANOVER BRANDS INC OLD FORT RD WO - 1/8 (0.021 mi.) BO294 /4 687
Site ID: 0300853
EPA Id: PAD013943352

HODES INDUSTRIES INC RTE 26 & TRESSLER ST WO - 1/8 (0.022 mi.) BO295/4 688
Site ID: 0300866
EPA Id: PAD014346118
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Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2020 has revealed that there is 1
CORRACTS site within approximatelyl mile of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

RUETGERS ORGANICS CO 201 STRUBLE ROAD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR309/ 16 770
EPA ID:: PAD000436261

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

A review of the RCRA-TSDF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2020 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-TSDF site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

RUETGERS ORGANICS CO 201 STRUBLE ROAD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR309/ 16 770
EPA ID:: PAD000436261

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-VSQG: RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity
Generators)

A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2020 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-VSQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

RUETGERS ORGANICS CO 201 STRUBLE ROAD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR309/ 16 770
EPA ID:: PAD000436261

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
A review of the US ENG CONTROLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/13/2020 has revealed that
there is 1 US ENG CONTROLS site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

RUETGERS ORGANICS CO 201 STRUBLE ROAD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR309/ 16 770
EPA ID:: PAD000436261
EPA ID:: PAD000436261
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US INST CONTROLS: Institutional Controls Sites List

A review of the US INST CONTROLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/13/2020 has revealed that
there is 1 US INST CONTROLS site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

RUETGERS ORGANICS CO 201 STRUBLE ROAD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR309/ 16 770
EPA ID:: PAD000436261

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
PA SHWS: Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List

A review of the PA SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/13/2020 has revealed that there are 2
PA SHWS sites within approximatelyl mile of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

RUTGERS ORGANICS COR 201 STRUBLE RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR305/ 16 707
Site Id: 238677
Facility Id: 623543

KLINE DUMP DECIBEL RD & ROUTE 2 N 1/2 - 1 (0.754 mi.) 319/9 868
Site Id: 598804
Facility Id: 623547

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

PA LAST: Storage Tank Release Sites

A review of the PA LAST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/02/2020 has revealed that there is 1
PA LAST site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

RUTGERS ORGANICS COR 201 STRUBLE RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR305/16 707
Facility Id: 585470

PA LUST: Storage Tank Release Sites

A review of the PA LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/02/2020 has revealed that there are 3
PA LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

PLEASANT GAP TEXACO 380 W COLLEGE AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) 313/10 858
Facility Id: 585553

CMP STATE COLLEGE 2580 CLYDE AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.404 mi.) 315/16 862
Facility Id: 585278

NITTANY VALLEY REHAB 550 W COLLEGE AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.474 mi.) 318/10 866

Facility Id: 585626

TC6149416.5s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 30



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

PA UNREG LTANKS: Unregulated Tank Cases

A review of the PA UNREG LTANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/12/2002 has revealed that
there is 1 PA UNREG LTANKS site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
CENTRE COMM HOSP 1800 EAST PARK AVE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.406 mi.) 316/ 15 865

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
PA AUL: Environmental Covenants Listing

A review of the PA AUL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/13/2020 has revealed that there are 2
PA AUL sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

RUTGERS ORGANICS COR 201 STRUBLE RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR305/16 707
Facility Id: 623543

PLEASANT GAP TEXACO 380 W COLLEGE AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) 313/10 858

Facility Id: 585553

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
PA VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Program Listing

A review of the PA VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/06/2020 has revealed that there are 4
PA VCP sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

ABRAMSON AUTO WRECKI 2268 E COLLEGE AVE N O - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) BP297 /16 690
Activity ID: 623536

MCGRAW PROPERTY HHO 921 OAK RIDGE AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.299 mi.) 311/15 857
Activity ID: 838629

SCIENTIFIC SYS INC - 2620 CAROLEAN INDUST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.373 mi.) 312/ 16 857
Activity ID: 623538

FRANKLIN GRYCTKO TRU 821 OAK RIDGE AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) 314/15 862

Activity ID: 663731

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
PA HIST LF: Abandoned Landfill Inventory

A review of the PA HIST LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 PA HIST LF site
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within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
PLEASANT GAP CARNIVA ROBINSON LANE-TR #38 W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.450 mi.) 317/4 865
Database: HIST LF INACTIVE, Date of Government Version: 12/20/1994
permitno: 602687
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
PA ARCHIVE UST: Archived Underground Storage Tank Sites
A review of the PA ARCHIVE UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/02/2020 has revealed that there
is 1 PA ARCHIVE UST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
VALLEY GMC SALES & S 409 STRUBLE RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) 310/ 16 856
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 14-20774
Site ID: 568802
Local Land Records
PA ACT 2-DEED: Act 2-Deed Acknowledgment Sites
A review of the PA ACT 2-DEED list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/23/2010 has revealed that there
are 3 PA ACT 2-DEED sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
ABRAMSON AUTO WRECKI 2268 E COLLEGE AVE N O - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) BP297/ 16 690
GRAYBEC LIME 710 AIRPORT RD NW O - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) BQ298/2 692
SCIENTIFIC SYS INC - 2620 CAROLEAN INDUST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.373 mi.) 312/16 857
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2020 has revealed that
there are 3 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target
property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
CLARK MOTOR 1080 E COLLEGE AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) 301/15 696
EPA ID:: PAD014597819
MAXWELL TRANSPORT IN 455 STRUBLE RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) 302/16 699
EPA ID:: PAR0O00017673
WEYLCHEM CORP 201 STRUBLE RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR306 / 16 751

EPA ID:: PAR000524157
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ROD: Records Of Decision

A review of the ROD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/27/2020 has revealed that there is 1 ROD
site within approximatelyl mile of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
RUETGERS ORGANICS CO 201 STRUBLE ROAD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR309/ 16 770
EPA ID:: PAD000436261
US MINES: Mines Master Index File
A review of the US MINES list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 US MINES site within
approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
PLEASANT GAP WASH PL 680 AIRPORT ROAD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) BQ300/2 693
Database: MINES VIOLATIONS, Date of Government Version: 03/31/2020
ABANDONED MINES: Abandoned Mines
A review of the ABANDONED MINES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/05/2020 has revealed that
there is 1 ABANDONED MINES site within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
PLEASANT GAP WASH PL 680 AIRPORT ROAD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) BQ299/2 693
PA MANIFEST: Manifest Information
A review of the PA MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/30/2018 has revealed that there
are 4 PA MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
PEP BOYS #0523 2268 EAST COLLEGE AV N O - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) BP296 / 16 689
Generator EPA Id: PAR0O00035980
WEYLCHEM CORP 201 STRUBLE ROAD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR303/ 16 701
Generator EPA Id: PAR000524157
RUTGERS ORGANICS COR 201 STRUBLE RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR305/ 16 707
Generator EPA Id: PAD000436261
RUTGERS ORGANICS COR 201 STRUBLE RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR307/ 16 753
Generator EPA Id: PAD000436261
MN MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
A review of the MN MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/30/2016 has revealed that there is
1 MN MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
RUETGERS NEASE CHEMI 201 STRUBLE RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR308/ 16 758
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NJ MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

A review of the NJ MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2018 has revealed that there
are 2 NJ MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

RUTGERS ORGANICS COR 201 STRUBLE ROAD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR304 /16 706
EPA Id: PAD000436260

RUTGERS ORGANICS COR 201 STRUBLE RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR305/16 707

EPA Id: PAD000436261

NY MANIFEST: Facility and Manifest Data

A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2019 has revealed that there
are 2 NY MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

CLARK MOTOR 1080 E COLLEGE AVE SW1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.)  301/15 696
EPA ID: PAD014597819

RUETGERS ORGANICS CO 201 STRUBLE ROAD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) BR309/ 16 770

EPA ID: PAD000436261
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Target Property:

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
Al/?2 PLEASANT GAP MINE AN MINES MRDS TP
A2/2 PLEASANT GAP MINE AN MINES MRDS TP
B3/3 EBY PAVING & ASPHALT 1001 E COLLEGE AVE PA ARCHIVE UST TP
B4/3 EBY PAVING & ASPHALT 1001 E COLLEGE AVE PA AST TP
B5/3 EBY PAVING & CONST | SR0064 PLEASANT GAP PA AIRS TP
C6/5 GENTZEL QUARRY 980 E. COLLEGE AVE ABANDONED MINES TP
C7/5 GENTZEL QUARRY 980 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP
C8/5 GENTZEL QUARRY 980 E COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP
9/5 GRAYMONT PA INC/GENT SR0064 GENTZEL QUARR PA AIRS TP
D10/5 GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES 965 EAST COLLEGE AVE ICIS, FINDS, ECHO TP
D11/5 GRAYMONT (PA) INC US MINES TP
D12/5 GRAYMONT PA INC PLEA 965 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA-VSQG TP
D13/5 GRAYBEC LIME 965 E COLLEGE AVE PAVCP TP
D14 /5 GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEA 965 E COLLEGE AVE PA AIRS TP
D15/5 GRAYMONT DIESEL FUEL 965 E COLLEGE AVE PAVCP TP
D16 /5 GRAYMONT (PA) INC - 965 EAST COLLEGE AVE TSCA TP
D17/5 GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES 965 EAST COLLEGE AVE TSCA TP
D18 /5 GRAYMONT (PA) INC PL 965 E. COLLEGE AVE US MINES TP
D19/5 PLEASANT GAP PLT 965 E COLLEGE AVE PA UST, PA AST, PA ARCHIVE UST, PA ARCHI... TP
D20/5 PROPOSED BAGGING & P 965 EAST COLLEGE AVE FINDS, ECHO TP
D21/5 MINES 5 & 6 QUARRY 965 E COLLEGE AVE FINDS, ECHO TP
D22 /5 GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEA 965 E COLLEGE AVE ICIS, FINDS, ECHO TP
23/5 GRAYMONT-PA RT 64 PA VCP, PA ACT 2-DEED TP
E24 /5 GROWMARK FS, LLC. 552 FIEDLER RD FINDS TP
E25/5 GROWMARK FS, LLC. 552 FIEDLER RD SSTS TP
E26/5 GROWMARK FS, INC. 552 FIEDLER RD SSTS TP
E27 /5 GROWMARK FS BELLEFON 552 FEIDLER RD PA AST TP
E28/5 GROWMARK FS SPRING T 552 FIEDLER RD PA ACT 2-DEED TP
E29/5 GROWMARK FS SPRING T 552 FEIDLER RD PA AUL, PAVCP, PA ARCHIVE AST TP
F30/5 AGWAY, INC. 522 FEIDLER ROAD FINDS TP
F31/5 AGWAY, INC. 522 FEIDLER ROAD FTTS, HIST FTTS TP
G32/5 GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRU SR0064 CRUSHING PLAN ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS TP
G33/5 GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRU SR0064 CRUSHING PLAN PA AIRS TP
34/5 STANDARD PIT QRY 276 HOOFBEATS LN FINDS, ECHO TP
35/5 DOMINION TRANS CENTR 570 WITHERITE RD PA MANIFEST TP
H36 /5 SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE P 595 N HARRISON RD PA AIRS TP
H37 /5 SUPELCO 595 N HARRISON RD TRIS, SSTS TP
H38/5 SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE P 595 N HARRISON RD SSTS, ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, PA ASBESTOS,... TP
H39 /5 SUPELCO, INC. 595 NORTH HARRISON R ICIS, MLTS TP
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
H40/5 SUPELCO 595 N HARRISON RD RCRA-LQG, PADS TP
H41/5 SUPELCO NO EXPOSURE 595 N HARRISON RD PA NPDES TP
H42 /5 SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE P 595 NORTH HARRISON R ECHO TP
H43 /5 SUPELCO - BELLEFONTE 595 N HARRISON RD PA MANIFEST TP
H44 /5 SUPELCO INCORPORATED SUPELCO PARK NY MANIFEST TP
145/5 RW BIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP
146 /5 RW BIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST, PA ARCH... TP
J4715 SMITH, L B INC 689 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO TP
J48 /5 LB SMITH BELLEFONTE 689 E COLLEGE AVE PAVCP TP
K49 /5 BROOKS QRY (PLEASANT 711 E COLLEGE AVE ECHO TP
K50/5 BROOKS QRY (PLEASANT 711 E COLLEGE AVE FINDS TP
51/5 GLENN O HAWBAKER INC SR0064 CVA PLANT PA AIRS TP
52/5 LB SMITH BELLEFONTE 689 COLLEGE AVE PA ACT 2-DEED TP
L53/5 CENTRE CITY VO-TECH HARRISON RD NY MANIFEST TP
L54/5 CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC 540 N HARRISON ROAD RCRA-SQG, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO, PA MANIF... TP
L55/5 NEW MEDICAL SCIENCES 540 NORTH HARRISON R ECHO TP
L56/5 NEW MEDICAL SCIENCES 540 NORTH HARRISON R FINDS TP
L57/5 CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC 540 N HARRISON RD PA ARCHIVE UST TP
M58 /5 DOMINION TRANS INC/C 670 WITHERITE RD ICIS, US AIRS TP
M59/5 DOMINION TRANS INC C 670 WITHERITE RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO TP
M60/5 CENTRE RELAY COMPRES 670 WITHERITE RD PA AIRS, PA MANIFEST, PA NPDES TP
N61/5 GLENN O HAWBAKER INC US MINES TP
62/5 CTL VALLEY AGGREGATE HC 26 & HC 64 PA UST, PA AST, PA ARCHIVE UST, PA ARCHI... TP
N63 /5 KOLBERG 4250 IMPACTO 118 BEDROCK LANE US MINES TP
N64 /5 PLEASANT GAP AGGREGA 118 BEDROCK LANE US MINES TP
65/5 WHITE ROCK NO 2 QUAR 148 BEDROCK LN FINDS, ECHO TP
066 /5 PLEASANT GAP PROPANE WEST COLLEGE AVE. AN FINDS TP
067/5 PLEASANT GAP PROPANE WEST COLLEGE AVE. AN RMP TP
P68 /5 GENTZEL QUARRY 455 E COLLEGE AVE FINDS TP
P69 /5 GENTZEL QUARRY 455 E COLLEGE AVE ECHO TP
Q70/5 CTRL VALLEY ASPHALT RR 5 BOX 428 HPO BOX RCRA-SQG, FINDS TP
Q71/5 PENOCO, INC. 485 EAST COLLEGE AVE ICIS, FINDS TP
R72/5 BELLEFONTE ARC 405 E COLLEGE AVE FINDS, ECHO TP
R73/5 BELLEFONTE ARC 405 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA-VSQG TP
7415 PLEASANT GAP QUARRY MINES MRDS TP
7515 GLENN O HAWBAKER INC SR0064 CVA PLANT ICIS TP
S76/5 SUPELCO INC SUPELCO PARK PAVCP TP
S771/5 BEAVERTOWN BLOCK CO 121 N HARRISON RD PA RGA LUST TP
S78/5 BEAVERTOWN BLOCK CO 121 N HARRISON RD PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
T79/5 GLENN O HAWBAKER 450 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR TP
T80/5 GENTZEL QUARRY 450 EAST COLLEGE AVE US MINES TP
T81/5 GLENN O HAWBAKER PLE 450 E COLLEGE AVE FINDS, ECHO TP
T82/5 GENTZEL QUARRY 450 EAST COLLEGE AVE ABANDONED MINES TP
T83/5 GLENN O HAWBAKER PLE 450 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA-VSQG TP
84 /5 PLEASANT GAP RAIL FA STATE ROUTE 26 HWY FINDS, ECHO TP
uss/5 DONALD THRUSH PROP 136 HARRISON RD PA ACT 2-DEED TP
us6 /5 DONALD THRUSH PROP 136 HARRISON RD PA UNREG LTANKS TP
us7/5 FULLINGTON SCH BUS 117 N HARRISON RD PA AST TP
us8 /5 BEAVERTOWN BLOCK PLE 120 HARRISON RD PA UNREG LTANKS TP
V89 /5 WHITE ROCK QUARRY AN MINES MRDS TP
Vo0 /5 WHITE ROCK QUARRY AN MINES MRDS TP
91/5 DONALD THRUSH PROP 136 S HARRISON RD PAVCP TP
92/4 RAYS TIRE SVC PROP 141 E COLLEGE AVE PA ARCHIVE UST TP
93/5 WHITEROCK QUARRY 214 ON THE HILL RD FINDS, ECHO TP
W94 /4 UNI MART 04066 105 N MAIN ST PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP
W95/ 4 UNI MART 04066 105 N MAIN ST PA RGA LUST TP
W96 / 4 UNI-MARTS LLC 106 W COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Auto TP
W97/ 4 UNI MART 4166 PLEASA 106 W COLLEGE AVE PA UST TP
98/4 WALKER RAY A TRUCKIN 108 W COLLEGE AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO TP
X99 /4 PLEASANT GAP UNITED 179 S MAIN ST PA ARCHIVE UST TP
X100/ 4 PLEASANT GAP UNITED 179 S MAIN ST PA ARCHIVE AST TP
101/4 GENSIMORE TRUCKING | ROUTE 144 FINDS, ECHO TP
102/5 PLEASANT GAP ELEMENT 230 SOUTH MAIN STREE PA ASBESTOS TP
103/5 PLEASANT GAP ELEM SC 230 E MAIN ST PA ARCHIVE UST TP
Y104 /5 TOMS AUTO DETAILING 275 HARRISON RD FINDS, ECHO TP
Y105/5 TOMS AUTO DETAILING 275 S HARRISON RD RCRA NonGen / NLR TP
Z106 /4 MATREYA INC 500 TRESSLER ST RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, PA MANIFEST TP
Z107 /4 MATREYA INC 500 TRESSLER STREET PA MANIFEST TP
108/5 SUBURBAN PROPANE ROUTE 26 PA LUST, PA AST, PA ARCHIVE AST TP
Z109/4 HODES IND INC 480 TRESSLER ST ECHO TP
Z110/4 HODES IND INC 480 TRESSLER ST PA NPDES TP
Z111/4 HODES IND INC 480 TRESSLER ST FINDS TP
112/ 12 WHITES EXXON 304 N PENNSYLVANIA A EDR Hist Auto TP
113/ 12 GROVE INNOVATIONS 120 W CHURCH ST RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO TP
114/ 12 MILLER MOTORS 222 N PENN AVE RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO TP
AA115/12 CENTRE HALL PLANT RT. 45 RMP TP
AA116 /12 HANOVER FOODS CORP RTE. 45 FINDS, ECHO TP
117/ 12 CENTRE HALL FIRE COM 134 NORTH WITMER AVE FINDS, ECHO TP
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STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
118/ 12 PRIVATE RESIDENCE 219 HOFFER STREET PA ASBESTOS TP
119/ 12 MILLER MOTOR CO. 226 N. PENNA AVE. US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO TP
120/ 12 PA SPILLS TP
121/ 12 VACANT PRIVATE RESID 101 NORTH PENNSYLVAN PA ASBESTOS TP
122/11 HR BEIRLYS GARAGE RD #2, BOX 323 ICIS TP
AB123 /13 CENTRE HALL PLANT RT. 45, PO BOX 193 RMP TP
AB124 /13 CENTRE HALL PLANT RT. 45 FINDS TP
125/11 BIERLYS GARAGE 121 BIERLY LN PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP
AC126/11 H R BIERLYS GARAGE 585 N PA AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS TP
AC127/11 H R BIERLY AUTO RECY 585 N PENNSYLVANIA A FINDS, ECHO TP
AC128/11 H R BIERLY AUTO RECY 585 N PENNSYLVANIA A PA NPDES TP
129/ 12 PRIVATE RESIDENCE 231 SOUTH PENNSYLVAN PA ASBESTOS TP
130/ 12 GROUNDWATER TREATMEN S PENNSYLVANIA AVE E FINDS TP
131/12 HOSTERMANS MKT 409 S PENNSYLVANIA A PA ARCHIVE UST TP
AD132/12 CENTRE HALL PLANT 3008 PENNS VALLEY PI RMP TP
AD133/12 HANOVER FOODS CORP 3008 PENNS VALLEY PI TRIS TP
AD134 /12 HANOVER FOODS CORP 3008 PENNS VALLEY PI PA NPDES TP
AD135/12 3008 PENNS VALLEY PI ERNS TP
AD136/12 HANOVER FOODS CORPOR 3008 PENNS VALLEY PI FINDS TP
137/ 11 PA SPILLS TP
AE138 /12 FLEET OPR 6K EISENHOWER PARKIN  PA LUST TP
AE139/12 MILLER MOTOR CO PENNSYLVANIA AVE & R PA LUST TP
AE140/12 SNAPPYS Il ROUTE 45 & 144 PA LUST, PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP
AE141 /12 OLD FORT ROAD DEVELO INTERSECTION OF OLD FINDS TP
AE142 /12 SNAPPYS 1l ROUTE 45 & 144 PA RGA LUST TP
AE143 /12 OLD FORT ROAD DEVELO INTERSECTION OF OLD ECHO TP
AF144 /12 SHEETZ 562 106 SAVANNAH LN PA UST TP
AF145/12 SHEETZ NO 562 106 SAVANNAH LANE RCRA-VSQG TP
AF146 /12 SHEETZ NO 562 106 SAVANNAH LANE FINDS, ECHO TP
AG147 /12 CENTRE HALL POTTER S 2940 PENNS VALLEY PI PA NPDES TP
AG148/ 12 CENTRE HALL POTTER S 2940 PENNS VALLEY PI FINDS, ECHO TP
AH149 /12 YARGER PRECISION MAC 2848 EARLYSTOWN ROAD PA MANIFEST TP
AH150/ 12 YARGER PRECISION MAC 2848 EARLYSTOWN RD RCRA-VSQG TP
AH151/12 YARGER PRECISION MAC 2848 EARLYSTOWN RD FINDS, ECHO TP
152/ 13 DAVE STERNER AND HOL 354 EGG HILL ROAD FINDS, ECHO TP
Al153 /20 HANOVER FOODS CORP ROUTE 45 ICIS TP
Al154 / 20 PA SPILLS TP
155/ 18 WATSON BANK MINES MRDS TP
156/ 20 SINKING CREEK/J.P.R MINES MRDS TP
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CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
157/ 21 BROWNS 513 UPPER GEORGES VA FINDS, ECHO TP
AJ158/ 16 CENTRE CONCRETE STOR 2280 EAST COLLEGE AV FINDS, ECHO TP
AJ159/ 16 CENTRE CONCRETE STAT 2280 E COLLEGE AVE FINDS, ECHO TP
AJ160/ 16 CENTRE CONCRETE STAT 2280 E COLLEGE AVE PA NPDES TP
AJ161/ 16 CENTRE CONCRETE STOR 2280 EAST COLLEGE AV PA NPDES TP
AK162 /16 KWIK FILL M 94 2146 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP
AK163 /16 KWIK FILL M0094 2146 EAST COLLEGE AV RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO TP
AK164 /16 KWIK FILL M 94 2146 E COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST, PA MANIFEST TP
AK165 /16 UNITED REFINING COMP 2146 E COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Auto TP
166/ 16 CPI PHOT FINISH NITTANY ML SPACE 975 RCRA NonGen / NLR TP
AL167 /21 HAPPY VALLEY STABLE 470 UPPER GEORGES VA FINDS TP
AL168/21 HAPPY VALLEY STABLE 470 UPPER GEORGES VA ECHO TP
169/ 16 SUPERIOR SERVICES IN RR 2BOX 0 FINDS, ECHO TP
170/ 16 DISCOUNT DRY CLEANER 2042 E COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Cleaner TP
171/ 15 LINCOLN CENTRE CORNER OF WALKER DRI FINDS TP
AM172/ 16 SHEETZ STORE NO 150 2000 EAST COLLEGE AV PA MANIFEST TP
AM173/ 16 SHEETZ 150 2000 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP
AM174 /16 SHEETZ 150 2000 E COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST, PA NPDES TP
AM175/ 16 SHEETZ INC 2000 E COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Auto TP
AM176/ 16 SHEETZ STORE NO 150 2000 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO TP
AN177 /16 MULFINGER RESIDENCE 1924 E COLLEGE AVE PAVCP TP
AN178/ 16 PA SPILLS TP
179/ 16 LEMONT WATER CO PCE THOMPSON ST SEMS-ARCHIVE TP
180/ 15 ECLIPSE RESOURCES 1, FINDS, ECHO TP
AQO181/16 PA SPILLS TP
AQ182/ 16 PA SPILLS TP
AQ0183/ 16 PA SPILLS TP
AO184/ 16 PA SPILLS TP
AQO185/ 16 PA SPILLS TP
AQO186/ 16 PA SPILLS TP
187/ 15 VALLEY FARMS DISTRIB 629 PUDDINTOWN RD PAVCP TP
188/ 18 CONIDIO TEC, LLC 2440 EARLYSTOWN ROAD FINDS TP
AP189 /18 BLACK HAWK QUARRY AN MINES MRDS TP
AP190/18 BLACK HAWK QUARRY AN MINES MRDS TP
191/ 18 BLACK HAWK QUARRY 371 RIMMEY RD FINDS, ECHO TP
192/ 20 CENTRE AIRPARK UNKNOWN FINDS TP
AQ193/15 COLLEGE TWP MUNI GOV 1481 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP
AQ194 /15 1481 EAST COLLEGE AV ERNS TP
AQ195/15 COLLEGE TWP MUNI GOV 1481 E COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE AST TP
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AQ196/ 15 COLLEGE TWP MUNI GOV 1481 E COLLEGE AVE PA ARCHIVE UST TP
197/ 20 POTTER TWP - COUNTRY 124 SHORT RD ICIS, FINDS, ECHO TP
AR198/ 15 UNI MARTS INC UNICO 1381 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO TP
AR199/ 15 UNI MART 04053 1381 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP
AR200/ 15 1381 E COLLEGE AVE 1381 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP
AR201/ 15 UNI-MARTS LLC 1381 E COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Auto TP
AR202/ 15 UNI MART 4053 1381 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP
AR203/ 15 1381 E COLLEGE AVE 1381 E COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP
AR204 /15 KING JOHN H 1411 E COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Auto TP
205/ 18 MEADOWS PSYCHIATRIC 132 THE MEADOWS DR FINDS, ECHO TP
AS206 /20 THOMAS B. SWANK/THOM 237 UPPER GEORGES VA FINDS TP
AS207 / 20 THOMAS B. SWANK/THOM 237 UPPER GEORGES VA ECHO TP
208/ 15 1320 E COLLEGE AVE S 1320 E COLLEGE AVE PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP
AT209 /15 MIXED COMMERCIAL USE 1246 EAST COLLEGE AV ECHO TP
AT210/15 T & M UNLIMITED TAIL 1244 E COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Cleaner TP
AT211/15 B & W TRANSPORTATION 1234 E COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Auto TP
AT212 /15 FORMER SUNDAYS EXXON 1234 E COLLEGE AVE PA ARCHIVE UST TP
AU213/ 20 MOYERS AUTO WRECKING MOYER’'S AUTO WRECKIN ECHO TP
AU214 /20 MOYERS AUTO WRECKING MOYER'S AUTO WRECKIN FINDS TP
AT215/15 T & M UNLIMITED TAIL 145 COLLEGE VIEW RD EDR Hist Cleaner TP
216/ 17 ROSS BANK MINES MRDS TP
217/ 16 WILDEN NUSS PROPERTY 368 BALDWIN ST PAVCP TP
218/ 20 MOYERS AUTO WRECKING 138 LOWER GEORGES VA PA NPDES TP
219/ 20 BLOOM ROAD AREA 106 WAY LANE FINDS, ECHO TP
AV220/21 RONALD J. & ROBIN L. 250 CHESTNUT ST PA NPDES TP
AV221 /21 RONALD J. & ROBIN L. 250 CHESTNUT ST FINDS, ECHO TP
AW222 /20 PA SPILLS TP
AW223 /20 COWHERS AUTO BODY RD BOX 272 A RCRA-SQG TP
224/ 16 HANSON AGGREGATES PE US MINES TP
AX225/16 OAK HALL QRY 850 BOALSBURG RD FINDS, ECHO TP
AX226 /16 HRI INC 850 BOALSBURG RD PA ARCHIVE AST TP
AX227 /16 IMBT, HERBERT R INC 850 BOALSBURG RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO TP
AX228 /16 OAK HALL QUARRY 850 BOALSBURG ROAD US MINES TP
AX229 /16 HANSON OAK HALL QUAR 850 BOALSBURG RD PA UST, PA ARCHIVE AST TP
230/ 17 BLACKHAWK QUARRY 1401 BRUSH VALLEY RO ABANDONED MINES TP
231/ 27 COLE TRANSP 103 SKYVIEW DR PA UST TP
232/ 23 HRI INC/OAK HALL HMA SR3010 PA AIRS TP
233/ 27 WOLFS FURNITURE ENTE RT 144 PAVCP TP
AY234 /23 HANSON AGGREGATES PA SR3010 NEIDIGH QUARR PA AIRS TP
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AY235/23 HANSON AGGREGATES PA SR3010 NEIDIGH QUARR ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO TP
236/ 23 NEIDIG BROTHERS QUAR ROAD 871 SEMS-ARCHIVE TP
AZ237 /23 APPLIED SCIENCE COMP 175 BRUSH VALLEY ROA NY MANIFEST TP
AZ238 /23 VALLEY FARMS MAINTEN 175 BRUSH VALLEY RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO TP
239/ 27 PA SPILLS TP
240/ 26 RON HAND SEW SYS 180 NEFF RD PA NPDES TP
241/ 26 RENNINGER LUMBER TRU 2413 GENERAL POTTER PAVCP TP
BA242 | 27 EUTAW CENTRE INC 117 CHESTNUT ST FINDS TP
BA243 / 27 EUTAW CENTRE INC 117 CHESTNUT ST PA NPDES TP
BA244 | 27 EUTAW CENTRE INC 117 CHESTNUT ST ECHO TP
245/ 27 PA SPILLS TP
246/ 27 HOMANS GEN STORE 125 OLD FORT RD PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP
247 | 26 RONALD & JUDY HAND RR 1 FINDS, ECHO TP
BB248 / 27 MONTE & JACK WHITEHI 108 OLD FORT RD FINDS, ECHO TP
BC249 /23 NEIDIGH BROS LIMESTO MINES MRDS TP
BC250/ 23 NEIDIGH BROS LIMESTO MINES MRDS TP
BB251 /27 PA SPILLS TP
252/ 23 OAKHALL QY & PLANT N MINES MRDS TP
BD253 /25 GILMORE RESIDENCE 482 SHARER RD PA NPDES TP
BD254 / 25 THOMAS GILMORE 482 SHARER ROAD FINDS, ECHO TP
BE255 /25 1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY D 107 YEARICKS BLVD FINDS, ECHO TP
BE256 / 25 NO 1 CYCLE CTR HARLE 107 YEARICKS BLVD RCRA-SQG TP
257/ 23 PANORAMA VILLAGE ELE 240 VILLA CREST DR PA ARCHIVE UST TP
BF258 / 23 HARRIS TOWNSHIP MS4 PO BOX 20 FINDS, ECHO TP
BF259 / 23 HARRIS TOWNSHIP MS4 PO BOX 20 ICIS TP
260/ 23 STOVER BANK MINES MRDS TP
BG261 /25 NITTANY GROVE MHP SE TIMBERWOOD TRAIL FINDS, ECHO TP
BG262 /25 NITTANY GROVE MHP SE TIMBERWOOD TRAIL ICIS TP
263/ 24 K & B LOGISTICS ACCI ROUTE 322 PAVCP TP
264/ 24 BOALSBURG EXXON 9260 SR 45 & 322 PA LUST, PA AUL TP
265/ 23 COLUMBIA GAS - HARRI ATHERTON STREET AND ECHO TP
266/ 25 LAUREL MEADOW - LOT 155 LAUREL MEADOW LA  FINDS, ECHO TP
BH267 / 24 PARADISE DATACOM INC 1012 EAST BOAL AVENU FINDS, ECHO TP
BH268 / 24 LOCUS INC 1012 E BOAL AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, US AIRS, FINDS TP
BH269 / 24 PARADISE DATACOM INC 1012 BOAL AVE PA AIRS TP
270/ 23 UNITED REFINING COMP 120 E BOAL AVE EDR Hist Auto TP
BI271 /23 UNITED REFINING COMP 120 BOAL AVE EDR Hist Auto TP
BI272 / 23 KWIK FILL BOALSBURG 120 BOAL AVE PA LUST TP
BI273 /23 KWIK FILL M0088 120 BOAL AVE RCRA-VSQG, PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST, FINDS... TP

TC6149416.5s Page 8



MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

BI274 | 23 KWIK FILL BOALSBURG 120 BOAL AVE PA RGA LUST TP

BJ275/ 24 SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC 171 TECHNOLOGY DR FINDS, ECHO TP

BJ276 / 24 SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC 171 TECHNOLOGY DR ST RCRA NonGen/NLR, PA MANIFEST, NJ MANIF... TP

277123 UNI-MARTS LLC 224 BOAL AVE EDR Hist Auto TP

278/ 28 PENN NURSERY & WOOD RR 1 BOX 127 PA SHWS, PA ARCHIVE AST TP

279/ 23 ELIZABETH STOVER 224 W PINE ST PA ARCHIVE UST TP

BK280 /23 XYZ INC 111 E MAIN ST FINDS TP

281/ 24 TERRY WILLS RESIDENC 203 HOMESTEAD LN PAVCP TP

BK282 /23 VACANT 108 EAST MAIN STREET PA ASBESTOS TP

283/ 23 SPRINGFIELD COMMONS LOOP ROAD ECHO TP

284/ 23 PRIVATE RESIDENCE 238 WEST MAIN STREET PA ASBESTOS TP

285/ 26 JOHN IMBT/CAROLE COO 125 BRIAR LANE PAVCP TP

286/ 27 PA DEPT CONSERVATION PENN NURSERY OFF OF FINDS TP

287/ 24 ALL AMERICAN ENTERPR 820 TORREY LN EDR Hist Cleaner TP

BL288 /23 KARYN J SMITHBAUER 618 ACADEMY ST FINDS, ECHO TP

BL289 /23 PEGGY A JOHNSON 618 ACADEMY ST PA NPDES TP

BM290/ 23 PETRONELLA HESSER 610 SOUTH ACADEMY ST  FINDS, ECHO TP

BM291/ 23 HESSER PETRONELLA 610 S ACADEMY ST PA NPDES TP

BN292 /30 CHEM CLEAN FURNITURE RTE 322 FINDS, ECHO TP

BN293 /30 MILTON ROY CO PO BOX 440 ECHO TP

BO294 /4 HANOVER BRANDS INC OLD FORT RD SEMS-ARCHIVE 109 0.021 West
BO295/ 4 HODES INDUSTRIES INC RTE 26 & TRESSLER ST SEMS-ARCHIVE 116 0.022 West
BP296 / 16 PEP BOYS #0523 2268 EAST COLLEGE AV PA MANIFEST 424  0.080 North
BP297 /16 ABRAMSON AUTO WRECKI 2268 E COLLEGE AVE PA VCP, PA ACT 2-DEED 424  0.080 North
BQ298/2 GRAYBEC LIME 710 AIRPORT RD PA ACT 2-DEED 598 0.113 NW
BQ299/2 PLEASANT GAP WASH PL 680 AIRPORT ROAD ABANDONED MINES 742 0.141 NW
BQ300/2 PLEASANT GAP WASH PL 680 AIRPORT ROAD US MINES 742 0.141 NW
301/15 CLARK MOTOR 1080 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST 1053 0.199 SwW
302/ 16 MAXWELL TRANSPORT IN 455 STRUBLE RD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO 1054 0.200 North
BR303/ 16 WEYLCHEM CORP 201 STRUBLE ROAD PA MANIFEST 1104 0.209 North
BR304 /16 RUTGERS ORGANICS COR 201 STRUBLE ROAD NJ MANIFEST 1104 0.209 North
BR305/ 16 RUTGERS ORGANICS COR 201 STRUBLE RD PA SHWS, PA LAST, PA AUL, PA AIRS, NJ MA... 1104 0.209 North
BR306/ 16 WEYLCHEM CORP 201 STRUBLE RD RCRA NonGen / NLR 1104 0.209 North
BR307 /16 RUTGERS ORGANICS COR 201 STRUBLE RD PA MANIFEST 1104 0.209 North
BR308/ 16 RUETGERS NEASE CHEMI 201 STRUBLE RD MN MANIFEST 1104 0.209 North
BR309/ 16 RUETGERS ORGANICS CO 201 STRUBLE ROAD NPL, SEMS, CORRACTS, RCRA-TSDF, RCRA-VSQ1104 0.209 North
310/ 16 VALLEY GMC SALES & S 409 STRUBLE RD PA ARCHIVE UST 1308 0.248 North
311/15 MCGRAW PROPERTY HHO 921 OAK RIDGE AVE PAVCP 1578 0.299 SW
312/ 16 SCIENTIFIC SYS INC - 2620 CAROLEAN INDUST PA VCP, PA ACT 2-DEED 1968 0.373 North
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313/10 PLEASANT GAP TEXACO 380 W COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA AUL, PA ARCHIVE UST 2006 0.380 West
314/ 15 FRANKLIN GRYCTKO TRU 821 OAK RIDGE AVE PAVCP 2060 0.390 SwW
315/ 16 CMP STATE COLLEGE 2580 CLYDE AVE PA LUST, PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST 2134 0.404 North
316/ 15 CENTRE COMM HOSP 1800 EAST PARK AVE PA UNREG LTANKS 2142 0.406 NW
317/4 PLEASANT GAP CARNIVA ROBINSON LANE-TR #38 PA HIST LF 2377 0.450 West
318/10 NITTANY VALLEY REHAB 550 W COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST, PA ARCHIVE AST 2505 0.474 West
319/9 KLINE DUMP DECIBEL RD & ROUTE 2 PA SHWS 3979 0.754 North
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 1 0 0 NR 1
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 2 2 0 0 NR NR 4
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 1 0 0 NR 1
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 1 0 0 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-SQG 0.250 8 0 0 NR NR NR 8
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 12 0 1 NR NR NR 13
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP 2 NR NR NR NR NR 2
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
PA SHWS 1.000 1 0 1 0 1 NR 3
PA HSCA 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
PA SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
PA LAST 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
PA LUST 0.500 15 0 0 3 NR NR 18
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
PA UNREG LTANKS 0.500 2 0 0 1 NR NR 3
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PAUST 0.250 12 0 0 NR NR NR 12
PA AST 0.250 6 0 0 NR NR NR 6
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
PA ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PA INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PA AUL 0.500 2 0 1 1 NR NR 4
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
PA VCP 0.500 15 1 0 3 NR NR 19
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
PA BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
PA HIST LF 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PA PFAS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
PA ARCHIVE UST 0.250 24 0 1 NR NR NR 25
PA ARCHIVE AST TP 10 NR NR NR NR NR 10
Local Land Records
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PA ACT 2-DEED 0.500 4 2 0 1 NR NR 7
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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PA SPILLS TP 14 NR NR NR NR NR 14
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 7 0 3 NR NR NR 10
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP 2 NR NR NR NR NR 2
TRIS TP 2 NR NR NR NR NR 2
SSTS TP 4 NR NR NR NR NR 4
ROD 1.000 0 1 0 0 NR 1
RMP TP 4 NR NR NR NR NR 4
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
ICIS TP 14 NR NR NR NR NR 14
FTTS TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
MLTS TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP 7 NR NR NR NR NR 7
US MINES 0.250 8 0 1 NR NR NR 9
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 3 0 1 NR NR NR 4
FINDS TP 83 NR NR NR NR NR 83
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ECHO TP 71 NR NR NR NR NR 71
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PA AIRS TP 10 NR NR NR NR NR 10
PA ASBESTOS TP 7 NR NR NR NR NR 7
PA DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PA MANIFEST 0.250 11 1 3 NR NR NR 15
MN MANIFEST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
NJ MANIFEST 0.250 1 0 2 NR NR NR 3
NY MANIFEST 0.250 3 0 2 NR NR NR 5
PA MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PA NPDES TP 16 NR NR NR NR NR 16
PA UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MINES MRDS TP 14 NR NR NR NR NR 14
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 10 0 NR NR NR NR 10
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 4 0 NR NR NR NR
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
PA RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR
PA RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR
PA RGA LUST TP 12 NR NR NR NR NR 12
- Totals -- 427 6 25 10 1 0 469

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Focus Map - 1-6149416.5s

T
1 N\ 2
T/ S % %,
/L = B )
7»— —_— e — — — — — — — —_— e — — — — - —_——— — — —_— 2
|| %”» B y Il
/i//g\ é’//(/]
~ ~
“Armor Run Rd_ @ 52?
|I \\ 2
AN o)
| * 3
~
t E A O
/ S AL SN 2\
s hirg Dr %\3, B Laur
202002 Il
[
Z Il
gummi 07 Z
Shady Ln | 2
Woodland or
Tanneystg \ %93
“% S S
S E High St < &/ Lt
> [\
& oy
=3
Pags
UT =
-550
Rt
& Gentre 5¢
<&
ql
ped @,
El
~
>
(s}
0/,@/»
Zs,
4
2
K
2
N
w® )
§\ /
&
) Il
- ) Il
o N Il
4 Il
% / Il
A Sites /\/ Focus Map - Sites m Dept. Defense Sites 0o 1/4 1/2 Miles
/\/ Target Property N Power Line - Indian Reservations BIA ﬁ
N Search Buffer A/ Pipe Line
Focus Map - No Sites ~ | National Priority List Sites
/\/ P [ ] v
SITE NAME: State College Area Connector CLIENT: Skelly and Loy, Inc.

ADDRESS: State College Area Connector
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA
ZIP: 16828

CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s
DATE: 08/10/20

Copyright © 2020 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.




MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 1

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

TC6149416.5s.1 Page 15



Focus Map - 2 - 6149416.5s

%a_ Kelsey L0

pY BIOUEOY

a
)
ES

ovwrng

Target Property
Search Buffer

F Map - No Sit ~
‘ocus Map - No Sites !

Power Line

Pipe Line

National Priority List Sites

Indian Reservations BIA

]

! ‘?\ / % |
| I / 7 O,(/Jl(
| L e I
s
| YAy |
ﬂ I Il
| v |
ﬂ Il
| 4 |
ﬂ Z |
ﬂ Vi Il
| Il
ﬂ Il
ﬂ Il
| |
u K ;
ﬂ / A Il
4
s |
N S N |
Vi ﬁ(o \ %&o
Sites /\/ Focus Map - Sites Dept. Defense Sites 0 14 1/2 Miles

SITE NAME: State College Area Connector
ADDRESS: State College Area Connector
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA

ZIP: 16828

CLIENT: Skelly and Loy, Inc.
CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s

DATE: 08/10/20

Copyright @ 2020 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.




Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 2

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP __ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
Al/2 PLEASANT GAP MINE AN MINES MRDS TP

A2/2 PLEASANT GAP MINE AN MINES MRDS TP

BQ298/2 GRAYBEC LIME 710 AIRPORT RD PA ACT 2-DEED 598 0.113 NW
BQ299/2 PLEASANT GAP WASH PL 680 AIRPORT ROAD ABANDONED MINES 742 0.141 NW
BQ300/2 PLEASANT GAP WASH PL 680 AIRPORT ROAD US MINES 742 0.141 NW
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 3

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
B3/3 EBY PAVING & ASPHALT 1001 E COLLEGE AVE PA ARCHIVE UST TP

B4/3 EBY PAVING & ASPHALT 1001 E COLLEGE AVE PA AST TP

B5/3 EBY PAVING & CONST | SR0064 PLEASANT GAP PA AIRS TP
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 4

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
92/4 RAYS TIRE SVC PROP 141 E COLLEGE AVE PA ARCHIVE UST TP

W94 /4 UNI MART 04066 105 N MAIN ST PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP

W95/ 4 UNI MART 04066 105 N MAIN ST PA RGA LUST TP

W96 / 4 UNI-MARTS LLC 106 W COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Auto TP

W97/ 4 UNI MART 4166 PLEASA 106 W COLLEGE AVE PA UST TP

98/4 WALKER RAY A TRUCKIN 108 W COLLEGE AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO TP

X99 /4 PLEASANT GAP UNITED 179 S MAIN ST PA ARCHIVE UST TP

X100/ 4 PLEASANT GAP UNITED 179 S MAIN ST PA ARCHIVE AST TP

101/4 GENSIMORE TRUCKING | ROUTE 144 FINDS, ECHO TP

Z106 /4 MATREYA INC 500 TRESSLER ST RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, PA MANIFEST TP

Z107 /4 MATREYA INC 500 TRESSLER STREET PA MANIFEST TP

Z109/4 HODES IND INC 480 TRESSLER ST ECHO TP

Z110/4 HODES IND INC 480 TRESSLER ST PA NPDES TP

Z111/4 HODES IND INC 480 TRESSLER ST FINDS TP

BO294 /4 HANOVER BRANDS INC OLD FORT RD SEMS-ARCHIVE 109 0.021 West
BO295/ 4 HODES INDUSTRIES INC RTE 26 & TRESSLER ST SEMS-ARCHIVE 116 0.022 West
317/4 PLEASANT GAP CARNIVA ROBINSON LANE-TR #38 PA HIST LF 2377 0.450 West
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Focus Map - 5 - 6149416.5s
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 5

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
C6/5 GENTZEL QUARRY 980 E. COLLEGE AVE ABANDONED MINES TP
C7/5 GENTZEL QUARRY 980 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP
C8/5 GENTZEL QUARRY 980 E COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP
9/5 GRAYMONT PA INC/GENT SR0064 GENTZEL QUARR PA AIRS TP
D10/5 GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES 965 EAST COLLEGE AVE ICIS, FINDS, ECHO TP
D11/5 GRAYMONT (PA) INC US MINES TP
D12/5 GRAYMONT PA INC PLEA 965 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA-VSQG TP
D13/5 GRAYBEC LIME 965 E COLLEGE AVE PAVCP TP
D14 /5 GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEA 965 E COLLEGE AVE PA AIRS TP
D15/5 GRAYMONT DIESEL FUEL 965 E COLLEGE AVE PAVCP TP
D16 /5 GRAYMONT (PA) INC - 965 EAST COLLEGE AVE TSCA TP
D17/5 GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES 965 EAST COLLEGE AVE TSCA TP
D18 /5 GRAYMONT (PA) INC PL 965 E. COLLEGE AVE US MINES TP
D19/5 PLEASANT GAP PLT 965 E COLLEGE AVE PA UST, PA AST, PA ARCHIVE UST, PA ARCHI... TP
D20 /5 PROPOSED BAGGING & P 965 EAST COLLEGE AVE FINDS, ECHO TP
D21/5 MINES 5 & 6 QUARRY 965 E COLLEGE AVE FINDS, ECHO TP
D22 /5 GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEA 965 E COLLEGE AVE ICIS, FINDS, ECHO TP
23/5 GRAYMONT-PA RT 64 PA VCP, PA ACT 2-DEED TP
E24 /5 GROWMARK FS, LLC. 552 FIEDLER RD FINDS TP
E25/5 GROWMARK FS, LLC. 552 FIEDLER RD SSTS TP
E26/5 GROWMARK FS, INC. 552 FIEDLER RD SSTS TP
E27 /5 GROWMARK FS BELLEFON 552 FEIDLER RD PA AST TP
E28/5 GROWMARK FS SPRING T 552 FIEDLER RD PA ACT 2-DEED TP
E29/5 GROWMARK FS SPRING T 552 FEIDLER RD PA AUL, PAVCP, PA ARCHIVE AST TP
F30/5 AGWAY, INC. 522 FEIDLER ROAD FINDS TP
F31/5 AGWAY, INC. 522 FEIDLER ROAD FTTS, HIST FTTS TP
G32/5 GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRU SR0064 CRUSHING PLAN ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS TP
G33/5 GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRU SR0064 CRUSHING PLAN PA AIRS TP
34/5 STANDARD PIT QRY 276 HOOFBEATS LN FINDS, ECHO TP
35/5 DOMINION TRANS CENTR 570 WITHERITE RD PA MANIFEST TP
H36 /5 SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE P 595 N HARRISON RD PA AIRS TP
H37 /5 SUPELCO 595 N HARRISON RD TRIS, SSTS TP
H38/5 SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE P 595 N HARRISON RD SSTS, ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, PA ASBESTOS,... TP
H39 /5 SUPELCO, INC. 595 NORTH HARRISON R ICIS, MLTS TP
H40/5 SUPELCO 595 N HARRISON RD RCRA-LQG, PADS TP
H41/5 SUPELCO NO EXPOSURE 595 N HARRISON RD PA NPDES TP
H42 /5 SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE P 595 NORTH HARRISON R ECHO TP
H43 /5 SUPELCO - BELLEFONTE 595 N HARRISON RD PA MANIFEST TP
H44 /5 SUPELCO INCORPORATED SUPELCO PARK NY MANIFEST TP
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 5

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
145/5 RW BIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP
146 /5 RW BIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST, PA ARCH... TP
J4715 SMITH, L B INC 689 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO TP
J48 /5 LB SMITH BELLEFONTE 689 E COLLEGE AVE PAVCP TP
K49 /5 BROOKS QRY (PLEASANT 711 E COLLEGE AVE ECHO TP
K50/5 BROOKS QRY (PLEASANT 711 E COLLEGE AVE FINDS TP
51/5 GLENN O HAWBAKER INC SR0064 CVA PLANT PA AIRS TP
52/5 LB SMITH BELLEFONTE 689 COLLEGE AVE PA ACT 2-DEED TP
L53/5 CENTRE CITY VO-TECH HARRISON RD NY MANIFEST TP
L54/5 CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC 540 N HARRISON ROAD RCRA-SQG, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO, PA MANIF... TP
L55/5 NEW MEDICAL SCIENCES 540 NORTH HARRISON R ECHO TP
L56/5 NEW MEDICAL SCIENCES 540 NORTH HARRISON R FINDS TP
L57/5 CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC 540 N HARRISON RD PA ARCHIVE UST TP
M58 /5 DOMINION TRANS INC/C 670 WITHERITE RD ICIS, US AIRS TP
M59/5 DOMINION TRANS INC C 670 WITHERITE RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO TP
M60/5 CENTRE RELAY COMPRES 670 WITHERITE RD PA AIRS, PA MANIFEST, PA NPDES TP
N61/5 GLENN O HAWBAKER INC US MINES TP
62/5 CTL VALLEY AGGREGATE HC 26 & HC 64 PA UST, PA AST, PA ARCHIVE UST, PA ARCHI... TP
N63 /5 KOLBERG 4250 IMPACTO 118 BEDROCK LANE US MINES TP
N64 /5 PLEASANT GAP AGGREGA 118 BEDROCK LANE US MINES TP
65/5 WHITE ROCK NO 2 QUAR 148 BEDROCK LN FINDS, ECHO TP
066 /5 PLEASANT GAP PROPANE WEST COLLEGE AVE. AN FINDS TP
067/5 PLEASANT GAP PROPANE WEST COLLEGE AVE. AN RMP TP
P68 /5 GENTZEL QUARRY 455 E COLLEGE AVE FINDS TP
P69 /5 GENTZEL QUARRY 455 E COLLEGE AVE ECHO TP
Q70/5 CTRL VALLEY ASPHALT RR 5 BOX 428 HPO BOX RCRA-SQG, FINDS TP
Q71/5 PENOCO, INC. 485 EAST COLLEGE AVE ICIS, FINDS TP
R72/5 BELLEFONTE ARC 405 E COLLEGE AVE FINDS, ECHO TP
R73/5 BELLEFONTE ARC 405 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA-VSQG TP
7415 PLEASANT GAP QUARRY MINES MRDS TP
7515 GLENN O HAWBAKER INC SR0064 CVA PLANT ICIS TP
S76/5 SUPELCO INC SUPELCO PARK PAVCP TP
S771/5 BEAVERTOWN BLOCK CO 121 N HARRISON RD PA RGA LUST TP
S78/5 BEAVERTOWN BLOCK CO 121 N HARRISON RD PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP
T79/5 GLENN O HAWBAKER 450 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR TP
T80/5 GENTZEL QUARRY 450 EAST COLLEGE AVE US MINES TP
T81/5 GLENN O HAWBAKER PLE 450 E COLLEGE AVE FINDS, ECHO TP
T82/5 GENTZEL QUARRY 450 EAST COLLEGE AVE ABANDONED MINES TP
T83/5 GLENN O HAWBAKER PLE 450 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA-VSQG TP
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 5

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
84 /5 PLEASANT GAP RAIL FA STATE ROUTE 26 HWY FINDS, ECHO TP

uss/5 DONALD THRUSH PROP 136 HARRISON RD PA ACT 2-DEED TP

us6 /5 DONALD THRUSH PROP 136 HARRISON RD PA UNREG LTANKS TP

us7/5 FULLINGTON SCH BUS 117 N HARRISON RD PA AST TP

us8 /5 BEAVERTOWN BLOCK PLE 120 HARRISON RD PA UNREG LTANKS TP

V89 /5 WHITE ROCK QUARRY AN MINES MRDS TP

Vo0 /5 WHITE ROCK QUARRY AN MINES MRDS TP

91/5 DONALD THRUSH PROP 136 S HARRISON RD PAVCP TP

93/5 WHITEROCK QUARRY 214 ON THE HILL RD FINDS, ECHO TP

102/5 PLEASANT GAP ELEMENT 230 SOUTH MAIN STREE PA ASBESTOS TP

103/5 PLEASANT GAP ELEM SC 230 E MAIN ST PA ARCHIVE UST TP

Y104 /5 TOMS AUTO DETAILING 275 HARRISON RD FINDS, ECHO TP

Y105/5 TOMS AUTO DETAILING 275 S HARRISON RD RCRA NonGen / NLR TP

108/5 SUBURBAN PROPANE ROUTE 26 PA LUST, PA AST, PA ARCHIVE AST TP

TC6149416.5s.5 Page 25
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 6

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND
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Focus Map - 7
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 7

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 8

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 9

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
319/9 KLINE DUMP DECIBEL RD & ROUTE 2 PA SHWS 3979 0.754 North
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Focus Map - 10 - 6149416.5s
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 10

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
313/10 PLEASANT GAP TEXACO 380 W COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA AUL, PA ARCHIVE UST 2006 0.380 West
318/10 NITTANY VALLEY REHAB 550 W COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST, PA ARCHIVE AST 2505 0.474 West
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 11

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
122/11 HR BEIRLYS GARAGE RD #2, BOX 323 ICIS TP

125/11 BIERLYS GARAGE 121 BIERLY LN PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP

AC126/11 H R BIERLYS GARAGE 585 N PA AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS TP

AC127/11 H R BIERLY AUTO RECY 585 N PENNSYLVANIA A FINDS, ECHO TP

AC128/11 H R BIERLY AUTO RECY 585 N PENNSYLVANIA A PA NPDES TP

137/ 11 PA SPILLS TP
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 12

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
112/ 12 WHITES EXXON 304 N PENNSYLVANIA A EDR Hist Auto TP
113/ 12 GROVE INNOVATIONS 120 W CHURCH ST RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO TP
114/ 12 MILLER MOTORS 222 N PENN AVE RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO TP
AA115/12 CENTRE HALL PLANT RT. 45 RMP TP
AA116 /12 HANOVER FOODS CORP RTE. 45 FINDS, ECHO TP
117/ 12 CENTRE HALL FIRE COM 134 NORTH WITMER AVE FINDS, ECHO TP
118/ 12 PRIVATE RESIDENCE 219 HOFFER STREET PA ASBESTOS TP
119/ 12 MILLER MOTOR CO. 226 N. PENNA AVE. US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO TP
120/ 12 PA SPILLS TP
121/ 12 VACANT PRIVATE RESID 101 NORTH PENNSYLVAN PA ASBESTOS TP
129/ 12 PRIVATE RESIDENCE 231 SOUTH PENNSYLVAN PA ASBESTOS TP
130/ 12 GROUNDWATER TREATMEN S PENNSYLVANIA AVE E FINDS TP
131/12 HOSTERMANS MKT 409 S PENNSYLVANIA A PA ARCHIVE UST TP
AD132/12 CENTRE HALL PLANT 3008 PENNS VALLEY PI RMP TP
AD133/12 HANOVER FOODS CORP 3008 PENNS VALLEY PI TRIS TP
AD134 /12 HANOVER FOODS CORP 3008 PENNS VALLEY PI PA NPDES TP
AD135/12 3008 PENNS VALLEY PI ERNS TP
AD136/12 HANOVER FOODS CORPOR 3008 PENNS VALLEY PI FINDS TP
AE138 /12 FLEET OPR 6K EISENHOWER PARKIN  PA LUST TP
AE139/12 MILLER MOTOR CO PENNSYLVANIA AVE & R PA LUST TP
AE140/12 SNAPPYS Il ROUTE 45 & 144 PA LUST, PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP
AE141 /12 OLD FORT ROAD DEVELO INTERSECTION OF OLD FINDS TP
AE142 /12 SNAPPYS Il ROUTE 45 & 144 PA RGA LUST TP
AE143 /12 OLD FORT ROAD DEVELO INTERSECTION OF OLD ECHO TP
AF144 /12 SHEETZ 562 106 SAVANNAH LN PA UST TP
AF145/12 SHEETZ NO 562 106 SAVANNAH LANE RCRA-VSQG TP
AF146 /12 SHEETZ NO 562 106 SAVANNAH LANE FINDS, ECHO TP
AG147 /12 CENTRE HALL POTTER S 2940 PENNS VALLEY PI PA NPDES TP
AG148/ 12 CENTRE HALL POTTER S 2940 PENNS VALLEY PI FINDS, ECHO TP
AH149 /12 YARGER PRECISION MAC 2848 EARLYSTOWN ROAD PA MANIFEST TP
AH150/ 12 YARGER PRECISION MAC 2848 EARLYSTOWN RD RCRA-VSQG TP
AH151/12 YARGER PRECISION MAC 2848 EARLYSTOWN RD FINDS, ECHO TP
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 13

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
AB123 /13 CENTRE HALL PLANT RT. 45, PO BOX 193 RMP TP

AB124 /13 CENTRE HALL PLANT RT. 45 FINDS TP

152/ 13 DAVE STERNER AND HOL 354 EGG HILL ROAD FINDS, ECHO TP
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 14

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 15

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
171/ 15 LINCOLN CENTRE CORNER OF WALKER DRI FINDS TP

180/ 15 ECLIPSE RESOURCES 1, FINDS, ECHO TP

187/ 15 VALLEY FARMS DISTRIB 629 PUDDINTOWN RD PAVCP TP

AQ193/15 COLLEGE TWP MUNI GOV 1481 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP

AQ194 /15 1481 EAST COLLEGE AV ERNS TP

AQ195/15 COLLEGE TWP MUNI GOV 1481 E COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE AST TP

AQ196/ 15 COLLEGE TWP MUNI GOV 1481 E COLLEGE AVE PA ARCHIVE UST TP

AR198/ 15 UNI MARTS INC UNICO 1381 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO TP

AR199/ 15 UNI MART 04053 1381 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP

AR200/ 15 1381 E COLLEGE AVE 1381 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP

AR201/15 UNI-MARTS LLC 1381 E COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Auto TP

AR202/ 15 UNI MART 4053 1381 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP

AR203/ 15 1381 E COLLEGE AVE 1381 E COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP

AR204 /15 KING JOHN H 1411 E COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Auto TP

208/ 15 1320 E COLLEGE AVE S 1320 E COLLEGE AVE PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP

AT209 /15 MIXED COMMERCIAL USE 1246 EAST COLLEGE AV ECHO TP

AT210/15 T & M UNLIMITED TAIL 1244 E COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Cleaner TP

AT211/15 B & W TRANSPORTATION 1234 E COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Auto TP

AT212 /15 FORMER SUNDAYS EXXON 1234 E COLLEGE AVE PA ARCHIVE UST TP

AT215/15 T & M UNLIMITED TAIL 145 COLLEGE VIEW RD EDR Hist Cleaner TP

301/15 CLARK MOTOR 1080 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST 1053 0.199 SwW
311/15 MCGRAW PROPERTY HHO 921 OAK RIDGE AVE PAVCP 1578 0.299 SW
314/ 15 FRANKLIN GRYCTKO TRU 821 OAK RIDGE AVE PAVCP 2060 0.390 SWwW
316/ 15 CENTRE COMM HOSP 1800 EAST PARK AVE PA UNREG LTANKS 2142 0.406 NW
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 16

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
AJ158/ 16 CENTRE CONCRETE STOR 2280 EAST COLLEGE AV FINDS, ECHO TP

AJ159/ 16 CENTRE CONCRETE STAT 2280 E COLLEGE AVE FINDS, ECHO TP

AJ160/ 16 CENTRE CONCRETE STAT 2280 E COLLEGE AVE PA NPDES TP

AJ161/ 16 CENTRE CONCRETE STOR 2280 EAST COLLEGE AV PA NPDES TP

AK162 /16 KWIK FILL M 94 2146 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP

AK163 /16 KWIK FILL M0094 2146 EAST COLLEGE AV RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO TP

AK164 /16 KWIK FILL M 94 2146 E COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST, PA MANIFEST TP

AK165 /16 UNITED REFINING COMP 2146 E COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Auto TP

166/ 16 CPI PHOT FINISH NITTANY ML SPACE 975 RCRA NonGen / NLR TP

169/ 16 SUPERIOR SERVICES IN RR 2BOX 0 FINDS, ECHO TP

170/ 16 DISCOUNT DRY CLEANER 2042 E COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Cleaner TP

AM172/ 16 SHEETZ STORE NO 150 2000 EAST COLLEGE AV PA MANIFEST TP

AM173/ 16 SHEETZ 150 2000 E COLLEGE AVE PA RGA LUST TP

AM174 /16 SHEETZ 150 2000 E COLLEGE AVE PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST, PA NPDES TP

AM175/ 16 SHEETZ INC 2000 E COLLEGE AVE EDR Hist Auto TP

AM176/ 16 SHEETZ STORE NO 150 2000 E COLLEGE AVE RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO TP

AN177 /16 MULFINGER RESIDENCE 1924 E COLLEGE AVE PAVCP TP

AN178/ 16 PA SPILLS TP

179/ 16 LEMONT WATER CO PCE THOMPSON ST SEMS-ARCHIVE TP

AQO181/16 PA SPILLS TP

AQ182/ 16 PA SPILLS TP

AQ0183/ 16 PA SPILLS TP

AO184/ 16 PA SPILLS TP

AQO185/ 16 PA SPILLS TP

AQO186/ 16 PA SPILLS TP

217/ 16 WILDEN NUSS PROPERTY 368 BALDWIN ST PAVCP TP

224/ 16 HANSON AGGREGATES PE US MINES TP

AX225/16 OAK HALL QRY 850 BOALSBURG RD FINDS, ECHO TP

AX226 /16 HRI INC 850 BOALSBURG RD PA ARCHIVE AST TP

AX227 /16 IMBT, HERBERT R INC 850 BOALSBURG RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO TP

AX228 /16 OAK HALL QUARRY 850 BOALSBURG ROAD US MINES TP

AX229 /16 HANSON OAK HALL QUAR 850 BOALSBURG RD PA UST, PA ARCHIVE AST TP

BP296 / 16 PEP BOYS #0523 2268 EAST COLLEGE AV PA MANIFEST 424  0.080 North
BP297 /16 ABRAMSON AUTO WRECKI 2268 E COLLEGE AVE PA VCP, PA ACT 2-DEED 424  0.080 North
302/ 16 MAXWELL TRANSPORT IN 455 STRUBLE RD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO 1054 0.200 North
BR303/ 16 WEYLCHEM CORP 201 STRUBLE ROAD PA MANIFEST 1104 0.209 North
BR304 /16 RUTGERS ORGANICS COR 201 STRUBLE ROAD NJ MANIFEST 1104 0.209 North
BR305/ 16 RUTGERS ORGANICS COR 201 STRUBLE RD PA SHWS, PA LAST, PA AUL, PA AIRS, NJ MA... 1104 0.209 North
BR306/ 16 WEYLCHEM CORP 201 STRUBLE RD RCRA NonGen / NLR 1104 0.209 North
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 16

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP __ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
BR307 /16 RUTGERS ORGANICS COR 201 STRUBLE RD PA MANIFEST 1104 0.209 North
BR308/ 16 RUETGERS NEASE CHEMI 201 STRUBLE RD MN MANIFEST 1104 0.209 North
BR309/ 16 RUETGERS ORGANICS CO 201 STRUBLE ROAD NPL, SEMS, CORRACTS, RCRA-TSDF, RCRA-VSQ1104 0.209 North
310/ 16 VALLEY GMC SALES & S 409 STRUBLE RD PA ARCHIVE UST 1308 0.248 North
312/16 SCIENTIFIC SYS INC - 2620 CAROLEAN INDUST  PAVCP, PAACT 2-DEED 1968 0.373 North
315/16 CMP STATE COLLEGE 2580 CLYDE AVE PA LUST, PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST 2134 0.404 North
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 17

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
216/ 17 ROSS BANK MINES MRDS TP

230/ 17 BLACKHAWK QUARRY 1401 BRUSH VALLEY RO ABANDONED MINES TP
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 18

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
155/ 18 WATSON BANK MINES MRDS TP

188/ 18 CONIDIO TEC, LLC 2440 EARLYSTOWN ROAD FINDS TP

AP189 /18 BLACK HAWK QUARRY AN MINES MRDS TP

AP190/18 BLACK HAWK QUARRY AN MINES MRDS TP

191/ 18 BLACK HAWK QUARRY 371 RIMMEY RD FINDS, ECHO TP

205/ 18 MEADOWS PSYCHIATRIC 132 THE MEADOWS DR FINDS, ECHO TP

TC6149416.5s.18 Page 52



Focus Map - 19 - 6149416.5s

\

U
W
i\

==

o

S %
ok fl %
_——_— —_— el — — — —_— —_——_ — _—— — A — — — — — A\_‘/_ _ ______ ||
\,‘; N
—
A Sites /\/ Focus Map - Sites m Dept. Defense Sites 0 14 1/2 Miles
/\/ Target Property N Power Line :’; - Indian Reservations BIA ﬁ
N Search Buffer /\/ Pipe Line
/  Focus Map - No Sites i National Priority List Sites
SITE NAME: State College Area Connector CLIENT: Skelly and Loy, Inc.
ADDRESS: State College Area Connector CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA
ZIP: 16828

INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s
DATE: 08/10/20

Copyright @ 2020 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.




MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 19

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 20

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
Al153 /20 HANOVER FOODS CORP ROUTE 45 ICIS TP

Al154 / 20 PA SPILLS TP

156/ 20 SINKING CREEK/J.P.R MINES MRDS TP

192/ 20 CENTRE AIRPARK UNKNOWN FINDS TP

197/ 20 POTTER TWP - COUNTRY 124 SHORT RD ICIS, FINDS, ECHO TP

AS206 /20 THOMAS B. SWANK/THOM 237 UPPER GEORGES VA FINDS TP

AS207 / 20 THOMAS B. SWANK/THOM 237 UPPER GEORGES VA ECHO TP

AU213/ 20 MOYERS AUTO WRECKING MOYER’'S AUTO WRECKIN ECHO TP

AU214 /20 MOYERS AUTO WRECKING MOYER’'S AUTO WRECKIN FINDS TP

218/ 20 MOYERS AUTO WRECKING 138 LOWER GEORGES VA PA NPDES TP

219/ 20 BLOOM ROAD AREA 106 WAY LANE FINDS, ECHO TP

AW222 /20 PA SPILLS TP

AW223 /20 COWHERS AUTO BODY RD BOX 272 A RCRA-SQG TP
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 21

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP __ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
157 /21 BROWNS 513 UPPER GEORGES VA  FINDS, ECHO TP

AL167 /21 HAPPY VALLEY STABLE 470 UPPER GEORGES VA  FINDS TP

AL168 /21 HAPPY VALLEY STABLE 470 UPPER GEORGES VA  ECHO TP

AV220/21 RONALD J. & ROBIN L. 250 CHESTNUT ST PA NPDES TP

AV221 /21 RONALD J. & ROBIN L. 250 CHESTNUT ST FINDS, ECHO TP
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SITE NAME: State College Area Connector CLIENT: Skelly and Loy, Inc.
ADDRESS: State College Area Connector CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 22

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND
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SITE NAME: State College Area Connector
ADDRESS: State College Area Connector
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA

ZIP: 16828

CLIENT: Skelly and Loy, Inc.
CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s

DATE: 08/10/20
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 23

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
232/23 HRI INC/OAK HALL HMA SR3010 PA AIRS TP
AY234 /23 HANSON AGGREGATES PA SR3010 NEIDIGH QUARR PA AIRS TP
AY235/23 HANSON AGGREGATES PA SR3010 NEIDIGH QUARR ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO TP
236/ 23 NEIDIG BROTHERS QUAR ROAD 871 SEMS-ARCHIVE TP
AZ237 /23 APPLIED SCIENCE COMP 175 BRUSH VALLEY ROA NY MANIFEST TP
AZ238 /23 VALLEY FARMS MAINTEN 175 BRUSH VALLEY RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO TP
BC249 /23 NEIDIGH BROS LIMESTO MINES MRDS TP
BC250/ 23 NEIDIGH BROS LIMESTO MINES MRDS TP
252/ 23 OAKHALL QY & PLANT N MINES MRDS TP
257/ 23 PANORAMA VILLAGE ELE 240 VILLA CREST DR PA ARCHIVE UST TP
BF258 / 23 HARRIS TOWNSHIP MS4 PO BOX 20 FINDS, ECHO TP
BF259 / 23 HARRIS TOWNSHIP MS4 PO BOX 20 ICIS TP
260/ 23 STOVER BANK MINES MRDS TP
265/ 23 COLUMBIA GAS - HARRI ATHERTON STREET AND ECHO TP
270/ 23 UNITED REFINING COMP 120 E BOAL AVE EDR Hist Auto TP
BI271/ 23 UNITED REFINING COMP 120 BOAL AVE EDR Hist Auto TP
BI272 / 23 KWIK FILL BOALSBURG 120 BOAL AVE PA LUST TP
BI273 /23 KWIK FILL M0088 120 BOAL AVE RCRA-VSQG, PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST, FINDS... TP
BI274 | 23 KWIK FILL BOALSBURG 120 BOAL AVE PA RGA LUST TP
277123 UNI-MARTS LLC 224 BOAL AVE EDR Hist Auto TP
279/ 23 ELIZABETH STOVER 224 W PINE ST PA ARCHIVE UST TP
BK280 /23 XYZ INC 111 E MAIN ST FINDS TP
BK282 /23 VACANT 108 EAST MAIN STREET PA ASBESTOS TP
283/ 23 SPRINGFIELD COMMONS LOOP ROAD ECHO TP
284/ 23 PRIVATE RESIDENCE 238 WEST MAIN STREET PA ASBESTOS TP
BL288 /23 KARYN J SMITHBAUER 618 ACADEMY ST FINDS, ECHO TP
BL289 /23 PEGGY A JOHNSON 618 ACADEMY ST PA NPDES TP
BM290/ 23 PETRONELLA HESSER 610 SOUTH ACADEMY ST  FINDS, ECHO TP
BM291/ 23 HESSER PETRONELLA 610 S ACADEMY ST PA NPDES TP
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SITE NAME: State College Area Connector
ADDRESS: State College Area Connector
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA

ZIP: 16828

CLIENT: Skelly and Loy, Inc.
CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s

DATE: 08/10/20

Copyright @ 2020 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.




Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 24

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
263/ 24 K & B LOGISTICS ACCI ROUTE 322 PAVCP TP

264/ 24 BOALSBURG EXXON 9260 SR 45 & 322 PA LUST, PA AUL TP

BH267 / 24 PARADISE DATACOM INC 1012 EAST BOAL AVENU FINDS, ECHO TP

BH268 / 24 LOCUS INC 1012 E BOAL AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, US AIRS, FINDS TP

BH269 / 24 PARADISE DATACOM INC 1012 BOAL AVE PA AIRS TP

BJ275/ 24 SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC 171 TECHNOLOGY DR FINDS, ECHO TP

BJ276 / 24 SOUND TECHNOLOGY INC 171 TECHNOLOGY DR ST RCRA NonGen/NLR, PA MANIFEST, NJ MANIF... TP

281/ 24 TERRY WILLS RESIDENC 203 HOMESTEAD LN PAVCP TP

287/ 24 ALL AMERICAN ENTERPR 820 TORREY LN EDR Hist Cleaner TP
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SITE NAME: State College Area Connector
ADDRESS: State College Area Connector
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA

ZIP: 16828

CLIENT: Skelly and Loy, Inc.
CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s

DATE: 08/10/20
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 25

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
BD253 /25 GILMORE RESIDENCE 482 SHARER RD PA NPDES TP

BD254 / 25 THOMAS GILMORE 482 SHARER ROAD FINDS, ECHO TP

BE255 /25 1 CYCLE CTR HARLEY D 107 YEARICKS BLVD FINDS, ECHO TP

BE256 / 25 NO 1 CYCLE CTR HARLE 107 YEARICKS BLVD RCRA-SQG TP

BG261/25 NITTANY GROVE MHP SE TIMBERWOOD TRAIL FINDS, ECHO TP

BG262 /25 NITTANY GROVE MHP SE TIMBERWOOD TRAIL ICIS TP

266/ 25 LAUREL MEADOW - LOT 155 LAUREL MEADOW LA  FINDS, ECHO TP
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SITE NAME: State College Area Connector CLIENT: Skelly and Loy, Inc.
ADDRESS: State College Area Connector CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s

ZIP: 16828 DATE: 08/10/20
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 26

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
240/ 26 RON HAND SEW SYS 180 NEFF RD PA NPDES TP

241/ 26 RENNINGER LUMBER TRU 2413 GENERAL POTTER PAVCP TP

247 | 26 RONALD & JUDY HAND RR 1 FINDS, ECHO TP

285/ 26 JOHN IMBT/CAROLE COO 125 BRIAR LANE PAVCP TP

TC6149416.5s.26 Page 68



Focus Map - 27 - 6149416.5s

Y
S R
. / 231 Q\\m%
____________—'__A__________Q —_—— — —
| 233 Il
239 \
| A Il
\
| b\‘\“\i\‘@ \ p Il
| z B - bae |]
3 g A
=
| N g \J\ . BB |l
S \
Zuck Rd \
| onr SOV i , - \ Il
O \
% Turk® \
) W \ Il
S 3
& = %
| - X |
S %
| . \ |
B,
| % |
4
| 1
/
| [ Il
B
| ; Il
P z
<
Z N\
| : -\
N\
N\
\\
Weds 1 —
| /,/ \
‘\
\
| )
Sites /\/ Focus Map - Sites m Dept. Defense Sites 0 14 1/2 Miles
Target Property N Power Line ~_ -] Indian Reservations BIA ﬁ

A
N Search Buffer A/ Pipe Line

Focus Map - No Sites ~_] National Priority List Sites
v/ ’ s v

SITE NAME: State College Area Connector CLIENT: Skelly and Loy, Inc.
ADDRESS: State College Area Connector CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s

ZIP: 16828 DATE: 08/10/20
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Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 27

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
231/ 27 COLE TRANSP 103 SKYVIEW DR PA UST TP

233/ 27 WOLFS FURNITURE ENTE RT 144 PAVCP TP

239/ 27 PA SPILLS TP

BA242 | 27 EUTAW CENTRE INC 117 CHESTNUT ST FINDS TP

BA243 / 27 EUTAW CENTRE INC 117 CHESTNUT ST PA NPDES TP

BA244 | 27 EUTAW CENTRE INC 117 CHESTNUT ST ECHO TP

245/ 27 PA SPILLS TP

246/ 27 HOMANS GEN STORE 125 OLD FORT RD PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST TP

BB248 / 27 MONTE & JACK WHITEHI 108 OLD FORT RD FINDS, ECHO TP

BB251 /27 PA SPILLS TP

286/ 27 PA DEPT CONSERVATION PENN NURSERY OFF OF FINDS TP
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SITE NAME: State College Area Connector
ADDRESS: State College Area Connector
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA

ZIP: 16828

CLIENT: Skelly and Loy, Inc.
CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s

DATE: 08/10/20

Copyright @ 2020 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 28

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
278/ 28 PENN NURSERY & WOOD RR 1 BOX 127 PA SHWS, PA ARCHIVE AST TP
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SITE NAME: State College Area Connector
ADDRESS: State College Area Connector
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA

ZIP: 16828

CLIENT:

Skelly and Loy, Inc.

CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s
DATE: 08/10/20

Copyright @ 2020 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.




MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 29

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND
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SITE NAME: State College Area Connector CLIENT: Skelly and Loy, Inc.
ADDRESS: State College Area Connector CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s

ZIP: 16828 DATE: 08/10/20
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 30

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
BN292 /30 CHEM CLEAN FURNITURE RTE 322 FINDS, ECHO TP

BN293 /30 MILTON ROY CO PO BOX 440 ECHO TP
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SITE NAME: State College Area Connector CLIENT: Skelly and Loy, Inc.
ADDRESS: State College Area Connector CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s
ZIP: 16828 DATE: 08/10/20
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 31

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND
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SITE NAME: State College Area Connector CLIENT: Skelly and Loy, Inc.
ADDRESS: State College Area Connector CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s
ZIP: 16828 DATE: 08/10/20
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 32

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND
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SITE NAME: State College Area Connector CLIENT: Skelly and Loy, Inc.
ADDRESS: State College Area Connector CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s
ZIP: 16828 DATE: 08/10/20
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 33

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND
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SITE NAME: State College Area Connector CLIENT: Skelly and Loy, Inc.
ADDRESS: State College Area Connector CONTACT: Lauren Tilley
CITY/STATE: Centre Hall PA INQUIRY #: 6149416.5s

ZIP: 16828 DATE: 08/10/20

Copyright @ 2020 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.




MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 34

Target Property:
STATE COLLEGE AREA CONNECTOR

CENTRE HALL, PA 16828

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP__ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al PLEASANT GAP MINE AND MILL MINES MRDS 1025748367
Target N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Site 1 of 2 in cluster A

Actual: MINES MRDS:
1035 ft. Name: PLEASANT GAP MINE AND MILL
Focus Map: Address: Not reported
2 Deposit identification Number: 10274909

City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PENNSYLVANIA 16823

URL: https://mrdata.usgs.gov/mrds/show-mrds.php?dep_id=10274909

MRDS Identification Number:
MAS/MILS ldentification Number:
Region:

Country:

Primary Commodities:
Secondary Commaodities:
Tertiary Commodities:
Operation Type:

Deposit Type:

Production Size:
Development Status:

Ore Minerals or Materials:
Gangue Minerals or Materials:
Other Minerals or Materials:
Ore Body Form:

Workings Type:

Mineral Deposit Model:
Alteration Processes:
Concentration Processes:
Previous Names:

Ore Controls:

Reporter:

Host Rock Unit Name:

Host Rock Type:

Associated Rock Unit Name:
Associated Rock Type Code:
Structural Characteristics:
Tectonic Setting:
References:

First Production Year:

Began Before/After FPY:
Last Production Year:

Ended Before/After LPY:
Year Discovered:

Found Before/After YD:
Production History:
Discovery Information:
Latitude:

Longitude:

W021979
0420270008
NA

United States
Stone, Crushed/Broken
Not reported
Not reported
Underground
Not reported
Not reported
Producer
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Marblehead Lime Company
Not reported
Eastern Field Operations Center (EFOC)
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.89671
-77.70939
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A2 PLEASANT GAP MINE AND MILL MINES MRDS 1025568267
Target N/A

Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Site 2 of 2 in cluster A

Actual: MINES MRDS:
1035 ft. Name: PLEASANT GAP MINE AND MILL
Focus Map: Address: Not reported
2 Deposit identification Number: 10075403
City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PENNSYLVANIA 16823
URL: https://mrdata.usgs.gov/mrds/show-mrds.php?dep_id=10075403
MRDS lIdentification Number: W021979
MAS/MILS Identification Number: Not reported
Region: NA
Country: United States
Primary Commodities: Limestone, General
Secondary Commaodities: Not reported
Tertiary Commodities: Not reported
Operation Type: Unknown
Deposit Type: Sedimentary
Production Size: S - Small amount of material produced (we do not know what criteria
are used to make this determination)
Development Status: Past Producer
Ore Minerals or Materials: Limestone
Gangue Minerals or Materials: Not reported
Other Minerals or Materials: Not reported
Ore Body Form: Not reported
Workings Type: Not reported
Mineral Deposit Model: Not reported
Alteration Processes: Not reported
Concentration Processes: Not reported
Previous Names: Not reported
Ore Controls: Not reported
Reporter: Unknown
Host Rock Unit Name: Not reported
Host Rock Type: Not reported
Associated Rock Unit Name: Not reported
Associated Rock Type Code: Not reported
Structural Characteristics: Not reported
Tectonic Setting: Not reported
References: Not reported
First Production Year: Not reported
Began Before/After FPY: Not reported
Last Production Year: Not reported
Ended Before/After LPY: Not reported
Year Discovered: Not reported
Found Before/After YD: Not reported
Production History: Not reported
Discovery Information: Not reported
Latitude: 40.89668
Longitude: -77.70941
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B3 EBY PAVING & ASPHALT PA ARCHIVE UST S119697714
Target 1001 E COLLEGE AVE N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Site 1 of 3in cluster B

Actual: ARCHIVE UST:
1023 ft. Name: EBY PAVING & ASPHALT
Focus Map: Address: 1001 E COLLEGE AVE
3 City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE 16823-6824

Facility Id: 14-28635

Site ID: 457253

Municipality: Spring Twp

Client Date: 164753

Owner Id: Not reported

Owner Name: EBY PAVING & ASPHALT CO

Owner Address: 1001 E COLLEGE AVE

Owner Address 2: Not reported

Owner City,St,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-9998

Owner Phone: Not reported

Owner County Code: Not reported

Resp Party Name: EBY PAVING & ASPHALT CO

RP Address: 1001 E COLLEGE AVE

RP Address 2: Not reported

RP City,St,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-6824

Region Code Name: Not reported

Regulated Expire Date: Not reported

Tank Sequence #: 001

Tank Id: 619173

Status: Closed Without a Permit

Status Code End Date: Not reported

Capacity: 1000

Substance: GAS

Tank Substance End Date: Not reported

Install Date: 4/1/1987

Tank Code: UST

Inspection Code: Not reported

Last Inspection: Not reported

Substance Type: Not reported

CASRN for Hazardous Substances: 164753

Chemical Name: EBY PAVING & ASPHALT CO

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance: Not reported

Undeliverable Address Ind.: N

Contact Name: UNKNOWN

Company: Not reported
B4 EBY PAVING & ASPHALT PA AST U003219081
Target 1001 E COLLEGE AVE N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Site 2 of 3in cluster B

Actual: AST:
1023 ft. Name: EBY PAVING & ASPHALT
Focus Map: Address: 1001 E COLLEGE AVE
3 City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-6824

Site ID: 457253

Client Id: 164753

Other Id: 14-28635
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EBY PAVING & ASPHALT (Continued) U003219081
Mailing Name: EBY PAVING & ASPHALT CO
Mailing Address: 1001 E COLLEGE AVE
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City,St, Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-6824
Municipality: Spring
Region Name: EP NC Rgnl Off Williamsport
Tank Seq Num: 001A
Tank Status: Currently In Use
Tank Capacity: 8000
Substance: Diesel Fuel
Date Installed: 04/01/1985
Tank Code: AST
Inspection Code: In Service
Tank Last Inspected: 10/09/2014
Registration Expiration Date: 08/04/2020
Decode for Tstatus: Currently In Use
Decode for Substance: Diesel Fuel
Tank Seq Num: 002A
Tank Status: Currently In Use
Tank Capacity: 8000
Substance: Diesel Fuel
Date Installed: Not reported
Tank Code: AST
Inspection Code: In Service
Tank Last Inspected: 10/09/2014
Registration Expiration Date: 08/04/2020
Decode for Tstatus: Currently In Use
Decode for Substance: Diesel Fuel
B5 EBY PAVING & CONST INC/SR0064 PLEASANT GAP PLT PA AIRS S122340078
Target SR0064 PLEASANT GAP N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Site 3 of 3in cluster B
Actual: AIRS:
1024 ft. Name: EBY PAVING & CONST INC/SR0064 PLEASANT GAP PLT
Focus Map: Address: SR0064 PLEASANT GAP
3 City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Address 2: Not reported

Primary Facility ID:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact Email:
Status:

Region:

Site ID:

Client ID:

Client Name:
NAICS Code:
Client Address:
Client Address 2:
Client City:
Client State:
Client Zip:

494748

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

Northcentral Regional Office
457253

242437

EBY PAVING & CONST INC
324121

1001 E COLLEGE AVE

Not reported

BELLEFONTE

PA

16823-6824
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EBY PAVING & CONST INC/SR0064 PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued) S122340078
Client Type: NON-GOVERNMENT
NAICS Description: Asphalt Paving Mixture and Block Manufacturing
Permit Number: Not reported
Municipality: Not reported
Authorization ID: Not reported
Authorization Type: Not reported
Application Type: Not reported
Received Date: Not reported
Issued Date: Not reported
Expiration Date: Not reported
Latitude: 40.895175
Longitude: -77.700453
Name: EBY PAVING & CONST INC/SR0064 PLEASANT GAP PLT
Address: SR0064 PLEASANT GAP
City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Address 2: Not reported
Primary Facility ID: 494748
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Status: Active
Region: NCRO
Site ID: Not reported
Client ID: Not reported
Client Name: Not reported
NAICS Code: 324121
Client Address: Not reported
Client Address 2: Not reported
Client City: Not reported
Client State: Not reported
Client Zip: Not reported
Client Type: Not reported
NAICS Description: Asphalt Paving Mixture and Block Manufacturing
Permit Number: 14-00035
Municipality: Spring Twp
Authorization ID: 1199547
Authorization Type: Minor Source Operating Permit
Application Type: Renewal
Received Date: 2017-09-13 00:00:00
Issued Date: 2018-04-20 00:00:00
Expiration Date: 2023-04-19 00:00:00
Latitude: 40.895175
Longitude: -77.700453
Cc6 GENTZEL QUARRY ABANDONED MINES 1018228471
Target 980 E. COLLEGE AVE N/A
Property PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
Site 1 of 3in cluster C
Actual: ABANDONED MINES:
1035 ft. Mine ID: 3607172
Focus Map: Mine Name: GENTZEL QUARRY
5 Mine Address: 980 E. COLLEGE AVE
City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
Primary SIC Code: Not reported
Mine Type: Surface
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GENTZEL QUARRY (Continued) 1018228471
Mine Status Description: Abandoned
Mine Status Date: 2/17/1999
Coal (C) or Metal (M) Mine: M
Controller ID: M00218
Controller Name: Graymont Ltd
Operator ID: L16686

Operator name:
Address of Record Street:

Address of Record PO Box:

Address of Record City:
Address of Record State:

Address of Record Zip Code:
Assessment Address Street:
Assessment Address PO Box:

Assessment Address City:

Assessment Address Zip Code:

Mine Health and Safety Address Street:
Mine Health and Safety Address PO Box:
Mine Health and Safety Address City:

Graymont (Pa) Inc
965 E College Ave

Not reported

Pleasant Gap

PA

16823
965 E College Ave
Not reported

PLEASANT GAP
Assessment Address State: PA

Mine Health and Safety Address State: PA

16823

965 E. College Ave
Not reported
Pleasant Gap

Mine Health and Safety Address Zip Code: 16823

Latitude: Not reported

Longitude: Not reported
Cc7 GENTZEL QUARRY

Target 980 E COLLEGE AVE
Property BELLEFONTE, PA

Site 2 of 3in cluster C

Actual: RGA LUST:

1035 ft. 2012
Focus Map:

5 2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

GENTZEL QUARRY
GENTZEL QUARRY
GENTZEL QUARRY
GENTZEL QUARRY
GENTZEL QUARRY
GENTZEL QUARRY
GENTZEL QUARRY
GENTZEL QUARRY
GENTZEL QUARRY

GENTZEL QUARRY

980 E COLLEGE AVE

980 E COLLEGE AVE

980 E COLLEGE AVE

980 E COLLEGE AVE

980 E COLLEGE AVE

980 E COLLEGE AVE

980 E COLLEGE AVE

980 E COLLEGE AVE

980 E COLLEGE AVE

980 E COLLEGE AVE

PA RGA LUST S115460392
N/A
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C8 GENTZEL QUARRY PA LUST S102927352
Target 980 E COLLEGE AVE PA ARCHIVE UST N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Site 3 of 3in cluster C

Actual: LUST:
1035 ft. Name: GENTZEL QUARRY
Focus Map: Address: 980 E COLLEGE AVE
5 City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Region: EP NC Rgnl Off Williamsport

Municipality: Spring Twp

Facility Id: 585384

Facility Type: Underground Storage Tank Containing Petroleum

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Confirmed Date:

Program Other Id:

Client:

Incident Id:

Incident Desc:

Suspect Date:

Source Of Notification:
Release Discovered:
Source Cause Of Release:
Tank:

Impact Desc:
Substance:
CAS RN:
Chemical:
Comments:
Horizontal Ref Datum:
Altitude Datum:
Latitude:

Longitude:

ARCHIVE UST:
Name:
Address:
City, State,Zip:
Facility Id:
Site ID:
Municipality:
Client Date:
Owner Id:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner County Code:
Resp Party Name:
RP Address:
RP Address 2:
RP City,St,Zip:
Region Code Name:
Regulated Expire Date:

Tank Sequence #:

Not reported

Cleanup Completed

11/12/1997
08/05/1989
14-20036

GRAYBEC LIME INC

16358

GENTZEL QUARRY

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Soll

Diesel Fuel
Not reported
Not reported

WGS84

Not reported
40.892368
-77.703407

GENTZEL QUARRY

980 E COLLEGE AVE
BELLEFONTE 16823
14-20036

568798

Spring Twp

145157

Not reported

GRAYBEC LIME INC

PO BOX 448

Not reported
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Not reported

Not reported

GRAYBEC LIME INC

PO BOX 448

Not reported
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-0448
Not reported

Not reported

001
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GENTZEL QUARRY (Continued) S$102927352
Tank Id: 618915
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Status Code End Date: Not reported
Capacity: 10000
Substance: DIESL
Tank Substance End Date: Not reported
Install Date: 6/1/1982
Tank Code: UST
Inspection Code: Not reported
Last Inspection: Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
CASRN for Hazardous Substances: 145157
Chemical Name: GRAYBEC LIME INC
Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance: Not reported
Undeliverable Address Ind.: N
Contact Name: UNKNOWN
Company: Not reported
Tank Sequence #: 002
Tank Id: 618916
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Status Code End Date: Not reported
Capacity: 500
Substance: GAS
Tank Substance End Date: Not reported
Install Date: 6/1/1982
Tank Code: UST
Inspection Code: Not reported
Last Inspection: Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
CASRN for Hazardous Substances: 145157
Chemical Name: GRAYBEC LIME INC
Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance: Not reported
Undeliverable Address Ind.: N
Contact Name: UNKNOWN
Company: Not reported
9 GRAYMONT PA INC/GENTZEL QUARRY SR0064 PA AIRS S122339826
Target SR0064 GENTZEL QUARRY N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
AIRS:
Name: GRAYMONT PA INC/GENTZEL QUARRY SR0064
Actual: Address: SR0064 GENTZEL QUARRY
1058 ft. City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Focus Map: Address 2: Not reported
5 Primary Facility ID: 493570

Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact Email:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Status: Inactive

Region: Northcentral Regional Office
Site ID: 254483

Client ID: 38358

Client Name: GRAYMONT PA INC
NAICS Code: 327400

Client Address:

375 GRAYMONT RD
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GRAYMONT PA INC/GENTZEL QUARRY SR0064 (Continued) S122339826
Client Address 2: Not reported
Client City: BELLEFONTE
Client State: PA
Client Zip: 16823-6869
Client Type: NON-GOVERNMENT
NAICS Description: Lime and Gypsum Product Manufacturing
Permit Number: Not reported
Municipality: Not reported
Authorization ID: Not reported
Authorization Type: Not reported
Application Type: Not reported
Received Date: Not reported
Issued Date: Not reported
Expiration Date: Not reported
Latitude: 40.892251
Longitude: -77.702233
D10 GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES ICIS 1005819227
Target 965 EAST COLLEGE AVE FINDS N/A
Property PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823 ECHO
Site 1 of 13 in cluster D
Actual: ICIS:
1053 ft. Enforcement Action ID: 03-2006-0286
Focus Map FRS ID: 110001131061
5 Action Name: GRAYMONT PA INC

Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
TSCA 16 Action For Penalty
CENTRE

ICIS

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Formal

EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:

Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

Permit Type Desc:
Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

16

1422

Not reported
40.890255
-77.7062
Not reported
6724522
Not reported
Not reported

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

1422

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

3274
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GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:

Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

1422

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

3274

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

1422

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

3274

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

1422

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

3274

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

1422

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

3274

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
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EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

1422

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

3274

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

1422

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

3274

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

1422

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

3274

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

1422

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

3274

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES (Continued) 1005819227
Tribal Indicator: N
Fed Facility: No
NAIC Code: Not reported
SIC Code: 1422

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

FINDS:
Registry ID:

Click Here:

GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
N

No

Not reported

3274

110001131061

Environmental Interest/Information System:

NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.

TSCA SUBMITTER

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are

transported off-site.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain

limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT MAJOR

PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)

that DEP regulates.

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES (Continued) 1005819227

that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1005819227
Registry ID: 110001131061
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001131061
Name: GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES
Address: 965 EAST COLLEGE AVE
City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823

D11 GRAYMONT (PA) INC US MINES
Target
Property CENTRE (County), PA
Site 2 of 13 in cluster D
Actual: US MINES:
1053 ft. Sic Code(s): 327400
Focus Map: Sic Code(s): 000000
5 Sic Code(s): 000000
Sic Code(s): 000000
Sic Code(s): 000000
Sic Code(s): 000000
Mine ID: 3606468
Entity Name: GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP
Company: GRAYMONT (PA) INC
Status: 1
Status Date: 19970522
Operation Class: 2
Number of Shops: 0
Number of Plants: 0
Latitude Degree: 40
Longitude Degree: 077
Latitude Minute: 53
Latitude Seconds: 27
Longitude Minutes: 42
Longitude Seconds: 25
Number of Pits: 000
D12 GRAYMONT PA INC PLEASANT GAP PLT RCRA-VSQG
Target 965 E COLLEGE AVE
Property = PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
Site 3 of 13 in cluster D
Actual: RCRA-VSQG:
1053 ft. Date form received by agency: 2003-03-24 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: GRAYMONT PA INC PLEASANT GAP PLT
5 Facility address: 965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823

EPA ID: PAD061685509

1005446613
N/A

1000163751
PAD061685509
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Direction
Distance
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Site
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:

BRIAN W MENSINGER

965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823

us

814-355-4761

Not reported

03

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

OPERNAME
OPERSTREET
OPERCITY, AK 99999
Not reported
215-555-1212
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator

Not reported
Not reported

GRAYMONT WESTERN US INC
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

1998-06-08 00:00:00.
Not reported

GRAYMONT WESTERN US INC
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported
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GRAYMONT PA INC PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

1998-06-08 00:00:00.
Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 1999-09-08 00:00:00.0

Site name:
Classification:

GRAYBEC LIME INC PG PLT
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 1986-10-10 00:00:00.0

Site name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

GRAYBEC LIME INC PG PLT
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

No violations found

2003-01-15 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2000-04-25 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

1000163751
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EDR ID Number
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GRAYMONT PA INC PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency: State

1999-09-08 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

D13 GRAYBEC LIME PA VCP
Target 965 E COLLEGE AVE
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Site 4 of 13 in cluster D
Actual: VCP:
1053 ft. Name: GRAYBEC LIME
Focus Map: Address: 965 E COLLEGE AVE
5 City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-6823
Activity:
Activity ID: 623585,
Cleanup Records:
Municipality: Spring Twp
Region: Northcentral Region
Category Desc: Leaded Gasoline
Type: Complete Sites
LRP Activity Number: 16367
Remediation: Statewide Health Standard
Activity: NO
Date Approved: 02/06/2001
Date Received: Not reported
Date Nonuse: Not reported
ICS Code: Not reported
Media: Soil
Latitude: 40.891666
Longitude: -77.708333
D14 GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT PA AIRS
Target 965 E COLLEGE AVE
Property PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
Site 5 of 13 in cluster D
Actual: AIRS:
1053 ft. Name: GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
Focus Map: Address: 965 E COLLEGE AVE
5 City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6823
Address 2: Not reported

Primary Facility ID:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact Email:
Status:

Region:

Site ID:

Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
Client Address:

492282

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Inactive

Northcentral Regional Office
462706

38358

GRAYMONT PA INC
327410

375 GRAYMONT RD
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1000163751

S121351116
N/A

S122339679
N/A



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Client Address 2:
Client City:

Client State:

Client Zip:

Client Type:
NAICS Description:
Permit Number:
Municipality:
Authorization ID:
Authorization Type:
Application Type:
Received Date:
Issued Date:
Expiration Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

EMI:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:
Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:
PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:

Not reported
BELLEFONTE

PA

16823-6869
NON-GOVERNMENT
Lime Manufacturing
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2012

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
1999

105.1

Not reported
863.6
2531.0

18.8

649.8

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S122339679
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:
Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:
PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269

-77.712167

492282

Not reported
1996

53.4

Not reported
694.0
2346.6

18.0

616.6

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
1992

18.3

Not reported
427.4
1816.6

Not reported
284.8

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S122339679
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269

-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2015

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2005

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S122339679
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269

-77.712167

492282

Not reported
1998

55.4

Not reported
760.8
2230.0

16.8

572.4

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
1997

54.7

Not reported
667.2
2255.6

17.0

579.0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S122339679
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
1995

45.4

Not reported
925.6

220.8

18.4

633.2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2017

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269

S122339679
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2003

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

S122339679
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

Not reported
1993

93.9

Not reported
1585.0
1321.2

.0

281.8

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2006

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
1991

16.9

S122339679
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

Not reported
395.8

Not reported
Not reported
263.8

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2011

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2002

76.5

Not reported
459.1
2638.3

S122339679
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:

7.5

677.4

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2001

97.4

Not reported
810.1
2373.4

6.8

609.6

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2000

105.9

Not reported
838.0
2454.8

7.0

630.4

Not reported

S122339679
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:

Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:
Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:
PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269

-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2010

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S122339679
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:
Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:
PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269

-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
1994

99.2

Not reported
1566.4
1307.4

18.6

278.8

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S122339679
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269

-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2016

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2014

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S122339679
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269

-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.894269
-77.712167

492282

Not reported
2004

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S122339679
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Map ID

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued) S122339679
Pollutant: Not reported
Emission Amt(In Tons): Not reported
Latitude: 40.894269
Longitude: -77.712167
Facid: 492282
Facility Name: Not reported
Year: 1990
PM10: 18.3
PM25: Not reported
NOX: 429.8
SOX: 1811.9
VOC: Not reported
CO: 286.6
County: Not reported
Municipality: Not reported
DEP Region: Not reported
Client ID: Not reported
Client Name: Not reported
NAICS Code: Not reported
NAICS Desc: Not reported
NAICS Category: Not reported
Permit Number: Not reported
Spud Date: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Compression Station Type: Not reported
Source Type: Not reported
Pollutant: Not reported
Emission Amt(In Tons): Not reported
Latitude: 40.894269
Longitude: -77.712167
D15 GRAYMONT DIESEL FUEL CLEANUP PAVCP S109507439

Target 965 E COLLEGE AVE
Property PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823

Site 6 of 13 in cluster D

N/A

Actual: VCP:
1053 ft. Name: GRAYMONT DIESEL FUEL CLEANUP
Focus Map: Address: 965 E COLLEGE AVE
5 City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6823
Cleanup Records:
Municipality: Spring Twp
Region: Northcentral Region
Category Desc: Diesel Fuel
Type: Complete Sites
LRP Activity Number: 45659
Remediation: Statewide Health Standard
Activity: NO
Date Approved: 02/03/2014

Date Received:
Date Nonuse:

Not reported
Not reported

ICS Code: Not reported
Media: Soil
Latitude: 40.891969
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRAYMONT DIESEL FUEL CLEANUP (Continued) S109507439
Longitude: -77.711613
Name: GRAYMONT BEARING GREASE CLEANUP
Address: 965 E COLLEGE AVE
City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6823
Activity:
Activity ID: 770032, 748751,
Municipality: Spring Twp
Region: Northcentral Region
Category Desc: Not reported
Type: Complete Sites
LRP Activity Number: 43614
Remediation: Statewide Health Standard
Activity: NO
Date Approved: 02/05/2013
Date Received: Not reported
Date Nonuse: Not reported
ICS Code: Not reported
Media: Soil
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
D16 GRAYMONT (PA) INC - PLEASANT GAP PLANT TSCA 1014199203
Target 965 EAST COLLEGE AVENUE N/A
Property PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
Site 7 of 13 in cluster D
Actual: . . . S
1053 ft. Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional TSCA detail in the EDR Site Report.
Focus Map:
5
D17 GRAYMONT INDUSTRIES PLEASANT GAP TSCA 1016949568
Target 965 EAST COLLEGE AVENUE N/A
Property PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
Site 8 of 13 in cluster D
Actual: . . . S
1053 ft. Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional TSCA detail in the EDR Site Report.
Focus Map:
5
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D18 GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP US MINES 1024920821
Target 965 E. COLLEGE AVE N/A

Property = PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
Site 9 of 13 in cluster D
Actual: MINES VIOLATIONS:
1053 ft. Name:
Focus Map: Address:
5 City, State,Zip:
Facility ID:

MINES VIOLATIONS:
Violation Number:
Mine ID:
Contractor ID:
Date Issued:
Action Type:

Type of Issue:
SandS:
Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:

Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:
Mine ID:
Contractor ID:
Date Issued:
Action Type:
Type of Issue:
SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:

Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP
965 E. COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823

Not reported

9417692
3606468

Not reported
1/3/2019
104(a)
Citation

N

1/3/2019
57.14205
121.00

0.00

0.00

Closed
Vacated

2019
MineLocation
Not reported
375 GRAYMONT RD.
BELLEFONTE
PA

Graymont (Pa) Inc
16823
Graymont Ltd
GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP
6/8/1998
Active
5/22/1997
Lime
Underground
PA

CENTRE

9417693
3606468
Not reported
1/3/2019
104(a)
Citation

N

1/9/2019
57.20003(b)
121.00
121.00
121.00
Closed
Proposed
2019
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP (Continued) 1024920821

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:
Mine ID:
Contractor ID:
Date Issued:
Action Type:
Type of Issue:
SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:

Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:
Mine ID:
Contractor ID:
Date Issued:
Action Type:
Type of Issue:
SandS:

Term Date:

MineLocation

Not reported

375 GRAYMONT RD.
BELLEFONTE

PA

Graymont (Pa) Inc
16823

Graymont Ltd
GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP
6/8/1998

Active

5/22/1997

Lime

Underground

PA

CENTRE

9417694
3606468

Not reported
1/3/2019
104(a)
Citation

N

1/3/2019
57.15031(a)
121.00

121.00

121.00

Closed
Proposed
2019
MineLocation
Not reported
375 GRAYMONT RD.
BELLEFONTE
PA

Graymont (Pa) Inc
16823
Graymont Ltd
GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP
6/8/1998
Active
5/22/1997
Lime
Underground
PA

CENTRE

9417695
3606468
Not reported
1/3/2019
104(a)
Citation

Y

1/3/2019
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP (Continued)

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:

Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:
Mine ID:
Contractor ID:
Date Issued:
Action Type:
Type of Issue:
SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:

Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:

57.11001

168.00

168.00

168.00

Closed

Proposed

2019
MineLocation

Not reported

375 GRAYMONT RD.
BELLEFONTE
PA

Graymont (Pa) Inc
16823

Graymont Ltd
GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP
6/8/1998

Active

5/22/1997

Lime
Underground

PA

CENTRE

9417696
3606468

B157

1/8/2019
107(a)

Order

Not reported
1/10/2019

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2019
MineLocation
Not reported
375 GRAYMONT RD.
BELLEFONTE
PA

Graymont (Pa) Inc
16823
Graymont Ltd
GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP
6/8/1998
Active
5/22/1997
Lime
Underground
PA

CENTRE

9417697
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP (Continued)

Mine ID:
Contractor ID:
Date Issued:
Action Type:
Type of Issue:
SandS:
Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:

Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:
Mine ID:
Contractor ID:
Date Issued:
Action Type:
Type of Issue:
SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:

Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

3606468

B157

1/8/2019

104(a)

Citation

Y

1/10/2019
57.15005

727.00

727.00

727.00

Closed

Proposed

2019
MineLocation

Not reported

375 GRAYMONT RD.
BELLEFONTE
PA

Graymont (Pa) Inc
16823

Graymont Ltd
GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP
6/8/1998

Active

5/22/1997

Lime
Underground

PA

CENTRE

9417698

3606468

Not reported
1/8/2019

104(a)

Citation

N

1/8/2019
57.16005

121.00

121.00

121.00

Closed

Proposed

2019
MineLocation

Not reported

375 GRAYMONT RD.
BELLEFONTE
PA

Graymont (Pa) Inc
16823

Graymont Ltd
GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP
6/8/1998

Active
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP (Continued)

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:
Mine ID:
Contractor ID:
Date Issued:
Action Type:
Type of Issue:
SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:

Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:
Mine ID:
Contractor ID:
Date Issued:
Action Type:
Type of Issue:
SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:

Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

5/22/1997
Lime
Underground
PA

CENTRE

9417699
3606468

Not reported
1/8/2019
104(a)
Citation

N

1/8/2019
57.11012
121.00

121.00

121.00

Closed
Proposed
2019
MineLocation
Not reported
375 GRAYMONT RD.
BELLEFONTE
PA

Graymont (Pa) Inc
16823
Graymont Ltd
GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP
6/8/1998
Active
5/22/1997
Lime
Underground
PA

CENTRE

9417700
3606468

Not reported
1/8/2019
104(a)

Citation

N

1/9/2019
57.14112(a)(1)
121.00

121.00

121.00

Closed
Proposed
2019
MineLocation
Not reported
375 GRAYMONT RD.
BELLEFONTE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP (Continued) 1024920821
State: PA
Operator: Graymont (Pa) Inc
Zip: 16823

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:
Mine ID:
Contractor ID:
Date Issued:
Action Type:
Type of Issue:
SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:

Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:
Assessment Case Status:
Assessment Status:
Year:

Address Type:

PO Box:

Address:

City:

State:

Operator:

Zip:

Mine Controller Name:
Name:

Ownership Date:

Mine Status:

Status Date:

Primary Site Description:
Mine Type:

State 2:

County:

Violation Number:
Mine ID:
Contractor ID:
Date Issued:
Action Type:
Type of Issue:
SandS:

Term Date:

Title 30 Code of Federal Regulations:

Proposed Penalty:
Assessment Amount:
Paid Penalty Amount:

Graymont Ltd

GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP
6/8/1998

Active

5/22/1997

Lime

Underground

PA

CENTRE

9419756
3606468

X5B
7/10/2019
104(a)
Citation

N

7/10/2019
57.11002
121.00

121.00

121.00

Closed
Proposed
2019
MineLocation
Not reported
375 GRAYMONT RD.
BELLEFONTE
PA

Graymont (Pa) Inc
16823
Graymont Ltd
GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP
6/8/1998
Active
5/22/1997
Lime
Underground
PA

CENTRE

9419757
3606468
Not reported
7/15/2019
104(a)
Citation

N
7/15/2019
57.11008
121.00
121.00
121.00
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Map ID

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP (Continued) 1024920821

Assessment Case Status: Closed

Assessment Status: Proposed

Year: 2019

Address Type: MineLocation

PO Box: Not reported

Address: 375 GRAYMONT RD.

City: BELLEFONTE

State: PA

Operator: Graymont (Pa) Inc

Zip: 16823

Mine Controller Name: Graymont Ltd

Name: GRAYMONT (PA) INC PLEASANT GAP

Ownership Date: 6/8/1998

Mine Status: Active

Status Date: 5/22/1997

Primary Site Description: Lime

Mine Type: Underground

State 2: PA

County: CENTRE

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1153 additional US_MINES_VIOLATIONS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
D19 PLEASANT GAP PLT PA UST U003219010
Target 965 E COLLEGE AVE PA AST N/A
Property PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823 PA ARCHIVE UST
PA ARCHIVE AST
Site 10 of 13 in cluster D

Actual: UST:
1053 ft. Name: PLEASANT GAP PLT
Focus Map: Address: 965 E COLLEGE AVE
5 City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6823

Site ID: 496764

Other Id: 14-20721

Client Id Number: 145157

Municipality Name: Spring

Region:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Registration Expiration Date:

Tank Seq No:

Tank Status:

Capacity:

Substance:

Date Installed:

Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Tank Last Dt Inspected:
Decode for Tstatus:
Decode for Substance:

AST:

EP NC Rgnl Off Williamsport
GRAYBEC LIME INC

965 E COLLEGE AVE

Not reported

PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6823
08/04/2020

3

Currently In Use

2000

Gasoline

Not reported

UsT

Facility Operation Inspection
01/09/2019

Currently In Use

Gasoline
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Name:

Address:

City, State,Zip:
Site ID:

Client Id:

Other Id:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Municipality:
Region Name:

Tank Seq Num:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance:

Date Installed:

Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Tank Last Inspected:
Registration Expiration Date:
Decode for Tstatus:
Decode for Substance:

Tank Seq Num:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance:

Date Installed:

Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Tank Last Inspected:
Registration Expiration Date:
Decode for Tstatus:
Decode for Substance:

Tank Seq Num:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance:

Date Installed:

Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Tank Last Inspected:
Registration Expiration Date:
Decode for Tstatus:
Decode for Substance:

ARCHIVE UST:
Name:
Address:

City, State,Zip:
Facility Id:
Site ID:

PLEASANT GAP PLT

965 E COLLEGE AVE
PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6823
496764

145157

14-20721

GRAYBEC LIME INC

965 E COLLEGE AVE

Not reported

PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6823
Spring

EP NC Rgnl Off Williamsport

015A

Currently In Use

540

Hazardous Substance
05/12/2008

AST

Not reported

Not reported
08/04/2020

Currently In Use
Hazardous Substance

016A

Currently In Use

500

Hazardous Substance
04/11/2018

AST

Not reported

Not reported
08/04/2020

Currently In Use
Hazardous Substance

017A

Currently In Use

500

Hazardous Substance
04/11/2018

AST

Not reported

Not reported
08/04/2020

Currently In Use
Hazardous Substance

PLEASANT GAP PLT

965 E COLLEGE AVE
PLEASANT GAP 16823-6823
14-20721

496764
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued) U003219010
Municipality: Spring Twp
Client Date: 145157
Owner Id: Not reported

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner County Code:
Resp Party Name:
RP Address:

RP Address 2:

RP City,St,Zip:
Region Code Name:
Regulated Expire Date:

Tank Sequence #:

Tank Id:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Install Date:

Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

Tank Sequence #:

Tank Id:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Install Date:

Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

ARCHIVE AST:

Name:

GRAYBEC LIME INC

PO BOX 448

Not reported
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Not reported

Not reported

GRAYBEC LIME INC

PO BOX 448

Not reported
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-0448
Not reported

Not reported

001

618931

Closed Without a Permit
Not reported

2000

GAS

Not reported

Not reported

UsT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

145157

GRAYBEC LIME INC
Not reported

N

UNKNOWN

Not reported

002

618933

Closed Without a Permit
Not reported

99999

GAS

Not reported

Not reported

UsT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

145157

GRAYBEC LIME INC
Not reported

N

UNKNOWN

Not reported

PLEASANT GAP PLT
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Address:

City, State,Zip:
Facility ID:

Site ID:

Client ID:
Municipality:

Region Name:
Owner ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Phone:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Owner County Code:
Resp Party Name:
RP Address:

RP Address 2:

RP City,St,Zip:
Regulated Exp Date:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:

Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:

Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:

965 E COLLEGE AVE
PLEASANT GAP 16823-6823
14-20721

496764

145157

Spring Twp

Not reported

Not reported

GRAYBEC LIME INC

Not reported

PO BOX 448

Not reported

BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Not reported

GRAYBEC LIME INC

PO BOX 448

Not reported

BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-0448
Not reported

618932

001A

1/1/1968

Exempt From State Law
Not reported

15000

DIESL

Not reported

AST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

145157

GRAYBEC LIME INC
Not reported

N

UNKNOWN

Not reported

618934

002A

4/1/1952

Exempt From State Law
Not reported

20000

HO

Not reported

AST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

145157

GRAYBEC LIME INC
Not reported

N

UNKNOWN

u003219010
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Company:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:

Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:

Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:

Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

U003219010
Not reported

618936
003A

Not reported
Closed

Not reported
2000
USDOL

Not reported
AST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
145157
GRAYBEC LIME INC
Not reported
N
UNKNOWN
Not reported

618937
004A
9/1/1984
Removed
Not reported
550

HZSuB

Not reported
AST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
145157
GRAYBEC LIME INC
Not reported
N
UNKNOWN
Not reported

618938
005A
9/1/1984
Removed
Not reported
550

HZSuB

Not reported
AST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
145157
GRAYBEC LIME INC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:

Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:

Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:
Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:

Not reported
N

UNKNOWN
Not reported

618939
007A
7/1/1988
Closed

Not reported
275

OTHER

Not reported
AST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
145157
GRAYBEC LIME INC
Not reported
N
UNKNOWN
Not reported

618940

010A

9/1/1989

Exempt From State Law
Not reported

300

USDOL

Not reported

AST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

145157

GRAYBEC LIME INC
Not reported

N

UNKNOWN

Not reported

618941
011A
6/1/1991
Exempt From State Law
Not reported
1000
USDOL

Not reported
AST

Not reported
Not reported

u003219010
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Substance Type:
CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:

Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:

Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:

Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:

Not reported

145157

GRAYBEC LIME INC
Not reported

N

UNKNOWN

Not reported

618942

012A

4/1/1990

Exempt From State Law
Not reported

275

DIESL

Not reported

AST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

145157

GRAYBEC LIME INC
Not reported

N

UNKNOWN

Not reported

969608
013A
5/12/2008
Removed
Not reported
1450
HZSuB

Not reported
AST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
145157
GRAYBEC LIME INC
Not reported
N
UNKNOWN
Not reported

969609
014A
5/12/2008
Removed
Not reported
540

HZSuB

Not reported

u003219010
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued) U003219010
Tank Code: AST
Inspection Code: Not reported
Last Inspection: Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
CASRN for Hazardous Substances: 145157
Chemical Name: GRAYBEC LIME INC
Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance: Not reported
Undeliverable Address Ind.: N
Contact Name: UNKNOWN
Company: Not reported
D20 PROPOSED BAGGING & PALLETIZING PLANT FINDS 1023626536
Target 965 EAST COLLEGE AVENUE ECHO N/A

Property  SPRING, TOWNSHIP OF, PA 16823

Site 11 of 13 in cluster D

Actual: FINDS:

1053 ft. Registry ID: 110070033569
Focus Map:

5 Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid: 1023626536

Registry ID: 110070033569

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070033569

Name: PROPOSED BAGGING & PALLETIZING PLANT

Address: 965 EAST COLLEGE AVENUE

City, State,Zip: SPRING, TOWNSHIP OF, PA 16823
D21 MINES 5 & 6 QUARRY FINDS 1023645573
Target 965 E COLLEGE AVE ECHO N/A

Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Site 12 of 13 in cluster D

Actual: FINDS:

1053 ft. Registry 1D: 110070054732
Focus Map:

5 Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MINES 5 & 6 QUARRY (Continued) 1023645573
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1023645573
Registry ID: 110070054732
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070054732
Name: MINES 5 & 6 QUARRY
Address: 965 E COLLEGE AVE
City,State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
D22 GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT ICIS 1012117689
Target 965 E COLLEGE AVE FINDS N/A
Property PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823 ECHO
Site 13 of 13 in cluster D
Actual: ICIS:
1053 ft. Enforcement Action ID: PAOO0A0000420270004300543
Focus Map: FRS ID: 110039000096
5 Action Name: GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300543

Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE
PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823
Administrative Order

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Formal

SCAAAO

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300541
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300541
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3274

Not reported

40.924063
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GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

-77.722316
Not reported
PA000492282
327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300538
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300538
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300528
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300528
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300516
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300516
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823
Administrative Order

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Formal

SCAAAO

1012117689
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Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

Permit Type Desc:
Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

Enforcement Action Forum Desc:

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

Permit Type Desc:
Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

Enforcement Action Forum Desc:

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

Permit Type Desc:
Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

3274

Not reported
40.924063
-77.722316
Not reported
PA000492282
327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300514
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300514
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300510
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300510
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300494

110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300494
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT

965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Notice of Violation

CENTRE

1012117689
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Distance
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Program System Acronym:

Enforcement Action Forum Desc:

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

Permit Type Desc:
Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

Enforcement Action Forum Desc:

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

Permit Type Desc:
Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

Enforcement Action Forum Desc:

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

Permit Type Desc:
Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

AIR
Administrative - Informal
NOV

3274

Not reported
40.924063
-77.722316
Not reported
PA000492282
327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300485
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300485
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300480
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300480
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

327410

Not reported

PAOO0A0000420270004300447

110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300447
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT

965 E COLLEGE AVE

1012117689
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GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823
Notice of Violation
CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal
NOV

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported
PA000492282

327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300414
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300414
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823
Administrative Order

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Formal

SCAAAO

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300406
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300406
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

327410

Not reported

PAOO0A0000420270004300062
110039000096

1012117689
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GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued) 1012117689
Action Name: GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300062
Facility Name: GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
Facility Address: 965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823
Enforcement Action Type: Administrative Order
Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Formal
EA Type Code: SCAAAO
Facility SIC Code: 3274
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.924063
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.722316

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000492282
Facility NAICS Code: 327410
Tribal Land Code: Not reported
Enforcement Action ID: PAOO0A0000420270004300054
FRS ID: 110039000096
Action Name: GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300054
Facility Name: GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
Facility Address: 965 E COLLEGE AVE
PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823
Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation
Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal
EA Type Code: NOV
Facility SIC Code: 3274
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.924063
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.722316

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000492282
Facility NAICS Code: 327410
Tribal Land Code: Not reported
Enforcement Action ID: PAOO0A0000420270004300039
FRS ID: 110039000096
Action Name: GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300039
Facility Name: GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
Facility Address: 965 E COLLEGE AVE
PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823
Enforcement Action Type: Administrative Order
Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Formal
EA Type Code: SCAAAO
Facility SIC Code: 3274
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.924063
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.722316

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000492282
Facility NAICS Code: 327410

Tribal Land Code: Not reported

TC6149416.5s Page 135



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:

PAO00A0000420270004300037
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300037
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Civil Judicial Action

CENTRE

AIR

Judicial

Clv

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300028
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300028
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300016
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300016
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

1012117689
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GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:

327410
Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300013
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300013
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823
Administrative Order

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Formal

SCAAAO

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300009
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300009
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823
Administrative Order

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Formal

SCAAAO

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300007
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300007
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3274

Not reported

40.924063

1012117689
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GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)

Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

-77.722316
Not reported
PA000492282
327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300006
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300006
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

327410

Not reported

PAO00A0000420270004300004
110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300004
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3274

Not reported

40.924063

-77.722316

Not reported

PA000492282

327410

Not reported

03-1997-A010

110039000096

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300061
GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE

PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

CAA 113D1 Action For Penalty

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Formal

113D1

1012117689
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/P
Facility SIC Code:

LEASANT GAP PLT (Continued)
3274

Federal Facility ID: Not reported
Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.924063
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.722316

Permit Type Desc

: Not reported

Program System Acronym: PA000492282
Facility NAICS Code: 327410

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID: 03-1995-A006
FRS ID: 110039000096
Action Name: GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT 420270004300036

Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Not reported

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
965 E COLLEGE AVE
PLEASANT GAP, PA 168236823

Enforcement Action Type: CAA 113D1 Action For Penalty
Facility County: CENTRE

Program System Acronym: AIR

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Formal

EA Type Code: 113D1

Facility SIC Code: 3274

Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.924063
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.722316

Permit Type Desc

: Not reported

Program System Acronym: PA000492282
Facility NAICS Code: 327410

Tribal Land Code:

FINDS:
Registry ID:

Click Here:

Environmental Intere

Not reported

110039000096

st/Information System:

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

AIR MAJOR

PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)

that DEP regulates.

GREENHOUSE GAS REPORTER

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1012117689
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Map ID

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT

(Continued)

1012117689

ECHO:
Envid: 1012117689
Registry ID: 110039000096
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110039000096
Name: GRAYMONT PA INC/PLEASANT GAP PLT
Address: 965 E COLLEGE AVE
City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
23 GRAYMONT-PA

Target RT 64
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

PAVCP 5106983439
PA ACT 2-DEED N/A

VCP:
Name: GRAYMONT-PA
Actual: Address: RT 64
1055 ft. City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Focus Map: Activity:
5 Activity ID: 629363,
Cleanup Records:
Municipality: Spring Twp
Region: Northcentral Region
Category Desc: Fuel Oil No 2
Type: Complete Sites
LRP Activity Number: 30185
Remediation: Statewide Health Standard
Activity: NO
Date Approved: 05/29/2003
Date Received: Not reported
Date Nonuse: Not reported
ICS Code: Not reported
Media: Soil
Latitude: 40.891388
Longitude: -77.709444
ACT 2-DEED:
Region: 4400
Municipality: Spring
Site Size: Not reported
Cleanup Standard: Statewide Health
Cleanup Indicator: Not reported
Response Date: 5/29/2003
Category Description: Fuel Oil No 2
Land Designation Code:  Not reported
E24 GROWMARK FS, LLC.

Target 552 FIEDLER RD
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Site 1 of 6 in cluster E

Actual: FINDS:

1053 ft. Registry ID: 110038278011
Focus Map:

5

FINDS 1012005477
N/A
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROWMARK FS, LLC. (Continued) 1012005477
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
SSTS (Section Seven Tracking System ) evolved from the FIFRA and TSCA
Enforcement System (FATES). SSTS tracks the registration of all
pesticide-producing establishments and tracks annually the types and
amounts of pesticides, active ingredients, and related devices that
are produced, sold, or distributed each year.
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
E25 GROWMARK FS, LLC. SSTS 1010569662
Target 552 FIEDLER RD N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Site 2 of 6 in cluster E
Actual: SSTS:
1053 ft. Name: GROWMARK FS, LLC.
Focus Map: Address: 552 FIEDLER RD
5 City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:
Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:

Region:

2009
075527-PA-005

075527-PA-005
GROWMARK FS, LLC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ED RODENBURG V.P. - EASTERN RET. OPERA P: 302-422-3001
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

DEGREE XTRA

Not reported

524-511

3

34

Not reported

1

Not reported

Not reported

TC6149416.5s Page 141



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROWMARK FS, LLC. (Continued) 1010569662
Zero Production: No
RUP: 1

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:

075527-PA-005
GROWMARK FS, LLC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ED RODENBURG V.P. - EASTERN RET. OPERA P: 302-422-3001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUMAX

Not reported
100-1152

3

34

Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
No

1

075527-PA-005
GROWMARK FS, LLC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ED RODENBURG V.P. - EASTERN RET. OPERA P: 302-422-3001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PROWL H20
Not reported
241-418

3

34

Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
No

2

075527-PA-005
GROWMARK FS, LLC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ED RODENBURG V.P. - EASTERN RET. OPERA P: 302-422-3001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROWMARK FS, LLC. (Continued)

Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:
Registration Number:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
Country Code:
Country:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:
Registration Number:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
Country Code:
Country:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

ROUNDUP POWER MAX
Not reported
524-549

3

34

Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
No

2

Not reported
75527-PA-5

Not reported
75527-PA-5

2016
75527-PA-5

75527-PA-5
GROWMARK FS, LLC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

USA

United States

Joe Koch

CFO

(302) 424-2842
jkoch@growmarkfs.com
CINCH ATZ LITE

Not reported

352-623

3 - Repackages/Relabeled
34 - Herbicide

Not reported

USA

Not reported

3

Not reported

1 - Restricted Use Pesticide

2014
75527-PA-5

75527-PA-5
GROWMARK FS, LLC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

USA

United States

Joe Koch

CFO

1010569662
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROWMARK FS, LLC. (Continued)

Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

(302) 424-2842
jkoch@growmarkfs.com
LUMAX EZ

Not reported

100-1442

3 - Repackages/Relabeled
34 - Herbicide

Not reported

USA

Not reported

3

Not reported

1 - Restricted Use Pesticide

75527-PA-5
GROWMARK FS, LLC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

USA

United States

Joe Koch

CFO

(302) 424-2842
jkoch@growmarkfs.com
KEYSTONE

Not reported

62719-368

3 - Repackages/Relabeled
34 - Herbicide

Not reported

USA

Not reported

3

Not reported

1 - Restricted Use Pesticide

75527-PA-5
GROWMARK FS, LLC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

USA

United States

Joe Koch

CFO

(302) 424-2842
jkoch@growmarkfs.com
LUMAX EZ

Not reported

100-1442

3 - Repackages/Relabeled
34 - Herbicide

Not reported

USA

Not reported

3

Not reported

1 - Restricted Use Pesticide

1010569662
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROWMARK FS, LLC. (Continued) 1010569662
Registration Number: 75527-PA-5

Name:
Address:
Address 2:
Country Code:
Country:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

GROWMARK FS, LLC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

USA

United States

Joe Koch

CFO

(302) 424-2842
jkoch@growmarkfs.com
KEYSTONE

Not reported

62719-368

3 - Repackages/Relabeled
34 - Herbicide

Not reported

USA

Not reported

3

Not reported

1 - Restricted Use Pesticide

2012
75527-PA-5

75527-PA-5
GROWMARK FS, LLC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

USA

United States

Joe Koch

CFO

(302) 424-2842
jkoch@growmarkfs.com
LUMAX

Not reported

100-1152

3 - Repackages/Relabeled
34 - Herbicide

Not reported

USA

Not reported

3

Not reported

1 - Restricted Use Pesticide

2007
075527PA005

075527PA005
GROWMARK FS, LLC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GROWMARK FS, LLC. (Continued)

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:
Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
FIELDMASTER
1
00052400497
3

04

1

1

Not reported
03

Not reported
Not reported

075527PA005

GROWMARKFS, LLC.

552 FIEDLER RD
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUMAX

1
00010001152
3

04

1

1

Not reported
03

Not reported
Not reported

075527PA005

GROWMARKFS, LLC.

552 FIEDLER RD
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PROWL 3.3EC
1

00024100337

3

04

2

1
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROWMARK FS, LLC. (Continued)

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Not reported
03

Not reported
Not reported

075527PA005
GROWMARK FS, LLC.
552 FIEDLER RD
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
ROUNDUP ORIGINAL MAX
1

00052400539

3

04

2

1

Not reported

03

Not reported

Not reported

2006
075527-PA-005

075527-PA-005
GROWMARK FS, LLC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
FIELDMASTER

Not reported
000524-00497
REPACKAGED OR RELABELED
HERBICIDE
RESTRICTED USE ONLY
MARKETED IN UNITED STATES
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

075527-PA-005
GROWMARK FS, LLC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

1010569662
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROWMARK FS, LLC. (Continued)

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:
Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

LUMAX

Not reported

000100-01152

REPACKAGED OR RELABELED
HERBICIDE

RESTRICTED USE ONLY
MARKETED IN UNITED STATES
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

075527-PA-005
GROWMARK FS, LLC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PROWL 3.3EC

Not reported
000241-00337
REPACKAGED OR RELABELED
HERBICIDE

ALL OTHER PRODUCTS
MARKETED IN UNITED STATES
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

075527-PA-005

GROWMARK FS, LLC.

552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ROUNDUP ORIGINAL MAX

Not reported

000524-00539

REPACKAGED OR RELABELED
HERBICIDE

ALL OTHER PRODUCTS
MARKETED IN UNITED STATES

1010569662
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROWMARK FS, LLC. (Continued) 1010569662
Product Unit of Measure: Not reported
Region: Not reported
Zero Production: Not reported
RUP: Not reported
E26 GROWMARK FS, INC. SSTS 1009305296
Target 552 FIEDLER RD N/A

Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Site 3 of 6 in cluster E

Actual: SSTS:
1053 ft. Name: GROWMARK FS, INC.
Focus Map: Address: 552 FIEDLER RD
5 City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE 16823
Report Year: 2005
Registration Number: 075527PA005
Pre 2016:
Registration Number: 075527PA005
Name: GROWMARK FS, INC.
Address: 552 FIEDLER RD
Address 2: Not reported
Country Code: Not reported
Country: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Telephone: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Product Name: FIELDMASTER
Product Code: 0
EPA Product Registration Number: 00052400497
Product Type: 3
Product Classification: 04
Product Use: 1
Market Type: 1
Product Unit of Measure: Not reported
Region: Not reported
Zero Production: Not reported
RUP: Not reported
Registration Number: 075527PA005
Name: GROWMARK FS, INC.
Address: 552 FIEDLER RD
Address 2: Not reported
Country Code: Not reported
Country: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Telephone: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Product Name: MARKSMAN
Product Code: 0
EPA Product Registration Number: 00796900136
Product Type: 3
Product Classification: 04
Product Use: 1
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROWMARK FS, INC. (Continued) 1009305296
Market Type: 1
Product Unit of Measure: Not reported
Region: Not reported
Zero Production: Not reported
RUP: Not reported

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:

Registration Number:
Name:
Address:

075527PA005
GROWMARK FS, INC.
552 FIEDLER RD
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PROWL 3.3EC
0

00024100337

3

04

2

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

075527PA005
GROWMARK FS, INC.
552 FIEDLER RD
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
ROUNDUP ORIGINAL MAX
0

00052400539

3

04

2

1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2004
075527PA005

075527PA005
GROWMARK FS, INC.
552 FIEDLER RD
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROWMARK FS, INC. (Continued)

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:
Product Classification:
Product Use:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ROUNDUP WEATHERMAX
0
100052400537
3

04

2

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

075527PA005
GROWMARK FS, INC.
552 FIEDLER RD
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
ROUNDUP ORIGINAL MAX
0

100052400539

3

04

2

1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

075527PA005
GROWMARK FS, INC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

BICEP LITE Il MAGNUM
0

100010000827

3

04

1

1009305296
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROWMARK FS, INC. (Continued) 1009305296
Market Type: 1
Product Unit of Measure: Not reported
Region: Not reported
Zero Production: Not reported
RUP: Not reported

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:

075527PA005
GROWMARK FS, INC.
552 FIEDLER RD
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
DEGREE XTRA
0
100052400511
3

04

1

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

075527PA005
GROWMARK FS, INC.
552 FIEDLER RD
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
FIELDMASTER
0
100052400497
3

04

1

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

075527PA005
GROWMARK FS, INC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GROWMARK FS, INC. (Continued)

Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:
Product Classification:
Product Use:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUMAX

0
100010001152
3

04

1

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

075527PA005

GROWMARK FS, INC.

552 FIEDLER RD
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PROWL 3.3EC
0
100024100337
3

04

2

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2003
075527PA005

075527PA005

GROWMARK FS, INC.

552 FIEDLER RD
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
BICEP LITE
1
00010000827
3

04

1
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROWMARK FS, INC. (Continued) 1009305296
Market Type: 1
Product Unit of Measure: Not reported
Region: 03
Zero Production: Not reported
RUP: Not reported

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:

075527PA005
GROWMARK FS, INC.
552 FIEDLER RD
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
FIELDMASTER
1

00052400497

3

04

1

1

Not reported

03

Not reported
Not reported

075527PA005
GROWMARK FS, INC.
552 FIEDLER RD
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MARKSMAN
1
00796900136
3

04

1

1

Not reported
03

Not reported
Not reported

075527PA005
GROWMARK FS, INC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GROWMARK FS, INC. (Continued)

Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PROWL 3.3EC
1
00024100337
3

04

2

1

Not reported
03

Not reported
Not reported

075527PA005
GROWMARK FS, INC.
552 FIEDLER RD
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
ROUNDUP ULTRA MAX
1

00052400512

3

04

2

1

Not reported

03

Not reported

Not reported

075527PA005
GROWMARK FS, INC.
552 FIEDLER RD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
ROUNDUP WEATHERMAX
1

00052400537

3

04

2

1

Not reported

03

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROWMARK FS, INC. (Continued) 1009305296
RUP: Not reported
E27 GROWMARK FS BELLEFONTE PA AST A100386104
Target 552 FEIDLER RD N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Site 4 of 6 in cluster E
Actual: AST:
1053 ft. Name: GROWMARK FS BELLEFONTE
Focus Map: Address: 552 FEIDLER RD
5 City,State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-7556
Site ID: 569021
Client Id: 205346
Other Id: 14-71421

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Municipality:
Region Name:

Tank Seq Num:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance:

Date Installed:

Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Tank Last Inspected:
Registration Expiration Date:
Decode for Tstatus:
Decode for Substance:

Tank Seq Num:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:
Substance:

Date Installed:

Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Tank Last Inspected:
Registration Expiration Date:
Decode for Tstatus:
Decode for Substance:

Tank Seq Num:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Substance:

Date Installed:

Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Tank Last Inspected:
Registration Expiration Date:

GROWMARK FS LLC

308 NE FRONT ST

Not reported

MILFORD, DE 19963-1434
Spring

EP NC Rgnl Off Williamsport

004A

Currently In Use

2500

Hazardous Substance
03/01/1992

AST

Not reported

Not reported
08/04/2020

Currently In Use
Hazardous Substance

006A

Currently In Use

2500

Hazardous Substance
03/01/1992

AST

Not reported

Not reported
08/04/2020

Currently In Use
Hazardous Substance

007A

Currently In Use

2400

Hazardous Substance
01/01/2008

AST

Not reported

Not reported
08/04/2020
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROWMARK FS BELLEFONTE (Continued) A100386104
Decode for Tstatus: Currently In Use
Decode for Substance: Hazardous Substance
Tank Seq Num: 008A
Tank Status: Currently In Use
Tank Capacity: 2500
Substance: Hazardous Substance
Date Installed: 01/01/2008
Tank Code: AST
Inspection Code: Not reported
Tank Last Inspected: Not reported
Registration Expiration Date: 08/04/2020
Decode for Tstatus: Currently In Use
Decode for Substance: Hazardous Substance
E28 GROWMARK FS SPRING TWP CLEANUP PA ACT 2-DEED S109841429
Target 552 FIEDLER RD N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA
Site 5 of 6 in cluster E
Actual: ACT 2-DEED:
1053 ft. Region: 4400
Focus Map: Municipality: Spring
5 Site Size: Not reported
Cleanup Standard: Statewide Health
Cleanup Indicator: Not reported
Response Date: 4/1/2004
Category Description: Fuel Oil No 2
Land Designation Code:  Not reported
Region: 4400
Municipality: Spring
Site Size: Not reported
Cleanup Standard: Site Specefic
Cleanup Indicator: Not reported
Response Date: 7/7/2009
Category Description: Chlorinated Solvents
Land Designation Code:  Not reported
E29 GROWMARK FS SPRING TWP CLEANUP PA AUL S111102008
Target 552 FEIDLER RD PA VCP N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 PA ARCHIVE AST
Site 6 of 6 in cluster E
Actual: AUL:
1053 ft. Name: GROWMARK FS SPRING TWP CLEANUP
Focus Map: Address: 552 FEIDLER RD
5 City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-7556
Faciility 1d: 623594
Primary Facility Type: Land Recycling and Cleanup Locator
Latitude: 40 53’ 21"
Longitude: -77 43' 137
Region: Northcentral Region
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROWMARK FS SPRING TWP CLEANUP (Continued)

Client Id:
Client Name:

Incident Id / Name Description:

Remediation Id:

Remediation Received Date:

Address:

AUL Code:
Received Date:
Action Date:
Action:

Recorded Date:
Terminated Date:
Amended Date:

Activity Use Limitation Code:
Activity Use Limitation Desc:

Aul Comment:

Internal Use EDR Field:

VCP:

Name:
Address:
City, State,Zip:

Cleanup Records:

Municipality:
Region:
Category Desc:
Type:

LRP Activity Number:

Remediation:
Activity:

Date Approved:
Date Received:
Date Nonuse:
ICS Code:
Media:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:
Address:

City, State,Zip:
Municipality:
Region:
Category Desc:
Type:

LRP Activity Number:

Remediation:
Activity:

Date Approved:
Date Received:
Date Nonuse:
ICS Code:
Media:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported

Not reported

N/A

29141

12/2/2002

552 FEIDLER RD BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-7556
ENVIRONMENTAL COVENANT

02/23/2009

02/23/2009

DEP SIGNED

08/13/2009

Not reported

Not reported

GWPLM

GROUNDWATER USE MONITORED IN PLUME AREA
Not reported

DETAIL AS OF JANUARY 2013

GROWMARK FS SPRING TWP CLEANUP
552 FEIDLER RD
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-7556

Spring Twp
Northcentral Region
Inorganics
Complete Sites
29972

Statewide Health Standard
YES

04/01/2004

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Groundwater
40.877222
-77.730555

GROWMARK FS SPRING TWP CLEANUP
552 FEIDLER RD
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-7556
Spring Twp

Northcentral Region

Inorganics

Complete Sites

29972

Statewide Health Standard
YES

04/01/2004

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Soil

40.877222

-77.730555

S111102008
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GROWMARK FS SPRING TWP CLEANUP (Continued)

Name:
Address:

City, State,Zip:
Municipality:
Region:
Category Desc:
Type:

LRP Activity Number:

Remediation:
Activity:

Date Approved:
Date Received:
Date Nonuse:
ICS Code:
Media:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:
Address:

City, State,Zip:
Municipality:
Region:
Category Desc:
Type:

LRP Activity Number:

Remediation:
Activity:

Date Approved:
Date Received:
Date Nonuse:
ICS Code:
Media:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:
Address:
City, State,Zip:

Activity:

Activity ID:
Municipality:
Region:
Category Desc:
Type:

LRP Activity Number:

Remediation:
Activity:

Date Approved:
Date Received:
Date Nonuse:
ICS Code:
Media:
Latitude:
Longitude:

GROWMARK FS SPRING TWP CLEANUP
552 FEIDLER RD
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-7556
Spring Twp

Northcentral Region

Pesticides

Complete Sites

36974

Site-Specific Standard

YES

07/07/2009

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Groundwater

40.877222

-77.730555

GROWMARK FS SPRING TWP CLEANUP
552 FEIDLER RD
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-7556
Spring Twp

Northcentral Region

Pesticides

Complete Sites

29972

Statewide Health Standard
YES

04/01/2004

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Soil

40.877222

-77.730555

GROWMARK FS SPRING TWP CLEANUP
552 FEIDLER RD
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-7556

623594, 623594, 623594, 623594, 623594,
Spring Twp

Northcentral Region
Pesticides

Complete Sites

29972

Statewide Health Standard
YES

04/01/2004

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Groundwater

40.877222

-77.730555
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROWMARK FS SPRING TWP CLEANUP (Continued)

ARCHIVE AST:

Name:

Address:

City, State,Zip:
Facility ID:

Site ID:

Client ID:
Municipality:

Region Name:
Owner ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Phone:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Owner County Code:
Resp Party Name:
RP Address:

RP Address 2:

RP City,St,Zip:
Regulated Exp Date:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:

Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:

Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

GROWMARK FS BELLEFONTE
552 FEIDLER RD
BELLEFONTE 16823-7556
14-71421

569021

205346

Spring Twp

Not reported

Not reported

GROWMARK FS LLC

Not reported

308 NE FRONT ST

Not reported

MILFORD, DE 19963-1434
Not reported

GROWMARK FS LLC

308 NE FRONT ST

Not reported

MILFORD, DE 19963-1434
Not reported

619855

001A

12/1/1988

Exempt From State Law
Not reported

275

KERO

Not reported

AST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

205346

GROWMARK FS LLC
Not reported

N

D. WILLIAM DAVISSON PRES
Not reported

619856

002A

9/1/1988

Exempt From State Law
Not reported

500

GAS

Not reported

AST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

205346
GROWMARK FS LLC
Not reported

S111102008
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GROWMARK FS SPRING TWP CLEANUP (Continued)

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:

Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:

Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:
Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

N
D. WILLIAM DAVISSON PRES
Not reported

619857

003A

9/1/1988

Exempt From State Law
Not reported

500

DIESL

Not reported

AST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

205346

GROWMARK FS LLC
Not reported

N

D. WILLIAM DAVISSON PRES
Not reported

619859

005A

3/1/1992

Exempt From State Law
Not reported

1650

UNREG

Not reported

AST

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

205346

GROWMARK FS LLC
Not reported

N

D. WILLIAM DAVISSON PRES
Not reported

Not reported
004A
3/1/1992
Currently In Use
Not reported
2500
HZSuB

Not reported
AST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROWMARK FS SPRING TWP CLEANUP (Continued) S111102008
CASRN for Hazardous Substances: Not reported
Chemical Name: Not reported
Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance: Not reported
Undeliverable Address Ind.: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Company: Not reported
Tank ID: Not reported
Tank Sequence #: 006A
Install Date: 3/1/1992
Status: Currently In Use
Status Code End Date: Not reported
Capacity: 2500
Substance: HZSsuB
Tank Substance End Date: Not reported
Tank Code: AST
Inspection Code: Not reported
Last Inspection: Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
CASRN for Hazardous Substances: Not reported
Chemical Name: Not reported
Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance: Not reported
Undeliverable Address Ind.: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Company: Not reported
F30 AGWAY, INC. FINDS 1016299477
Target 522 FEIDLER ROAD N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
Actual: FINDS:
1080 ft. Registry ID: 110011896715
Focus Map:
5 Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F31 AGWAY, INC. FTTS 1004582706
Target 522 FEIDLER ROAD HIST FTTS N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Site 2 of 2 in cluster F

Actual: FTTS INSP:
1080 ft. Inspection Number: 19940511F1036 1
Focus Map: Region: 03
5 Inspection Date: 05/11/94

Inspector: FURRY

Violation occurred: No

Investigation Type: General Product Review

Investigation Reason:  Neutral Scheme, Associated

Legislation Code: FIFRA

Facility Function: Producer

HIST FTTS INSP:

Inspection Number: 19940511F1036 1

Region: 03

Inspection Date: Not reported

Inspector: FURRY

Violation occurred: No

Investigation Type: General Product Review

Investigation Reason:  Neutral Scheme, Associated

Legislation Code: FIFRA

Facility Function: Producer
G32 GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 ICIS 1004586794
Target SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT US AIRS N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 FINDS

Site 1 of 2 in cluster G

Actual: ICIS:
1133 ft. Enforcement Action ID: PAOOOAO000E00000000228388
Focus Map: FRS ID: 110022794421
5 Action Name: Not reported

Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064

SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT

BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Administrative Order

Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Formal
EA Type Code: SCAAAO
Facility SIC Code: 2951

Federal Facility ID: Not reported
Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.713985
Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000491352
Facility NAICS Code: 324121

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Not reported

PAOOOAOO00E00000000228186
110022794421
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
Action Name: Not reported
Facility Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
Facility Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation
Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal
EA Type Code: NOV
Facility SIC Code: 2951
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.713985

Permit Type Desc: Not reported

Program System Acronym: PA000491352

Facility NAICS Code: 324121

Tribal Land Code: Not reported

Enforcement Action ID: PAOOOAOO00E00000000223221

FRS ID: 110022794421

Action Name: Not reported

Facility Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064

Facility Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation

Facility County: CENTRE

Program System Acronym: AIR

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal

EA Type Code: NOV

Facility SIC Code: 2951

Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.713985

Permit Type Desc: Not reported

Program System Acronym: PA000491352

Facility NAICS Code: 324121

Tribal Land Code: Not reported

Enforcement Action ID: PAOOOAOO00E00000000213152

FRS ID: 110022794421

Action Name: Not reported

Facility Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064

Facility Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation

Facility County: CENTRE

Program System Acronym: AIR

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal

EA Type Code: NOV

Facility SIC Code: 2951

Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.713985

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000491352
Facility NAICS Code: 324121

Tribal Land Code: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
Enforcement Action ID: PAOOOAOO00E00000000212946
FRS ID: 110022794421
Action Name: Not reported
Facility Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
Facility Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation
Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal
EA Type Code: NOV
Facility SIC Code: 2951
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.713985

Permit Type Desc: Not reported

Program System Acronym: PA000491352

Facility NAICS Code: 324121

Tribal Land Code: Not reported

Enforcement Action ID: PAOOOAO000E00000000210101

FRS ID: 110022794421

Action Name: Not reported

Facility Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064

Facility Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Enforcement Action Type: Administrative Order

Facility County: CENTRE

Program System Acronym: AIR

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Formal

EA Type Code: SCAAAO

Facility SIC Code: 2951

Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.713985

Permit Type Desc: Not reported

Program System Acronym: PA000491352

Facility NAICS Code: 324121

Tribal Land Code: Not reported

Enforcement Action ID: PAOOOAOO00E00000000209110

FRS ID: 110022794421

Action Name: Not reported

Facility Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064

Facility Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation

Facility County: CENTRE

Program System Acronym: AIR

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal

EA Type Code: NOV

Facility SIC Code: 2951

Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.713985
Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000491352
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:

324121
Not reported

PAO0OAO000E00000000206641
110022794421

Not reported

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

2951

Not reported

40.88648

-77.713985

Not reported

PA000491352

324121

Not reported

PAO0OAO000EO0000000205768
110022794421

Not reported

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

2951

Not reported

40.88648

-77.713985

Not reported

PA000491352

324121

Not reported

PAOOOAO000E00000000202128
110022794421

Not reported

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

2951

Not reported

40.88648

1004586794
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Direction
Distance
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MAP FINDINGS
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

-77.713985
Not reported
PA000491352
324121

Not reported

PAO0OAO000E00000000201755
110022794421

Not reported

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

2951

Not reported

40.88648

-77.713985

Not reported

PA000491352

324121

Not reported

PAO00AO000E00000000200686
110022794421

Not reported

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

2951

Not reported

40.88648

-77.713985

Not reported

PA000491352

324121

Not reported

PAOOOAO000E00000000200388
110022794421

Not reported

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

1004586794
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Direction
Distance
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MAP FINDINGS
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EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

2951

Not reported
40.88648
-77.713985
Not reported
PA000491352
324121

Not reported

PAO00OAO000E00000000143378
110022794421

Not reported

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

2951

Not reported

40.88648

-77.713985

Not reported

PA000491352

324121

Not reported

PAO0OAO000E00000000132215
110022794421

Not reported

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

2951

Not reported

40.88648

-77.713985

Not reported

PA000491352

324121

Not reported

PAOOOAO000E00000000131481

110022794421

Not reported

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT

BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Administrative Order

CENTRE

1004586794
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

AIR
Administrative - Formal
SCAAAO
2951

Not reported
40.88648
-77.713985
Not reported
PA000491352
324121

Not reported

PAO0OAO000E00000000127528
110022794421

Not reported

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

2951

Not reported

40.88648

-77.713985

Not reported

PA000491352

324121

Not reported

PAO0OAO000E00000000127453
110022794421

Not reported

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

2951

Not reported

40.88648

-77.713985

Not reported

PA000491352

324121

Not reported

PAOOOAO000EO0000000127443

110022794421

Not reported

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT

TC6149416.5s Page 169



Map ID

Direction
Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Notice of Violation
CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal
NOV

2951

Not reported

40.88648

-77.713985

Not reported
PA000491352

324121

Not reported

PAO0OOAO000E00000000124863
110022794421

Not reported

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Administrative Order

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Formal
SCAAAO

2951

Not reported

40.88648

-77.713985

Not reported

PA000491352

324121

Not reported

PAOOOAO000E00000000121462
110022794421

Not reported

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

2951

Not reported

40.88648

-77.713985

Not reported

PA000491352

324121

Not reported

PAOOOAOO00E00000000105720
110022794421

1004586794
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
Action Name: Not reported
Facility Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
Facility Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Enforcement Action Type: Administrative Order
Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Formal
EA Type Code: SCAAAO
Facility SIC Code: 2951
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.713985

Permit Type Desc: Not reported

Program System Acronym: PA000491352

Facility NAICS Code: 324121

Tribal Land Code: Not reported

Enforcement Action ID: PAOOOAOO0OE00000000095982

FRS ID: 110022794421

Action Name: Not reported

Facility Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064

Facility Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation

Facility County: CENTRE

Program System Acronym: AIR

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal

EA Type Code: NOV

Facility SIC Code: 2951

Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.713985

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000491352
Facility NAICS Code: 324121
Tribal Land Code: Not reported
Enforcement Action ID: PAOO0A0000420270003200027
FRS ID: 110022794421
Action Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT 420270003200027
Facility Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
Facility Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation
Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal
EA Type Code: NOV
Facility SIC Code: 2951
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.713985

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000491352
Facility NAICS Code: 324121

Tribal Land Code: Not reported
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GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
Enforcement Action ID: PAOO0A0000420270003200025
FRS ID: 110022794421
Action Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT 420270003200025
Facility Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
Facility Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation
Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal
EA Type Code: NOV
Facility SIC Code: 2951
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.713985

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000491352
Facility NAICS Code: 324121
Tribal Land Code: Not reported
Enforcement Action ID: PAOO0A0000420270003200018
FRS ID: 110022794421
Action Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT 420270003200018
Facility Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
Facility Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Enforcement Action Type: Administrative Order
Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Formal
EA Type Code: SCAAAO
Facility SIC Code: 2951
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.713985

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000491352
Facility NAICS Code: 324121
Tribal Land Code: Not reported
Enforcement Action ID: PAOO0A0000420270003200017
FRS ID: 110022794421
Action Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT 420270003200017
Facility Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
Facility Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation
Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal
EA Type Code: NOV
Facility SIC Code: 2951
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.713985
Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000491352
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GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
Facility NAICS Code: 324121
Tribal Land Code: Not reported
Enforcement Action ID: PAOO0A0000420270003200016
FRS ID: 110022794421
Action Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT 420270003200016
Facility Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
Facility Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation
Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal
EA Type Code: NOV
Facility SIC Code: 2951
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.713985

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000491352
Facility NAICS Code: 324121
Tribal Land Code: Not reported
Enforcement Action ID: PAOO00A0000420270003200015
FRS ID: 110022794421
Action Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT 420270003200015
Facility Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
Facility Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Enforcement Action Type: Administrative Order
Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Formal
EA Type Code: SCAAAO
Facility SIC Code: 2951
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.713985

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000491352
Facility NAICS Code: 324121
Tribal Land Code: Not reported
Enforcement Action ID: 03-2004-A007
FRS ID: 110022794421
Action Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT 420270003200448
Facility Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
Facility Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Enforcement Action Type: CAA 113D1 Action For Penalty
Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Formal
EA Type Code: 113D1
Facility SIC Code: 2951
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.88648
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GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

US AIRS (AFS):
Envid:
Region Code:
County Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
D and B Number:
Facility Site Name:
Primary SIC Code:
NAICS Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Facility Type of Ownership Code:
Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

US AIRS (AFS):
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

-77.713985
Not reported
PA000491352
324121

Not reported

03-2003-A012
110022794421

1004586794

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT 420270003200427

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
CAA 113D1 Action For Penalty
CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Formal

113D1

2951

Not reported

40.88648

-77.713985

Not reported

PA000491352

324121

Not reported

1004586794

03

PA027

AIR PA000491352
110022794421
Not reported
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
2951

324121

SMI

COR

SMI

Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1997-07-24 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:51:51
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03
AIR PA000491352
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GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Facility Registry ID:
Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1998-05-22 00:00:00

2016-02-11 16:52:26

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1998-07-24 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:52:37
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1998-07-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:52:41
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1998-08-28 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:52:46
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1998-08-31 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:52:46
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

1004586794
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1998-09-02 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:52:46
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1998-09-04 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:52:47
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1999-04-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:54:09
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1999-07-23 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:53:51
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1999-11-05 00:00:00

2016-02-11 16:54:24

Compliance Monitoring

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2000-06-01 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:55:07
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2000-07-24 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:55:12
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2001-07-12 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:56:32
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2001-11-06 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:56:55
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2001-12-03 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:56:56
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2002-04-08 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:57:34
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2002-04-18 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:57:33
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2002-04-24 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:57:38
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2002-05-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:57:39
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03
AIR PA000491352
110022794421

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2002-05-13 00:00:00

2016-02-11 16:57:39

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2002-05-20 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:57:46
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2002-05-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:58:25
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2002-08-06 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:58:35
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2002-08-28 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:58:40
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

1004586794

TC6149416.5s Page 179



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2002-11-13 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:58:57
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-01-27 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:59:11
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-05-19 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:59:41
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-06-10 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:00:03
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-08-26 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:00:46

Compliance Monitoring

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-09-25 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:00:38
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-10-09 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:00:46
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-10-14 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:00:46
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-10-21 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:00:47
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2003-11-20 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:08
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-12-10 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:03
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-12-22 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:07
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-01-05 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:07
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-04-05 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:28
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03
AIR PA000491352
110022794421

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-04-29 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:01:37

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-05-11 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:37
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-06-16 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:46
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-06-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:54
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-06-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:02:05
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-06-30 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:50
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-07-30 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:59
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-08-06 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:02:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-08-11 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:02:04
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-09-23 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:02:10

Compliance Monitoring

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-10-13 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:02:15
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-01-27 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:02:37
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-03-22 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:02:59
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-08-02 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:05
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2005-08-03 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:04
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-09-06 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:12
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-09-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:12
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-09-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:15
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-09-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:22
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03
AIR PA000491352
110022794421

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-09-08 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:04:14

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-09-08 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:01
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-09-13 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:14
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-09-23 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:15
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-10-17 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:19
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-11-01 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:22
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-11-04 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:25
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2006-02-27 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:47
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2006-04-14 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:01
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2006-06-01 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:05:13

Compliance Monitoring

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2006-06-02 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:13
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2006-06-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:22
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2006-07-18 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:19
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2006-09-08 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:33
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2006-09-12 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:33
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2006-10-02 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:41
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2007-01-25 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:06:03
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2007-04-16 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:06:23
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2007-06-26 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:06:44
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03
AIR PA000491352
110022794421

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2007-06-26 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:06:53

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2007-06-27 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:06:44
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2007-06-28 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:06:52
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2007-07-09 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:06:45
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2007-08-13 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:07:06
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2007-08-21 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:06:55
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2007-09-26 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:07:06
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2007-11-20 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:07:19
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2008-01-16 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:07:29
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2008-03-19 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:07:46

Compliance Monitoring

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2008-07-09 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:08:13
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2009-01-27 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:08:48
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2009-05-28 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:09:21
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2009-07-30 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:09:33
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2009-08-19 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:09:36
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2010-04-01 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:10:09
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2010-06-23 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:10:23
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2010-10-21 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:10:50
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2011-02-11 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:10:52
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03
AIR PA000491352
110022794421

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2011-09-19 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:11:27

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2011-09-20 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:11:27
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2011-11-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:11:34
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2011-12-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:11:36
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2012-09-14 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:12:15
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2012-09-17 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:12:15
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2012-10-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:12:20
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2013-02-19 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:12:36
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2013-03-14 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:13:08
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2013-04-19 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:12:50

Compliance Monitoring

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2013-08-22 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:13:03
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2013-09-23 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:13:08
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2014-02-27 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:13:25
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2014-03-06 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:13:27
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2014-06-02 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:13:48
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2014-06-04 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:13:48
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2014-08-26 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:13:51
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2015-03-26 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:14:16
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2015-06-15 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:14:22
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03
AIR PA000491352
110022794421

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2015-10-29 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:14:34

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2016-02-05 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:14:43
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2016-04-04 00:00:00
2016-04-06 16:03:55
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2016-08-04 00:00:00
2016-08-10 00:26:58
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2016-08-24 00:00:00
2016-09-07 01:03:37
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1990-06-26 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1990-08-22 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1991-07-31 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1991-10-18 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1992-06-26 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1994-11-22 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1995-09-25 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1995-09-27 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
1996-07-05 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

1997-05-01 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2002-11-13 00:00:00
2002-11-13 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Final Order Issued

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-11-20 00:00:00
2003-11-20 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Final Order Issued

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2002-12-12 00:00:00
2002-12-12 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Resolved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-09-10 00:00:00
2003-09-10 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Resolved

03
AIR PA000491352
110022794421

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-02-13 00:00:00

2004-02-13 00:00:00

Enforcement Action

Administrative - Formal

Resolved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2006-08-11 00:00:00
2006-08-11 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Resolved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2008-01-14 00:00:00
2008-01-14 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Resolved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2002-05-15 00:00:00
2002-05-15 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-06-10 00:00:00
2003-06-10 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-10-09 00:00:00
2003-10-09 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-10-14 00:00:00
2003-10-14 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2003-10-21 00:00:00
2003-10-21 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-01-28 00:00:00
2004-01-28 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2004-04-29 00:00:00

2004-04-29 00:00:00

Enforcement Action

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-09-14 00:00:00
2005-09-14 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-09-27 00:00:00
2005-09-27 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-10-31 00:00:00
2005-10-31 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2005-11-14 00:00:00
2005-11-14 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2006-03-17 00:00:00
2006-03-17 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2006-04-14 00:00:00
2006-04-14 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2006-06-12 00:00:00
2006-06-12 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2006-09-22 00:00:00
2006-09-22 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2006-10-02 00:00:00
2006-10-02 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03
AIR PA000491352
110022794421

1004586794
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2007-07-17 00:00:00

2007-07-17 00:00:00

Enforcement Action

Administrative - Informal

Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

New Source Performance Standards
2007-11-29 00:00:00
2007-11-29 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421
OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards

Not reported
2004-02-05 00:00:00
Case File

Case File

Resolved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421
OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards

1997-07-24 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:51:51
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421
OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards

1998-05-22 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:52:26
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
Region Code: 03
Programmatic ID: AIR PA000491352
Facility Registry ID: 110022794421
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code:  SMI

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1998-07-24 00:00:00

2016-02-11 16:52:37

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1998-07-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:52:41
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1998-08-28 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:52:46
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1998-08-31 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:52:46
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1998-09-02 00:00:00

2016-02-11 16:52:46

Compliance Monitoring
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

1004586794

Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1998-09-04 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:52:47
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1999-04-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:54:09
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1999-07-23 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:53:51
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1999-11-05 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:54:24
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2000-06-01 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:55:07
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2000-07-24 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:55:12
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2001-07-12 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:56:32
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2001-11-06 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:56:55
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2001-12-03 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:56:56
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

1004586794

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-04-08 00:00:00

2016-02-11 16:57:34

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-04-18 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:57:33
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-04-24 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:57:38
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-05-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:57:39
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-05-13 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:57:39
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
Region Code: 03
Programmatic ID: AIR PA000491352
Facility Registry ID: 110022794421
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code:  SMI

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-05-20 00:00:00

2016-02-11 16:57:46

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-05-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:58:25
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-08-06 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:58:35
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-08-28 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:58:40
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-11-13 00:00:00

2016-02-11 16:58:57

Compliance Monitoring
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

1004586794

Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-01-27 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:59:11
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-05-19 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:59:41
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-06-10 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:00:03
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-08-26 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:00:46
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2003-09-25 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:00:38
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-10-09 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:00:46
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-10-14 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:00:46
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-10-21 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:00:47
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-11-20 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:08
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

1004586794

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-12-10 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:01:03

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-12-22 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:07
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-01-05 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:07
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-04-05 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:28
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-04-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:37
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
Region Code: 03
Programmatic ID: AIR PA000491352
Facility Registry ID: 110022794421
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code:  SMI

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-05-11 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:01:37

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-06-16 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:46
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-06-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:54
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-06-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:02:05
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-06-30 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:01:50

Compliance Monitoring
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

1004586794

Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-07-30 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:01:59
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-08-06 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:02:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-08-11 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:02:04
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-09-23 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:02:10
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2004-10-13 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:02:15
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-01-27 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:02:37
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-03-22 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:02:59
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-08-02 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:05
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-08-03 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:04
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

1004586794

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-09-06 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:04:12

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-09-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:12
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-09-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:15
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-09-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:22
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-09-08 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:14
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
Region Code: 03
Programmatic ID: AIR PA000491352
Facility Registry ID: 110022794421
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code:  SMI

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-09-08 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:05:01

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-09-13 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:14
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-09-23 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:15
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-10-17 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:19
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-11-01 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:04:22

Compliance Monitoring
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

1004586794

Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-11-04 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:25
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-02-27 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:04:47
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-04-14 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:01
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-06-01 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:13
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2006-06-02 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:13
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-06-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:22
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-07-18 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:19
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-09-08 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:33
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-09-12 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:33
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

1004586794

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-10-02 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:05:41

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-01-25 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:06:03
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-04-16 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:06:23
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-06-26 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:06:44
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-06-26 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:06:53
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
Region Code: 03
Programmatic ID: AIR PA000491352
Facility Registry ID: 110022794421
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code:  SMI

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-06-27 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:06:44

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-06-28 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:06:52
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-07-09 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:06:45
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-08-13 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:07:06
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-08-21 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:06:55

Compliance Monitoring
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

1004586794

Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-09-26 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:07:06
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-11-20 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:07:19
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2008-01-16 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:07:29
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2008-03-19 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:07:46
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2008-07-09 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:08:13
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2009-01-27 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:08:48
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2009-05-28 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:09:21
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2009-07-30 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:09:33
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2009-08-19 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:09:36
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

1004586794

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2010-04-01 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:10:09

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2010-06-23 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:10:23
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2010-10-21 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:10:50
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2011-02-11 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:10:52
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2011-09-19 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:11:27
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
Region Code: 03
Programmatic ID: AIR PA000491352
Facility Registry ID: 110022794421
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code:  SMI

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2011-09-20 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:11:27

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2011-11-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:11:34
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2011-12-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:11:36
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2012-09-14 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:12:15
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2012-09-17 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:12:15

Compliance Monitoring
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

1004586794

Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2012-10-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:12:20
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2013-02-19 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:12:36
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2013-03-14 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:13:08
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2013-04-19 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:12:50
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2013-08-22 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:13:03
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2013-09-23 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:13:08
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2014-02-27 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:13:25
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2014-03-06 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:13:27
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2014-06-02 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:13:48
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

1004586794

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2014-06-04 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:13:48

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2014-08-26 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:13:51
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2015-03-26 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:14:16
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2015-06-15 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:14:22
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2015-10-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:14:34
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
Region Code: 03
Programmatic ID: AIR PA000491352
Facility Registry ID: 110022794421
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code:  SMI

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2016-02-05 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:14:43

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2016-04-04 00:00:00
2016-04-06 16:03:55
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2016-08-04 00:00:00
2016-08-10 00:26:58
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2016-08-24 00:00:00
2016-09-07 01:03:37
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1983-05-24 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1983-07-03 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1984-05-10 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1984-08-03 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1984-09-27 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

1004586794

1985-06-06 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1985-08-08 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1985-10-03 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1986-05-21 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1986-06-13 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

1004586794

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1987-04-22 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1988-04-14 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1988-09-08 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1990-06-26 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1990-08-22 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

1004586794

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1991-07-31 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1991-10-18 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1992-06-26 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1992-12-22 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1993-08-17 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1994-11-22 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1995-09-25 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1995-09-27 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1996-07-05 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

1997-05-01 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1989-03-15 00:00:00
1989-03-15 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Final Order Issued

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1990-04-24 00:00:00
1990-04-24 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Final Order Issued

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-11-13 00:00:00
2002-11-13 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Final Order Issued

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-11-20 00:00:00
2003-11-20 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Final Order Issued

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

1004586794

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-12-12 00:00:00

2002-12-12 00:00:00

Enforcement Action

Administrative - Formal

Resolved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-09-10 00:00:00
2003-09-10 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Resolved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-02-13 00:00:00
2004-02-13 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Resolved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-08-11 00:00:00
2006-08-11 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Resolved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2008-01-14 00:00:00
2008-01-14 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Resolved
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
Region Code: 03
Programmatic ID: AIR PA000491352
Facility Registry ID: 110022794421
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code:  SMI

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1989-07-13 00:00:00

1989-07-13 00:00:00

Enforcement Action

Administrative - Informal

Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1989-10-30 00:00:00
1989-10-30 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1991-11-05 00:00:00
1991-11-05 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1992-10-14 00:00:00
1992-10-14 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-05-15 00:00:00

2002-05-15 00:00:00

Enforcement Action
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

1004586794

Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-06-10 00:00:00
2003-06-10 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-10-09 00:00:00
2003-10-09 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-10-14 00:00:00
2003-10-14 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-10-21 00:00:00
2003-10-21 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352

110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

1004586794

2004-01-28 00:00:00
2004-01-28 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-04-29 00:00:00
2004-04-29 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-09-14 00:00:00
2005-09-14 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-09-27 00:00:00
2005-09-27 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-10-31 00:00:00
2005-10-31 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code: SMI

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-11-14 00:00:00

2005-11-14 00:00:00

Enforcement Action

Administrative - Informal

Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-03-17 00:00:00
2006-03-17 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-04-14 00:00:00
2006-04-14 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-06-12 00:00:00
2006-06-12 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-09-22 00:00:00
2006-09-22 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
Region Code: 03
Programmatic ID: AIR PA000491352
Facility Registry ID: 110022794421
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code:  SMI

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-10-02 00:00:00

2006-10-02 00:00:00

Enforcement Action

Administrative - Informal

Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-07-17 00:00:00
2007-07-17 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-11-29 00:00:00
2007-11-29 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000491352
110022794421

OPR

SMI

Title V Permits

Not reported
2004-02-05 00:00:00

Activity Group: Case File

Activity Type: Case File

Activity Status: Resolved
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110060106825

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) 1004586794
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
that DEP regulates.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
G33 GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 PA AIRS S122339632
Target SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
Actual: AIRS:
1133 ft. Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064
Focus Map: Address: SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
5 City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Address 2: Not reported

Primary Facility ID:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact Email:
Status:

Region:

Site ID:

Client ID:

Client Name:
NAICS Code:
Client Address:
Client Address 2:
Client City:

Client State:

Client Zip:

Client Type:
NAICS Description:
Permit Number:
Municipality:
Authorization ID:
Authorization Type:
Application Type:
Received Date:
Issued Date:
Expiration Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

EMI:
Facid:
Facility Name:
Year:
PM10:
PM25:
NOX:
SOX:
VOC:
CO:
County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:

491352

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

Northcentral Regional Office
461827

8338

GLENN O HAWBAKER INC
324121

1952 WADDLE RD STE 203
Not reported

STATE COLLEGE

PA

16803-1649
NON-GOVERNMENT
Asphalt Paving Mixture and Block Manufacturing
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

40.88648

-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2012

32.3

Not reported
8.5

9

1.0

5.1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:
Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:
PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480

-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2007

38.3

Not reported
4.9

.8

.8

2.8

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2005

37.2

Not reported
7.6

9.9

5.7

15.8

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$122339632
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480

-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2009

29.5

Not reported
6.0

13.3

9

3.3

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2011

41.3

Not reported
19.7

25

15

8.5

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$122339632
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480

-77.713985

491352

Not reported
1990

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2017

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$122339632
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2016

30.1

Not reported
8.8

7

2.6

43

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2015

35.8

Not reported
4.9

.6

1.7

2.6

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480

S$122339632
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2010

42.1

Not reported
9.8

2.6

A

5.0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2008

29.4

Not reported
43

10.5

7

24

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

S$122339632
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

Not reported
2006

47.1

Not reported
7.1

9

8.3

22.8

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2014

33.0

Not reported
5.7

7

7

3.3

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2013

35.0

S$122339632

TC6149416.5s Page 251



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:
Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):

Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:

City, State,Zip:
Address 2:
Primary Facility ID:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact Email:
Status:

Region:

Site ID:

Client ID:

Client Name:
NAICS Code:
Client Address:
Client Address 2:
Client City:
Client State:
Client Zip:

Client Type:

NAICS Description:

Permit Number:
Municipality:
Authorization ID:

Authorization Type:

Application Type:
Received Date:
Issued Date:
Expiration Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

EMI:

Facid:

Not reported
5.0

7

21

3.0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

S$122339632

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064

SR0064 CRUSHING PLANT
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Not reported

491352

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

NCRO

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

324121

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Asphalt Paving Mixture and Block Manufacturing
14-00014

Spring Twp

1215900

Minor Source Operating Permit
Renewal

2018-01-24 00:00:00
2019-03-07 00:00:00
2024-03-06 00:00:00
40.88648

-77.713985

491352
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

Not reported
2012

32.3

Not reported
8.5

9

1.0

5.1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2007

38.3

Not reported
4.9

.8

.8

2.8

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2005

37.2

S$122339632
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

Not reported
7.6

9.9

5.7

15.8

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2009

29.5

Not reported
6.0

13.3

9

3.3

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2011

41.3

Not reported
19.7

25

S$122339632
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:

15

8.5

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
1990

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2017

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$122339632
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:

Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:
Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:
PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480

-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2016

30.1

Not reported
8.8

7

2.6

43

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2015

35.8

Not reported
4.9

.6

1.7

2.6

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$122339632
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:
Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:
PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480

-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2010

42.1

Not reported
9.8

2.6

A

5.0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2008

29.4

Not reported
43

10.5

7

24

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$122339632
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued)

NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480

-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2006

47.1

Not reported
7.1

9

8.3

22.8

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.886480
-77.713985

491352

Not reported
2014

33.0

Not reported
5.7

7

7

3.3

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$122339632
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLENN O HAWBAKER/CRUSHING & ASPHALT PLT SR0064 (Continued) S122339632

Facility Type: Not reported

Compression Station Type: Not reported

Source Type: Not reported

Pollutant: Not reported

Emission Amt(In Tons): Not reported

Latitude: 40.886480

Longitude: -77.713985

Facid: 491352

Facility Name: Not reported

Year: 2013

PM10: 35.0

PM25: Not reported

NOX: 5.0

SOX: 7

VOC: 21

CO: 3.0

County: Not reported

Municipality: Not reported

DEP Region: Not reported

Client ID: Not reported

Client Name: Not reported

NAICS Code: Not reported

NAICS Desc: Not reported

NAICS Category: Not reported

Permit Number: Not reported

Spud Date: Not reported

Facility Type: Not reported

Compression Station Type: Not reported

Source Type: Not reported

Pollutant: Not reported

Emission Amt(In Tons): Not reported

Latitude: 40.886480

Longitude: -77.713985
34 STANDARD PIT QRY FINDS 1023642991
Target 276 HOOFBEATS LN ECHO N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110070052144
Actual:
1182 ft. Click Here:
gocus Map:  Enyironmental Interest/Information System:

US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain

limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STANDARD PIT QRY (Continued) 1023642991
ECHO:

Envid: 1023642991

Registry ID: 110070052144

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070052144

Name: STANDARD PIT QRY

Address: 276 HOOFBEATS LN

City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
35 DOMINION TRANS CENTRE STA PA MANIFEST S111773524
Target 570 WITHERITE RD N/A
Property PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823

Manifest Details:

Year: 2010
Actual: Manifest Number: 005625390JJK
1102 ft. Manifest Type: TSD Copy
Focus Map: Generator EPA Id: PARO000517789
5 Generator Date: 04/08/2010

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
304-627-3947
MDD980555189

Not reported

CLEAN HARBORS OF BALTIMORE
1910 RUSSELL STREET
BALTIMORE

MD

Not reported

1

1

D001

1

Cargo tanks (tank trucks)
319

Gallons (liquids only)

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2010

005625390JJK

TSD Copy
PAR000517789
04/08/2010

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
304-627-3947
MDD980555189

Not reported

CLEAN HARBORS OF BALTIMORE
1910 RUSSELL STREET
BALTIMORE

MD

Not reported

1
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOMINION TRANS CENTRE STA (Continued) S111773524
Line Number: 1
Waste Number: D018
Container Number: 1
Container Type: Cargo tanks (tank trucks)
Waste Quantity: 319
Unit: Gallons (liquids only)
Handling Code: Not reported
TSP EPA Id: Not reported
Date TSP Sig: Not reported
H36 SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT PA AIRS S122340871
Target 595 N HARRISON RD N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Site 1 of 9in cluster H
Actual: AIRS:
1106 ft. Name: SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT
Focus Map: Address: 595 N HARRISON RD
5 City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-6217
Address 2: Not reported

Primary Facility ID:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact Email:
Status:

Region:

Site ID:

Client ID:

Client Name:
NAICS Code:
Client Address:
Client Address 2:
Client City:

Client State:

Client Zip:

Client Type:
NAICS Description:
Permit Number:
Municipality:
Authorization ID:
Authorization Type:
Application Type:
Received Date:
Issued Date:
Expiration Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

513243

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Inactive

Northcentral Regional Office
343941

180987

SUPELCO INC
334516

595 N HARRISON RD
Not reported
BELLEFONTE

PA

16823-6217
NON-GOVERNMENT

Analytical Laboratory Instrument Manufacturing

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.883268

-77.739368
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H37 SUPELCO TRIS 1007445859
Target 595 N HARRISON RD SSTS 16823SPLCNSUPEL
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Site 2 of 9in cluster H

Actual: Facility, Chemical, Releases and Other Waste Management Summary Information:
1106 ft. TRI ID: 16823SPLCNSUPEL
Focus Map: Form Type: Form R
5 Reporting year: 2018

Trade secret indicator: NO

Sanitized indicator: NO

Title of certifying official:
Certifying officials signature indicator:
Date signed:

Name:

Address:

City, State,Zip:

BIA code:

Tribe name:

Mailing name:

Mailing street:

Mailing province:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Entire facility ind:
Partial facility ind:
Federal facility ind:
Goco facility ind:
Assigned fed facility flag:
Public contact name:
Public contact phone and Ext:
Public contact email:
Primary sic code:

Sic code 2:

Sic code 3:

Sic code 4:

Sic code 5:

Sic code 6:

Naics origin:

Primary naics code:
Naics code 2:

Naics code 3:

Naics code 4:

Naics code 5:

Naics code 6:
Latitude:

Longitude:

D and B number A:

D and B number B:
RCRA number A:
RCRA number B:
RCRA number C:
RCRA number D:
RCRA number E:
RCRA number F:
RCRA number G:
RCRA number H:
NPDES number A:
NPDES number B:

EHS MANAGER WILLIAM OZANICH
ELECTRONIC
2019-06-26
SUPELCO

595 N HARRISON RD
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Not reported

Not reported
SUPELCO

595 N HARRISON RD
Not reported
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

TOM HENDERSON
8143595732
TOM.HENDERSON@SIAL.COM
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

334516

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
40.88344

-77.73978

079978354

Not reported
PAD041422718

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued)

NPDES number C:

NPDES number D:

NPDES number E:

NPDES number F:

NPDES number G:

Parent company name:

Parent company D and B number:
Standardized parent company name:
Document control number:

TRI ID:

Cas number:

Chemical name:

Classification:

Unit of measure:

Metal ind:

Revision code 1:

Revision code 2:

Maximum amount on site:
Fugitive air emissions - total release pounds:
Fugitive air emissions - total release range code:
Total fugitive air emissions:

Fugitive air emissions - basis of estimate:
Stack air emissions - release pounds:

Stack air emissions - release range code:
Total stack air emissions:

Stack air emissions - basis of estimate:

Total air emissions:

Discharges to stream a - stream name:

Total discharges to stream a:

Discharges to stream a - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream a - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream b - stream name:

Total discharges to stream b:

Discharges to stream b - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream b - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream c - stream name:

Total discharges to stream c:

Discharges to stream c - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream c - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream d - stream name:

Total discharges to stream d:

Discharges to stream d - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream d - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream e - stream name:

Total discharges to stream e:

Discharges to stream e - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream e - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream f - stream name:

Total discharges to stream f:

Discharges to stream f - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream f - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream g - stream name:

Total discharges to stream g:

Discharges to stream g - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream g - % from stormwater:
Total number of receiving streams:

Total surface water discharge:

METHANOL

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SIGMA-ALDRICH CORP
041422718
SIGMA-ALDRICH CORP
1318217141441
16823SPLCNSUPEL
000067561

TRI

Pounds

NO

Not reported
Not reported
04

NA

Not reported
0

Not reported
1850

Not reported
1850

Mass Balance Calculations
1850

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

1007445859
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO (Continued) 1007445859
Total on-site underground inj - pounds: 0

On-site underground inj - basis of estimate:

Total on-site ugrnd inj to cl i wells - pounds:
On-site underground inj to c1 i wells - basis of estimate:
Total on-site ugrnd inj to cl ii-v wells - pounds:
On-site ungrnd inj to cl ii-v wells - basis of estimate:
Total on-site underground injection:

Total on-site landfills:

On-site landfills - basis of estimate:

Total on-site RCRA subtitle ¢ landfills:

On-site RCRA subtitle ¢ landfills - basis of estimate:
Total other on-site landfills:

Other landfills - basis of estimate:

Total on-site land treatment:

Land trtmt/appl farming - basis of estimate:

Total surface impoundments:

Surface impoundment - basis of estimate:

Total RCRA c surface impoundments:

RCRA c Surface impoundment - basis of estimate:
Total other surface impoundments:

Other surface impoundment - basis of estimate:
Total other disposal:

Other disposal - basis of estimate:

Total on-site land releases:

Total on-site releases:

Off-site - POTW releases:

Off-site - storage only:

Off-site - solid/stab - metals:

Off-site - wastewater treatment release - metals:
Off-site - solid/stab - release - metals:

Off-site - wastewater treatment - metals:

Off-site - underground injection:

Off-site - underground injection - class 1 wells:
Off-site - underground injection - class ii-v wells:
Off-site - landfills/disposal surface impoundments:
Off-site - surface impoundment:

Off-site - RCRA subtitle ¢ surface impoundments:
Off-site - other surface impoundments:

Off-site - other landfills:

Off-site - RCRA subtitle c landfills:

Off-site - disposal - land treatment:

Off-site - disposal - other land disposal:

Off-site - disposal - other off-site management:
Off-site - disposal - transfer to waste broker:
Off-site - disposal - unknown:

Total transferred off site for disposal:

Off-site - recycling - solvents/organics recovery:
Off-site - recycling -metals recovery:

Off-site - recycling - other reuse or recovery:
Off-site - recycling - acid regeneration:

Off-site - recycling - transfer to waste broker:
Total transferred off site for recycling:

Off-site - energy recovery:

Off-site - transfer to waste broker for energy recovery:
Total transferred off site for energy recovery:
Off-site - POTW treatment:

Off-site - solid/stab treatment - non metals:

Not reported
0
Not reported
0
Not reported
0
0
Not reported
0
Not reported
0
Not reported
0
Not reported
0
Not reported
0
Not reported
0
Not reported
0
Not reported
0

=
[os]
al
o

[eNeoNeoNoNoNeoNolNoNoNoNolNoNololNoololNoNoNoNolNoNolNoloNolNolNoNolNolNoNo)
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO (Continued) 1007445859
Off-site -incineration/thermal treatment: 0
Off-site - incineration/insignificant heat value: 24775
Off-site - wastewater treatment - non-metals: 0
Off-site - other waste treatment: 0
Off-site - transfer to waste broker - waste treatment: 0
Total transferred off site for treatment: 24775
Off-site - transfer to waste broker: 0
Total transferred off site for further waste management: 24775
Total POTW transfer: 0
Energy recovery on site current year: 0
Recycled on site current year: 0
Treated on site current year: 0
Total on-site waste management: 0

On-site energy recovery method 1:
On-site energy recovery method 2:
On-site energy recovery method 3:
On-site energy recovery method 4:

On-site recycling processes method 1:
On-site recycling processes method 2:
On-site recycling processes method 3:
On-site recycling processes method 4:
On-site recycling processes method 5:
On-site recycling processes method 6:
On-site recycling processes method 7:

FRS Facility ID:

Elemental Metal Included:

Waste Rock Pile managed Indicator:
Waste Rock Quantity:

Off Site - POTW Releases 81C:

Off Site - POTW Releases 81D:

Chemical Activities and Uses:

Cas number:

Document control number:
Chemical name:
Classification:

Unit of measure:

Produce the chemical:
Import the chemical:
On-site use of the chemical:
Sale or distribution of the chemical:
As a byproduct:

As a manufactured impurity:
Used as a reactant:

P101 feedstocks:

P102 raw materials:

P103 intermediates:

P104 initiators:

P199 other:

Added as a formulation component:
P201 additives:

P202 dyes:

P203 reaction diluents:
P204 initiators:

P205 solvents:

P206 inhibitors:

P207 emulsifiers:

P208 surfactants:

METHANOL

Not Applicable
Not reported
Not Applicable
Not reported
Not Applicable
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
110000583878
NO

0

Not reported

0

0

000067561
1318217141441

TRI
Pounds
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO (Continued) 1007445859
P209 lubricants: No
P210 flame retardants: No
P211 rheological modifiers: No
P299 other: No
Used as an article component: Yes
Repackaging: Yes
As a process impurity: No
Processed / recycling: No
Used as a chemical processing aid: Yes
Z101 process solvents: No
7102 catalysts: No
Z103 inhibitors: No
Z104 initiators: No
Z105 reaction terminators: No
Z106 solution buffers: No
Z199 other: No
Used as a manufacturing aid: No
Z201 process lubricants: No
Z202 metalworking fluids: No
Z203 coolants: No
Z204 refrigerants: No
Z205 hydraulic fluids: No
Z299 other: No
Ancillary or other use: Yes
Z301 cleaner: No
Z302 degreaser: No
Z303 lubricant: No
7304 fuel: No
Z305 flame retardant: No
Z306 waste treatment: No
Z307 water treatment: No
Z308 construction materials: No
Z399 other: No
Submitted Facility Name: SUPELCO
Submitted Street: 595 N HARRISON RD
Submitted City: BELLEFONTE
Submitted County: CENTRE
Submitted State: PA
Submitted Zip Code: 16823

Submitted BIA Code:

Submitted Tribe Name:

Submitted Parent Company Name:
Submitted Parent Company DB Number:

Submitted Standardized Parent Company Name:

Submitted Primary NAICS Code:
Submitted Industry Code:
Submitted Industry Name:
Industry Code:

Industry Name:

Last year the facility reported:
First year the facility reported:
Number of forms submitted:
Total number of forms submitted:

Detailed Source Reduction Activities and Methods:

Cas number:

Not reported

Not reported

SIGMA-ALDRICH CORP
41422718

SIGMA-ALDRICH CORP

334516

334

Computers and Electronic Products
334

Computers and Electronic Products
2018

1987

1

60

000067561
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO (Continued) 1007445859
Document control number: 1318217141441
Chemical name: METHANOL
Classification: TRI
Unit of measure: Pounds
On-site limited releases - prior year: 0
On-site limited releases - current year: 0
On-site limited releases - following year: 0
On-site limited releases - 2nd-following year: 0
Other on-site releases - prior year: 2048
Other on-site releases - current year: 1850
Other on-site releases - following year: 1700
Other on-site releases - 2nd-following year: 1550

Off-site limited releases - prior year:

Off-site limited releases - current year:
Off-site limited releases - following year:
Off-site limited releases - 2nd-following year:
Other off-site releases - previous year:
Other off-site releases - current year:

Other off-site releases - following year:
Other off-site releases - 2nd-following year:
Energy recovery on site prior year:

Energy recovery on site current year:
Energy recovery on site following year:
Energy recovery on site 2nd-following year:
Energy recovery off site prior year:

Energy recovery off site current year:
Energy recovery off site following year:
Energy recovery off site 2nd-following year:
Quantity recycled on site prior year:
Quantity recycled on site current year:
Quantity recycled on site following year:
Quantity recycled on site 2nd-following year:
Quantity recycled off site prior year:
Quantity recycled off site current year:
Quantity recycled off site following year:
Quantity recycled off site 2nd-following year:
Quantity treated on site prior year:

Quantity treated on site current year:
Quantity treated on site following year:
Quantity treated on site 2nd-following year:
Quantity treated off site prior year:

Quantity treated off site current year:
Quantity treated off site following year:
Quantity treated off site 2nd-following year:
Catastrophic releases or other one-time events:
Prod ratio/activity index:

Prod ratio or activity:

1st SR reduction activity:

1st SR activity ID meth code and desc 1:
1st SR activity ID meth code and desc 2:
1st SR activity ID meth code and desc 3:
EST Ann REDN 1st source REDN act code and desc:
2nd SR activity code and desc:

2nd SR activity ID meth code and desc 1:
2nd SR activity ID meth code and desc 2:
2nd SR activity ID meth code and desc 3:

EST Ann REDN 2nd source REDN act code and desc:

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNeoNeoloNeoNoloNoNololNoNololNoNolNolNololoNolNolNoNe ol

82603
24775
24000
24000

Not reported
1
PRODUCTION
NA-Na

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued)

3rd SR activity code and desc:

3rd SR activity ID meth code and desc 1:
3rd SR activity ID meth code and desc 2:
3rd SR activity ID meth code and desc 3:

EST Ann REDN 3rd source REDN act code and desc:

4th SR activity code and desc:

4th SR activity ID meth code and desc 1:
4th SR activity ID meth code and desc 2:
4th SR activity ID meth code and desc 3:

EST Ann REDN 4th source REDN act code and desc:

Detailed On-site Waste Treatment Methods and Efficiency:

Cas number:

Document control number:

Chemical name: METHANOL
Classification:

Unit of measure:

Stream 1 - waste stream code:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 1:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 2:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 3:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 4:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 5:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 6:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 7:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 8:
Stream 1 - based on operating data:
Stream 2 - waste stream code:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 1:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 2:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 3:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 4:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 5:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 6:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 7:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 8:
Stream 2 - based on operating data:
Stream 3 - waste stream code:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 1:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 2:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 3:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 4:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 5:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 6:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 7:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 8:
Stream 3 - based on operating data:
Stream 4 - waste stream code:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 1:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 2:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 3:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 4:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 5:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 6:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 7:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 8:
Stream 4 - based on operating data:

1007445859

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

000067561
1318217141441

TRI

Pounds

NA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued)

Stream 5 - waste stream code:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 1:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 2:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 3:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 4:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 5:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 6:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 7:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 8:
Stream 5 - based on operating data:

Details of Off-site Transfers:

Cas number:

Document control number:
Chemical name:

Classification:

Offsite RCRA id nr:

Offsite transfer sequence number:
Offsite name:

Offsite street address:

Offsite City,State,Zip:

Offsite county:

Offsite province:

Offsite country id:

Offsite control:

Unit of measure:

Total amount transferred offsite for disposal:

Total amount transferred offsite for recycling:

Total amount transferred offsite for energy recovery:
Offsite incineration/insignificant fuel value m54 LBS:

METHANOL

Offsite incineration/insignificant fuel value m54 BOE:

Total amount transferred offsite for treatment:
FRS ID - Transfer Location:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KATHON CG/ICP I

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

000067561
1318217141441

TRI

OHD980613541

1

HERITAGE-WTI INC

1250 ST GEORGE ST

EAST LIVERPOOL, OH 43920
COLUMBIANA

Not reported

Not reported

NO

Pounds

0

0

0

24775

Periodic/Random Monotoning Data
24775

Not reported

SSTS:
Name: SUPELCO
Address: 595 N HARRISON RD
City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Report Year: 2007
Registration Number: 070396PA001
Pre 2016:
Registration Number: 070396PA001
Name: SUPELCO
Address: 595 N HARRISON RD
Address 2: Not reported
Country Code: Not reported
Country: Not reported

Product Code: 1
EPA Product Registration Number: 00070700196
Product Type: 3

1007445859
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued) 1007445859

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:

02

2

2

Not reported
03

Not reported
Not reported

070396PA001
SUPELCO
595 N HARRISON RD
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KATHON CG/ICP
1
00010100166
3

02

2

2

Not reported
03

Not reported
Not reported

2004
070396PA001

070396PA001
SUPELCO
595 N HARRISON RD
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KATHON CG/CICP
0
107039600166
3

02

2

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

070396PA001

TC6149416.5s Page 270



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO (Continued) 1007445859
Name: SUPELCO
Address: 595 N HARRISON RD
Address 2: Not reported
Country Code: Not reported
Country: Not reported

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KATHON CG/ICP Il
0
107039600196
3

02

2

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2005
070396PA001

070396PA001
SUPELCO
595 N HARRISON RD
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KATHON CG/ICP
0
00070700166
3

02

2

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

070396PA001
SUPELCO

595 N HARRISON RD
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued)

Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:
Registration Number:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
Country Code:
Country:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

KATHON CG/ICP I
0
00070700196
3

02

2

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2013
70396-PA-1

70396-PA-1

SUPELCO

595 N HARRISON RD
Not reported

USA

United States

J RUSSEL GANT
PRESIDENT

(814) 359-5405
LEIGH.CAVIDSON@SIAL.COM
KATHON CG / ICP [WRONG PROD. # LISTED]
Not reported

707-166

3 - Repackages/Relabeled
27 - Fungicide

Not reported

USA and Foreign

Not reported

3

Not reported

2 - All Other Products

70396-PA-1

SUPELCO

595 N HARRISON RD

Not reported

USA

United States

J RUSSEL GANT

PRESIDENT

(814) 359-5405
LEIGH.CAVIDSON@SIAL.COM
KATHON CG / ICP Il [WRONG PROD. # LISTED]
Not reported

707-196

3 - Repackages/Relabeled

27 - Fungicide

Not reported

USA and Foreign

Not reported

3
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued)

Zero Production:
RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:

Registration Number:

Not reported
2 - All Other Products

2006
070396-PA-001

070396-PA-001
SUPELCO

595 N HARRISON RD
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

KATHON CG/ICP

Not reported
000707-00166
REPACKAGED OR RELABELED
FUNGICIDE

ALL OTHER PRODUCTS
MARKETED IN & EXPORTED OUT UNITED STATES
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

070396-PA-001
SUPELCO

595 N HARRISON RD
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

KATHON CG/ICP I

Not reported
000707-00196
REPACKAGED OR RELABELED
FUNGICIDE

ALL OTHER PRODUCTS
MARKETED IN & EXPORTED OUT UNITED STATES
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2009
070396-PA-001

070396-PA-001

1007445859
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO (Continued) 1007445859
Name: SUPELCO
Address: 595 N HARRISON RD
Address 2: Not reported
Country Code: Not reported
Country: Not reported

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:

J RUSSEL GANT PRESIDENT P: 814-359-5405
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
KATHON CG / ICP
Not reported
707-166

3

27

Not reported

1

Not reported

Not reported

No

2

070396-PA-001
SUPELCO

595 N HARRISON RD
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

J RUSSEL GANT PRESIDENT P: 814-359-5405
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
KATHON CG/ICP Il
Not reported
707-196

3

27

Not reported

1

Not reported

Not reported

No

2

2015
70396-PA-1

70396-PA-1

SUPELCO

595 N HARRISON RD

Not reported

USA

United States

J RUSSEL GANT

PRESIDENT

(814) 359-5405
LEIGH.CAVIDSON@SIAL.COM
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Map ID

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO (Continued) 1007445859
Product Name: Not reported
Product Code: Not reported
EPA Product Registration Number: Not reported
Product Type: Not reported
Product Classification: Not reported
Product Use: Not reported
Market Type: USA
Product Unit of Measure: Not reported
Region: 3
Zero Production: Not reported
RUP: Not reported
H38 SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT SSTS 1000204050
Target 595 N HARRISON RD ICIS N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 US AIRS
FINDS
Site 3 of 9in cluster H PA ASBESTOS
PA MANIFEST
Actual:
1106 ft. SSTS:
Focus Map: Name: SUPELCO INC
5 Address: SUPELCO PARK
City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:
Registration Number:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
Country Code:
Country:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:
Registration Number:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:

1997
070396PA 001

070396PA 001
SUPELCO INC
SUPELCO PARK
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
RATHON CG/ICP
1
00070700166
2

30

2

2

L

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1999
070396PA 001

070396PA 001
SUPELCO INC
SUPELCO PARK
Not reported

TC6149416.5s Page 275



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued)

Country Code:

Country:

Contact Name:

Contact Title:

Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:

Product Name:

Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:
Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:
Product Type:
Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:
RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KATHON CG/ICP
1
00070700166
3

02

2

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

070396PA 001
SUPELCO INC
SUPELCO PARK
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KATHON CG/ICP Il
1
00070700196
3

02

2

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2000
070396PA 001

070396PA 001
SUPELCO INC
SUPELCO PARK
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
KATHON CG/ICP
1

07039600166

1000204050
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued) 1000204050
Product Type: 3
Product Classification: 02
Product Use: 2
Market Type: 2
Product Unit of Measure: Not reported
Region: Not reported
Zero Production: Not reported
RUP: Not reported

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

070396PA 001
SUPELCO INC
SUPELCO PARK
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KATHON CG/ICP Il
1
07039600196
3

02

2

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2001
070396PA001

070396PA001
SUPELCO INC
SUPELCO PARK
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KATHON CG/ICP
1
07039600166
3

02

2

2

Not reported
03

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued) 1000204050
Registration Number: 070396PA001
Name: SUPELCO INC
Address: SUPELCO PARK
Address 2: Not reported
Country Code: Not reported
Country: Not reported

Contact Name:

Contact Title:

Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:

Product Name:

Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:
Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

Pre 2016:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:
Product Type:
Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:
RUP:

Registration Number:
Name:

Address:

Address 2:

Country Code:
Country:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KATHON CG/ICP Il
1
07039600196
3

02

2

2

Not reported
03

Not reported
Not reported

2003
070396PA001

070396PA001
SUPELCO INC
SUPELCO PARK
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KATHON CG/CICP
1
07039600166
3

02

2

2

Not reported
03

Not reported
Not reported

070396PA001
SUPELCO INC
SUPELCO PARK
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued) 1000204050

Contact Email:
Product Name:
Product Code:

EPA Product Registration Number:

Product Type:

Product Classification:
Product Use:

Market Type:

Product Unit of Measure:
Region:

Zero Production:

RUP:

Report Year:
Registration Number:

ICIS:
Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:
Action Name:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

US AIRS (AFS):
Envid:
Region Code:
County Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
D and B Number:
Facility Site Name:
Primary SIC Code:
NAICS Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Facility Type of Ownership Code:
Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

US AIRS (AFS):
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Not reported
KATHON CG/ICP Il
1
07039600196
3

02

2

2

Not reported
03

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
070396PA 001

PAO0OAO000E00000000235891
110000583878

Not reported
SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT
595 N HARRISON RD
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-6217
Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

3826

Not reported

40.883268

-77.739368

Not reported

PA000513243

334516

Not reported

1000204050

03

PA027

AIR PA000513243
110000583878
Not reported
SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT
3826

334516

SMI

COR

SMI

Not reported

03
AIR PA000513243

TC6149416.5s Page 279



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued) 1000204050
Facility Registry ID: 110000583878
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code: SMI

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1998-05-13 00:00:00

2016-02-11 16:52:26

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1998-06-16 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:52:32
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1999-09-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:54:14
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2000-09-25 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:55:36
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2000-09-27 00:00:00
2016-02-11 16:55:36
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued) 1000204050
Region Code: 03
Programmatic ID: AIR PA000513243
Facility Registry ID: 110000583878
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code:  SMI

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-06-27 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:03:51

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-06-13 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:05:15
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-06-28 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:06:44
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2008-06-25 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:08:10
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000513243

110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2009-01-28 00:00:00

2016-02-11 17:08:48

Compliance Monitoring
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

1000204050

Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2009-07-24 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:09:30
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2011-05-09 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:11:09
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2012-05-01 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:11:57
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2013-02-25 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:12:36
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000513243

110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued) 1000204050

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2013-03-12 00:00:00
2016-02-11 17:12:42
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1989-01-06 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1990-09-27 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1992-01-31 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1993-03-22 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

1000204050

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1994-07-08 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1995-06-14 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1996-07-03 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1997-03-24 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

03

AIR PA000513243
110000583878

OPR

SMI

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2008-07-09 00:00:00
2008-07-09 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued)

110000583878

Environmental Interest/Information System:

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.

AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are

transported off-site.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)

that DEP regulates.

AIR MINOR

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
SSTS (Section Seven Tracking System ) evolved from the FIFRA and TSCA
Enforcement System (FATES). SSTS tracks the registration of all
pesticide-producing establishments and tracks annually the types and
amounts of pesticides, active ingredients, and related devices that

1000204050
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued)

are produced, sold, or distributed each year.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ASBESTOS:
Project ID:
Address:
Project ID 2:
Facility Type:
Facility Type Code:
Contractor Company:
Contractor Address:
Contractor Address 2:

Contractor City State Zip:

Contractor:
Contractor Telephone:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City State Zip:
Owner:

Owner Telephone:
Start Date:

End Date:

ASB Amount:
ASB Unit:

ASB Amount 2:
ASB Unit 2:

ASB Amount 3:
ASB Unit 2:

ASB Amount 4:
ASB Unit 4:

ASB Amount 5:
ASB Unit 5:

ASB Amount 6:
ASB Unit 6:

Manifest Details:
Year:
Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:
TSD Date:
TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:

420272634A
Not reported
459116
Renovation

R

PENOCO INC

485 E COLLEGE AVENUE

PO BOX 5126

PLEASANT GAP PA 16823

Jerry Wert
8143594406

Supelco Analytical
595 North Harrison Road

Not reported

Bellefonte PA 16823

Tim Shcreffler
814-359-5774
11/21/2016
12/09/2016
196

SF

0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported

2018
000816428WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
06/14/2018

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported

Not reported
Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St
East Liverpool
OH

Not reported

1

1

1000204050
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued)

Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:

U154
1

1000204050

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs

170

Pounds

Not reported
OHD980613541
Not reported

2018
000849037WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
05/15/2018

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported

Not reported
Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St
East Liverpool
OH

Not reported

1

1

D001

4

Portable tanks
1085

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
OHD980613541
Not reported

2018
000849037WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
05/15/2018

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported
Not reported
Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St
East Liverpool
OH

Not reported

1

1

D022

4

Portable tanks
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued)

Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:
Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:

1085

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
OHD980613541

Not reported

2018
000859365WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
04/12/2018

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported

Not reported
Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St
East Liverpool
OH

Not reported

1

1

D001

2

Portable tanks
550

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
OHD980613541
Not reported

2018
000859365WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
04/12/2018

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported

Not reported
Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St
East Liverpool
OH

Not reported

1

1

U154

2

Portable tanks
550

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported

1000204050
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued) 1000204050
TSP EPA Id: OHD980613541
Date TSP Sig: Not reported
Year: 2018
Manifest Number: 000862548WAS
Manifest Type: TSD Copy
Generator EPA Id: PAD041422718
Generator Date: 01/21/2018
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: Not reported

Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Not reported
814-359-5774

Not reported

Not reported
Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St
East Liverpool

OH

Not reported

1

1

U220

4

Portable tanks
1100

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
OHD980613541
Not reported

2018
000862548WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
01/21/2018

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported

Not reported
Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St
East Liverpool
OH

Not reported

1

3

D001

1

Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, cases
200

Pounds

Not reported
OHD980613541
Not reported

TC6149416.5s Page 289



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued) 1000204050
Year: 2018
Manifest Number: 000876408WAS
Manifest Type: TSD Copy
Generator EPA Id: PAD041422718
Generator Date: 03/20/2018

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:
Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported

Not reported
Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St
East Liverpool
OH

Not reported

1

1

D001

4

Portable tanks
1053

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
OHD980613541
Not reported

2018
000816428WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
06/14/2018

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported

Not reported
Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St
East Liverpool
OH

Not reported

1

3

D001

1

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs

130

Pounds

Not reported
OHD980613541
Not reported

2018
000849037WAS
TSD Copy
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT (Continued) 1000204050

Generator EPA Id: PADO041422718

Generator Date: 05/15/2018

Mailing Address: Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: Not reported

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Phone: 814-359-5774

TSD EPA Id: Not reported

TSD Date: Not reported

TSD Facility Name: Heritage WTI Inc

TSD Facility Address: 1250 St George St

TSD Facility City: East Liverpool

TSD Facility State: OH

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Page Number: 1

Line Number: 1

Waste Number: U154

Container Number: 4

Container Type: Portable tanks

Waste Quantity: 1085

Unit: Gallons (liquids only)

Handling Code: Not reported

TSP EPA Id: OHD980613541

Date TSP Sig: Not reported

ink while viewing on your computer to access
360 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
H39 SUPELCO, INC. ICIS 1016138539
Target 595 NORTH HARRISON ROAD MLTS N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Site 4 of 9 in cluster H

Actual: ICIS:
1106 ft. Enforcement Action ID: 03-2005-0042
Focus Map FRS ID: 110000583878
5 Action Name: SUPELCO INCORPORATED

Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

SUPELCO INCORPORATED
595 NORTH HARRISON ROAD
BELLEFONTE, PA 168230048
EPCRA 325 Action For Penalty
CENTRE

ICIS

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Formal

EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

325

Not reported
Not reported
40.883763
-77.73996
Not reported
6724534
Not reported
Not reported

03-200137633
110000583878
Supelco Warning Letter
SUPELCO
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SUPELCO, INC. (Continued)
Facility Address:
Enforcement Action Type:

Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

595 NORTH HARRISON ROAD
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Letter of Violation/ Warning Letter
CENTRE

ICIS

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

Permit Type Desc:
Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:

LOVWL
2869

Not reported
40.883118
-77.759445
Not reported
3400055587
325998

Not reported

SUPELCO

595 NORTH HARRISON ROAD
N

No

Not reported

2869

SUPELCO

595 NORTH HARRISON ROAD
N

No

Not reported

2869

SUPELCO

595 NORTH HARRISON ROAD
N

No

Not reported

2869

SUPELCO

595 NORTH HARRISON ROAD
N

No

Not reported

2869

SUPELCO

595 NORTH HARRISON ROAD
N

No

Not reported

2869

SUPELCO

595 NORTH HARRISON ROAD
N

No

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO, INC. (Continued) 1016138539
SIC Code: 2869
Facility Name: SUPELCO
Address: 595 NORTH HARRISON ROAD
Tribal Indicator: N
Fed Facility: No
NAIC Code: Not reported
SIC Code: 2869
Facility Name: SUPELCO
Address: 595 NORTH HARRISON ROAD
Tribal Indicator: N
Fed Facility: No
NAIC Code: Not reported
SIC Code: 2869
Facility Name: SUPELCO
Address: 595 NORTH HARRISON ROAD
Tribal Indicator: N
Fed Facility: No
NAIC Code: Not reported
SIC Code: 2869
MLTS:

Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

Institution Code:

Dock Number:

License Number:

Lic. Expiration Date:
Licensee:

Licensee Line 2:

License Contact Street 1:
License Contact Street 2:
License Contact Street 3:
License Contact City:
License Contact State:
License Contact Zip:
License Date:

First License Date:
Status:

Agency Code:

Authorized States:
Authorized for Burial:
Approved for Storage Flag:
Approved for Redistrib Flag:
Approved for Incineration:
Last Inspection Date:
Date of Nest Inspection:
Primary RSO Full Name:

WAYNE FISHBURN
814-359-3441
12607

3006291
37-12607-02
2015-05-31 00:00:00
SUPELCO, INC.

Not reported

595 NORTH HARRISON ROAD
Not reported

Not reported
BELLEFONTE

PA

168230048
2007-01-17 00:00:00
1984-07-24 00:00:00
Retired

NRC

Not reported

N

N

N

N

2006-11-01 00:00:00
2011-11-01 00:00:00
WAYNE FISHBURN
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Map ID

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H40 SUPELCO RCRA-LQG 1015758022
Target 595 N HARRISON RD PADS PAD041422718
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Site 5 of 9 in cluster H
Actual: RCRA-LQG:
1106 ft. Date form received by agency: 2018-01-22 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: FaC”lW name: SUPELCO
5 Facility address: 595 N HARRISON RD

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:

BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

PAD041422718

N HARRISON RD

BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

JAY T SCHREFFLER

N HARRISON RD

BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

us

814-359-5774

TIM.SCHREFFLER@SIAL.COM

03

Private

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

THOMAS HENDERSON
N HARRISON RD
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
us

814-359-5732
TOM.HRNDERSON@SIAL.COM
Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

2014-06-29 00:00:00.

Not reported

SIGMA/ALDRICH CO LLC
SPRUCE ST

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63103

us

800-325-3010
TIM.SCHREFFLER@SIAL.COM
Not reported

Not reported

Private
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO (Continued) 1015758022
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 1993-05-06 00:00:00.
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 2016-02-10 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO - BELLEFONTE PA USA
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 2014-03-11 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO - BELLEFONTE PA USA
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 2012-02-14 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO - BELLEFONTE PA USA
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 2010-01-27 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 2009-08-05 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 2008-02-12 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 2006-02-14 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 2005-12-07 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 2004-02-20 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued)

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 2002-04-17 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 2001-03-22 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 1998-02-19 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 1996-02-26 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 1994-02-24 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 1992-06-04 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO INC.
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 1990-02-28 00:00:00.0
Site name: SUPELCO, INC.
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 1980-07-01 00:00:00.0

Site name: SUPELCO INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D000

Waste name: Not Defined

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002

Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D003

Waste name: REACTIVE WASTE
Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

Waste code: D009

Waste name: MERCURY

Waste code: D016

Waste name: 2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)

1015758022

TC6149416.5s Page 296



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued)
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

1015758022

D018
BENZENE

D019
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE

D022
CHLOROFORM

D025
P-CRESOL

D038
PYRIDINE

D039
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

FO01

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FOO2, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FOO4, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FO005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

1015758022

LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F027

DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING TRI-, TETRA-, OR
PENTACHLOROPHENOL OR DISCARDED UNUSED FORMULATIONS CONTAINING
COMPOUNDS DERIVED FROM THESE CHLOROPHENOLS. (THIS LISTING DOES NOT
INCLUDE FORMULATIONS CONTAINING HEXACHLOROPHENE SYNTHESIZED FROM
PREPURIFIED 2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL AS THE SOLE COMPONENT.)

P0O03
2-PROPENAL (OR) ACROLEIN

P0O05
2-PROPEN-1-OL (OR) ALLYL ALCOHOL

P022
CARBON DISULFIDE

P059
4,7-METHANO-1H-INDENE, 1,4,5,6,7,8,8-HEPTACHLORO-3A,4,7,7A-TETRAHYDRO-
(OR) HEPTACHLOR

PO75
NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &
SALTS

P082
METHANIMINE, N-METHYL-N-NITROSO- (OR) N-NITROSODIMETHYLAMINE

P098
POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN)

U002
2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (1)

U003
ACETONITRILE (I,T)

uoo4
ACETOPHENONE (OR) ETHANONE, 1-PHENYL-

U006
ACETYL CHLORIDE (C,R,T)

U009
2-PROPENENITRILE (OR) ACRYLONITRILE

U019
BENZENE (I,T)

uo41
EPICHLOROHYDRIN (OR) OXIRANE, (CHLOROMETHYL)-

uo44
CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued) 1015758022
Waste code: uo45
Waste name: METHANE, CHLORO- (I,T) (OR) METHYL CHLORIDE (1,T)
Waste code: U046
Waste name: CHLOROMETHYL METHYL ETHER (OR) METHANE, CHLOROMETHOXY-
Waste code: U053
Waste name: 2-BUTENAL (OR) CROTONALDEHYDE
Waste code: uo8o
Waste name: METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE
Waste code: uoss
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIETHYL ESTER (OR) DIETHYL PHTHALATE
Waste code: U108
Waste name: 1,4-DIETHYLENEOXIDE (OR) 1,4-DIOXANE
Waste code: U117
Waste name: ETHANE, 1,1’-OXYBIS-(l) (OR) ETHYL ETHER (I)
Waste code: U123
Waste name: FORMIC ACID (C,T)
Waste code: U129
Waste name: CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,

5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE

Waste code: U138

Waste name: METHANE, 10DO- (OR) METHYL IODIDE

Waste code: U154

Waste name: METHANOL (1) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I)

Waste code: U168

Waste name: 2-NAPTHALENAMINE (OR) BETA-NAPHTHYLAMINE
Waste code: U196

Waste name: PYRIDINE

Waste code: U211

Waste name: CARBON TETRACHLORIDE (OR) METHANE, TETRACHLORO-
Waste code: U220

Waste name: BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE

Waste code: U236

Waste name: 2,7-NAPHTHALENEDISULFONIC

ACID,3,3'-[(3,3'-DIMETHYL[1,1-BIPHENYL]-4,4'-DIYL)BIS(AZO)BIS[5-AMINO
-4-HYDROXY]-, TETRASODIUM SALT (OR) TRYPAN BLUE

Waste code: U240
Waste name: 2,4-D, SALTS & ESTERS (OR) ACETIC ACID, (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXY)-, SALTS
& ESTERS (OR) DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID 2,4-D

Waste code: U404
Waste name: ETHANAMINE, N,N-DIETHYL- (OR) TRIETHYLAMINE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued) 1015758022

Biennial Reports:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2017

Annual Waste Handled:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Amount (Lbs): 117239
Waste code: D002
Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 1S

CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Amount (Lbs): 117239

Waste code: D022

Waste name: CHLOROFORM

Amount (Lbs): 117239

Waste code: F002

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,

METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
FO05, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Amount (Lbs): 117239
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL

ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

Amount (Lbs): 117239

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Regulation violated: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued)

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:

State Statute or Regulation
2007-10-17 00:00:00.0
2007-11-20 00:00:00.0
State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Generators - General
2006-08-09 00:00:00.0
2006-08-21 00:00:00.0
State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 262.34(a) - 265.178
Generators - Pre-transport
1998-06-18 00:00:00.0
1998-11-18 00:00:00.0
State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 262.34(c)
Generators - Pre-transport
1998-06-18 00:00:00.0
1998-06-18 00:00:00.0
State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 262.34(c) - 265.173
Generators - Pre-transport
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO (Continued) 1015758022

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:
Date violation determined:

1998-06-18 00:00:00.0
1998-06-18 00:00:00.0
State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 262.34(a)(1)(i & 265.17,3
Generators - Pre-transport
1997-06-26 00:00:00.0
1997-06-26 00:00:00.0
State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR -262.34 (a)
Generators - Pre-transport
1997-04-23 00:00:00.0
1997-05-14 00:00:00.0
State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
1997-05-06 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 262.20(g)
Generators - Manifest
1997-04-23 00:00:00.0
1997-04-23 00:00:00.0
State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
1997-05-06 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR -262.34 (a)
Generators - Pre-transport
1997-04-23 00:00:00.0
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued)

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

1997-05-14 00:00:00.0
State

1015758022

INITIAL CIVIL JUDICIAL ACTION FOR COMPLIANCE AND/OR MONETARY PENALTY

1997-12-30 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

1500

Not reported

SS - 262.20
Generators - Manifest
1993-08-23 00:00:00.0
1993-09-03 00:00:00.0
State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
1993-09-01 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2019-09-18 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2017-03-08 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2016-01-20 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2014-09-30 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2012-04-04 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2011-01-28 00:00:00.0
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2009-12-08 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2008-11-05 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2007-11-20 00:00:00.0
FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
State Statute or Regulation
2007-11-20 00:00:00.0
State

2007-10-17 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
State Statute or Regulation

2007-11-20 00:00:00.0

State

2006-09-26 00:00:00.0
NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Generators - General

2006-08-21 00:00:00.0

State

2006-08-09 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

2006-08-21 00:00:00.0

State

2005-08-18 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2004-07-13 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2001-11-06 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

1015758022

TC6149416.5s Page 304



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued)

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

State

2000-10-04 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2000-02-17 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

1999-04-27 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

1998-11-18 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

1998-10-14 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

1998-06-18 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

1998-06-18 00:00:00.0

State

1998-06-18 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

1998-11-18 00:00:00.0

State

1997-08-12 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

1997-06-26 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
Generators - Pre-transport

1997-06-26 00:00:00.0

State

1997-04-23 00:00:00.0

1015758022
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SUPELCO (Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Manifest

1997-04-23 00:00:00.0

State

1997-04-23 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

1997-05-14 00:00:00.0

State

1996-04-15 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

1995-05-15 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

1994-09-14 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

1993-09-03 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
Not reported

Not reported

State

1993-08-23 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Manifest

1993-09-03 00:00:00.0

State

1992-01-28 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

1991-02-27 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

1989-07-17 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

1015758022
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUPELCO (Continued) 1015758022
Evaluation lead agency: State
Evaluation date: 1988-03-08 00:00:00.0
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
PADS:
Name: SUPELCO, INC.
Address: 523 HARRISON ROAD
Address 2: Not reported
City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
EDR ID: 1015758022
EPAID: PAD041422718
Region: 3
Generator: Y
Storer: N
Disposer: N
Transporter: N
Smelter: N
Research Facility: N
Mailing Address: 523 HARRISON ROAD
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: BELLEFONTE
Mailing State: PA
Mailing Zip: 16823
Mailing Country: us
Owner Name: SIGMA-ALDRICH CHEMICAL, INC.
Certification Date: 05/12/1999
Contact Name: JAY T SCHREFFLER
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Telephone: 814-359-5774
Contact Text: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
H41 SUPELCO NO EXPOSURE PA NPDES S123208230
Target 595 N HARRISON RD N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Site 6 of 9 in cluster H
Actual: NPDES:
1106 ft. Name: SUPELCO NO EXPOSURE
Focus Map: Address: 595 N HARRISON RD
5 City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-6217
Facility ID: 729938
Permit Number: NNOEXNC61
Permit Name: SUPELCO INC
Effective Date: 09/01/2019
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024
Receiving Waters: Not reported
Current Major Minor Status: Minor

Total App. Design Flow (MGD):
Cognizant Official:

Cognizant Official Telephone:
Permit Street Address:

Permit City/State/Zip:

Not reported

WILLIAM L OZANICH

(814) 359-5753

595 N HARRISON RD
BELLEFONTE, PA 16823-6217
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Direction
Distance

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO NO EXPOSURE (Continued)

Municipality:

Client ID:

Joint Permittee:
Facility Kind:

Fee Category:
Status:

Region:

Latest Permit Issuance Date:
Primary SIC Code:
Additional SIC Code:
Contact:

Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:

Spring Twp

180987

No
Stormwater-Industrial

No Exposure Certification

Active
NCRO
08/14/2019
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$123208230

H42 SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT
Target 595 NORTH HARRISON ROAD
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Site 7 of 9in cluster H

ECHO 1016092161
N/A

Actual: ECHO:

1106 ft. Envid: 1016092161

Focus Map: Registry ID: 110000583878

5 DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000583878
Name: SUPELCO/BELLEFONTE PLT
Address: 595 NORTH HARRISON ROAD
City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

H43 SUPELCO - BELLEFONTE PA USA

Target 595 N HARRISON RD
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Site 8 of 9in cluster H

PA MANIFEST S116739524

N/A

Actual: Manifest Details:
1106 ft. Year:

Focus Map: Manifest Number:
5 Manifest Type:

Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:

2015
000608089WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
03/26/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported

Not reported
Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St
East Liverpool
OH

Not reported

1

2

D002

1

Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegs
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SUPELCO - BELLEFONTE PA USA (Continued)

Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:
Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:

15

Pounds

Not reported
OHD980613541
Not reported

2015
000608091WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
03/26/2015

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported
Not reported
Heritage Environmental Services Inc
7901 W Morris St
Indianapolis

IN

Not reported

1

1

D043

1

Cylinders

3

Pounds

Not reported
IND093219012
Not reported

2015
000631830WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
03/03/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported

Not reported
Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St
East Liverpool
OH

Not reported

1

1

U154

4

Portable tanks
550

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported

S116739524
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO - BELLEFONTE PA USA (Continued)

TSP EPA Id:
Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

OHD980613541
Not reported

2015
000651025WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
01/05/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported

Not reported
Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St
East Liverpool
OH

Not reported

1

1

D022

2

Portable tanks
550

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
OHD980613541
Not reported

2015
000651025WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
01/05/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported

Not reported
Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St
East Liverpool
OH

Not reported

1

3

D001

2

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
400

Pounds

Not reported
OHD980613541
Not reported

S116739524
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SUPELCO - BELLEFONTE PA USA (Continued)

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:
Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:

2015
000658655WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
02/03/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported

Not reported
Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St
East Liverpool
OH

Not reported

1

1

D001

4

Portable tanks
1100

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
OHD980613541
Not reported

2015
000658655WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
02/03/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported

Not reported
Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St
East Liverpool
OH

Not reported

1

1

U220

4

Portable tanks
1100

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
OHD980613541
Not reported

2015
000670084WAS
TSD Copy

S116739524
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUPELCO - BELLEFONTE PA USA (Continued)

Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:

PAD041422718
03/30/2015

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported
Not reported

Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St

East Liverpool
OH

Not reported

1

1

D022

4

Portable tanks
1100

Gallons (liquids only)

Not reported
OHD980613541
Not reported

2015
000670085WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
03/30/2015

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
814-359-5774
Not reported
Not reported

Heritage WTI Inc
1250 St George St

East Liverpool
OH

Not reported
1

1

D001

1

Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, cases

10

Pounds

Not reported
OHD980613541
Not reported

2015
000687267WAS
TSD Copy
PAD041422718
10/19/2015

Not reported

S116739524
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Direction
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SUPELCO - BELLEFONTE PA USA (Continued) S116739524

Mailing City,St,Zip: Not reported

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Phone: 814-359-5774

TSD EPA Id: Not reported

TSD Date: Not reported

TSD Facility Name: Heritage WTI Inc

TSD Facility Address: 1250 St George St

TSD Facility City: East Liverpool

TSD Facility State: OH

Facility Telephone: Not reported

Page Number: 1

Line Number: 1

Waste Number: U220

Container Number: 3

Container Type: Portable tanks

Waste Quantity: 825

Unit: Gallons (liquids only)

Handling Code: Not reported

TSP EPA Id: OHD980613541

Date TSP Sig: Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
248 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
H44 SUPELCO INCORPORATED NY MANIFEST S119079677
Target SUPELCO PARK N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Site 9 of 9in cluster H

Actual: NY MANIFEST:
1106 ft. Name: SUPELCO INCORPORATED
Focus Map: Address: SUPELCO PARK
5 City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

Country: USA

EPA ID: PAD041422718

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Not reported
SUPELCO PARK
BP

Not reported

Not reported
BELLEFONTE
PA

16823

Not reported

PAD041422718

SUPELCO INCORPORATED

LLOYD WITTING
SUPELCO PARK
Not reported
BELLEFONTE
PA

16823

Not reported
USA
8143593441
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
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SUPELCO INCORPORATED (Continued) S119079677
NY MANIFEST:

Document ID: NYB2363841

Manifest Status: K

seq: Not reported

Year: 1992

Transl State ID: 82628STIL

Trans2 State ID: Not reported

Generator Ship Date: 05/06/1992

Transl Recv Date: 05/06/1992

Trans2 Recv Date: I

TSD Site Recv Date: 05/07/1992

Part A Recv Date: I

Part B Recv Date: 06/05/1992

Generator EPA ID: PAD041422718

Transl EPA ID: ILD099202681

Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported

TSDF ID 1: NYDO049836679

TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number: Not reported

Import Indicator: Not reported

Export Indicator: Not reported

Discr Quantity Indicator: Not reported

Discr Type Indicator: Not reported

Discr Residue Indicator: Not reported

Discr Partial Reject Indicator: Not reported

Discr Full Reject Indicator: Not reported

Manifest Ref Number: Not reported

Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported

Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported

MGMT Method Type Code: Not reported

Waste Code: U044 - CHLOROFORM

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Quantity: 36200

Units: P - Pounds

Number of Containers: 001

Container Type: DT - Dump trucks

Handling Method: L Landfill.

Specific Gravity: 100
145 RW BIRD TRUCKING PA RGA LUST S115474309
Target 701 E COLLEGE AVE N/A
Property PLEASANT GAP, PA

Site 1 of 2 in cluster |

Actual: RGA LUST:
1085 ft. 2012 RW BIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE
Focus Map:
5 2011 RWBIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE

2010 RW BIRD TRUCKING

701 E COLLEGE AVE
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RW BIRD TRUCKING (Continued) S115474309
2009 RW BIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE
2008 RW BIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE
2007 RW BIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE
2006 RW BIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE
2005 RW BIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE
2004 RW BIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE
2003 RW BIRD TRUCKING 701 E COLLEGE AVE
146 RW BIRD TRUCKING PA LUST U001097711
Target 701 E COLLEGE AVE PA UST N/A
Property =~ PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823 PA ARCHIVE UST
PA ARCHIVE AST
Site 2 of 2 in cluster |
Actual: LUST:
1085 ft. Name: RW BIRD TRUCKING
Focus Map: Address: 701 E COLLEGE AVE
5 City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6854
Region: EP NC Rgnl Off Williamsport
Municipality: Spring Twp
Facility Id: 585440
Facility Type: Underground Storage Tank Containing Petroleum

Facility Status: Cleanup Completed

Status Date: 09/09/1999
Confirmed Date: 07/29/1999
Program Other Id: 14-27685
Client: RW BIRD
Incident Id: 30353
Incident Desc: Not reported

Suspect Date:

Source Of Notification:
Release Discovered:
Source Cause Of Release:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Tank: Not reported
Impact Desc: Soil
Substance: Diesel Fuel
CAS RN: Not reported
Chemical: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Horizontal Ref Datum: WGS84
Altitude Datum: Not reported
Latitude: 40.883562
Longitude: -77.716338
UST:
Name: RW BIRD TRUCKING
Address: 701 E COLLEGE AVE
City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6854
Site ID: 568841
Other Id: 14-27685
Client Id Number: 164413
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RW BIRD TRUCKING (Continued) U001097711
Municipality Name: Spring
Region: EP NC Rgnl Off Williamsport
Mailing Name: RW BIRD

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City,St,Zip:
Registration Expiration Date:

Tank Seq No: 3
Tank Status: Currently In Use
Capacity: 12000
Substance: Diesel Fuel
Date Installed: 12/20/1998
Tank Code: UST
Inspection Code: Facility Operation Inspection
Tank Last Dt Inspected: 11/23/2018
Decode for Tstatus: Currently In Use
Decode for Substance: Diesel Fuel
ARCHIVE UST:
Name: RW BIRD TRUCKING
Address: 701 E COLLEGE AVE
City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP 16823-6854
Facility Id: 14-27685
Site ID: 568841
Municipality: Spring Twp
Client Date: 164413
Owner Id: Not reported
Owner Name: RW BIRD
Owner Address: 701 E COLLEGE AVE
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6854
Owner Phone: Not reported
Owner County Code: Not reported
Resp Party Name: RW BIRD
RP Address: 701 E COLLEGE AVE
RP Address 2: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6854
Region Code Name: Not reported
Regulated Expire Date: Not reported
Tank Sequence #: 001
Tank Id: 619162
Status: Removed
Status Code End Date: Not reported
Capacity: 6000
Substance: DIESL
Tank Substance End Date: Not reported
Install Date: 6/1/1981
Tank Code: UST
Inspection Code: Not reported
Last Inspection: Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
CASRN for Hazardous Substances: 164413

Chemical Name:

701 E COLLEGE AVE

Not reported

PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6854
08/04/2020

RW BIRD

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance: Not reported

Undeliverable Address Ind.:

N
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RW BIRD TRUCKING (Continued) u001097711
Contact Name: UNKNOWN

Company:

Tank Sequence #:
Tank Id:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Install Date:

Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:

Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

ARCHIVE AST:
Name:
Address:
City, State,Zip:
Facility ID:
Site ID:
Client ID:
Municipality:
Region Name:
Owner ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Phone:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Owner County Code:
Resp Party Name:
RP Address:
RP Address 2:
RP City,St,Zip:
Regulated Exp Date:

Tank ID:

Tank Sequence #:
Install Date:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

Not reported

002

619164
Removed
Not reported
6000

DIESL

Not reported
6/1/1981
UsT

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
164413

RW BIRD
Not reported
N
UNKNOWN
Not reported

RW BIRD TRUCKING

701 E COLLEGE AVE
PLEASANT GAP 16823-6854
14-27685

568841

164413

Spring Twp

Not reported

Not reported

RW BIRD

Not reported

701 E COLLEGE AVE

Not reported

PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6854
Not reported

RW BIRD

701 E COLLEGE AVE

Not reported

PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-6854
Not reported

619163
001A
7/1/1989
Exempt From State Law
Not reported
3000
USDOL

Not reported
AST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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RW BIRD TRUCKING (Continued) U001097711
CASRN for Hazardous Substances: 164413
Chemical Name: RW BIRD
Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance: Not reported
Undeliverable Address Ind.: N
Contact Name: UNKNOWN
Company: Not reported
J47 SMITH, L B INC RCRA-VSQG 1000406988
Target 689 E COLLEGE AVE FINDS PAD091866772
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823 ECHO
Site 1 of 2 in cluster J
Actual: RCRA-VSQG:
1128 ft. Date form received by agency: 2001-05-29 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: SMITH, L B INC
5 Facility address: 689 E COLLEGE AVE

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

PAD091866772

GEORGE NORMAN

689 E COLLEGE AVE

BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

us

814-359-2707

Not reported

03

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

SMITH, L B INC
2001 STATE RD
CAMP HILL, PA 17011
Not reported
814-359-2707
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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SMITH, L B INC (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:

1000406988

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 2001-03-07 00:00:00.0

Site name:
Classification:

SMITH, L B INC
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 1987-02-19 00:00:00.0

Site name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:

SMITH, L B INC
Small Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F004

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,
AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

2001-03-07 00:00:00.0
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SMITH, L B INC (Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

1000406988

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Date achieved compliance:  Not reported

Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:
Registry ID:

Click Here:

State

110006549896

Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000406988
Registry ID: 110006549896
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110006549896
Name: SMITH, L B INC
Address: 689 E COLLEGE AVE
City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
J48 LB SMITH BELLEFONTE PAVCP S120840417

Target 689 E COLLEGE AVE
Property = PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823

Site 2 of 2 in cluster J

Actual: VCP:
1128 ft. Name:

Focus Map: Address:
5 City, State,Zip:

Activity:
Activity ID:

Cleanup Records:
Municipality:
Region:
Category Desc:
Type:

LRP Activity Number:
Remediation:
Activity:

Date Approved:

Date Received:

Date Nonuse:

ICS Code:

Media:

Latitude:

Longitude:

N/A

LB SMITH BELLEFONTE
689 E COLLEGE AVE
PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-7544

623583,

Spring Twp
Northcentral Region
Fuel Oil No 2
Complete Sites
16360

Statewide Health Standard
NO

01/12/2006

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Soil

40.884444
-77.721111
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K49 BROOKS QRY (PLEASANT GAP QRY) ECHO 1024117404
Target 711 E COLLEGE AVE N/A

Property PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823

Site 1 of 2 in cluster K

Actual: ECHO:
1111 ft. Envid: 1024117404
Focus Map: Registry ID: 110070201315
5 DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070201315
Name: BROOKS QRY (PLEASANT GAP QRY)
Address: 711 E COLLEGE AVE
City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
K50 BROOKS QRY (PLEASANT GAP QRY) FINDS 1024213149
Target 711 E COLLEGE AVE N/A

Property = PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823

Site 2 of 2 in cluster K

Actual: FINDS:

1111 ft. Registry ID: 110070201315
Focus Map:

5 Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

ink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

51 GLENN O HAWBAKER INC/ASPHALT PLANT SR0064 PA AIRS S122339831
Target SR0064 CVA PLANT N/A
Property BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
AIRS:

Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER INC/ASPHALT PLANT SR0064
Actual: Address: SR0064 CVA PLANT
1229 ft. City, State,Zip: BELLEFONTE, PA 16823
Focus Map: Address 2: Not reported
5 Primary Facility ID: 493595

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

Contact Email: Not reported

Status: Inactive

Region: Northcentral Regional Office

Site ID: 457647

Client ID: 8338

Client Name: GLENN O HAWBAKER INC

NAICS Code: 324121

Client Address: 1952 WADDLE RD STE 203

Client Address 2: Not reported

Client City: STATE COLLEGE
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GLENN O HAWBAKER INC/ASPHALT PLANT SR0064 (Continued)

Client State:

Client Zip:

Client Type:
NAICS Description:
Permit Number:
Municipality:
Authorization ID:
Authorization Type:
Application Type:
Received Date:

PA

16803-1649

NON-GOVERNMENT

Asphalt Paving Mixture and Block Manufacturing
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Issued Date: Not reported

Expiration Date: Not reported

Latitude: 40.882596

Longitude: -77.706825
52 LB SMITH BELLEFONTE

Target 689 COLLEGE AVE
Property BELLEFONTE, PA

ACT 2-DEED:
Region:
Actual: Municipality:
1074 ft. Site Size:

Focus Map: Cleanup Standard:

5 Cleanup Indicator:
Response Date:
Category Description:
Land Designation Code:

PA ACT 2-DEED

4400

Spring

Not reported
Statewide Health
Not reported
1/12/2006

Fuel Oil No 2
Not reported

L53 CENTRE CITY VO-TECH
Target HARRISON RD
Property = PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823

Site 1 of 5in cluster L

Actual: NY MANIFEST:
1097 ft. Name:
Focus Map: Address:
5 City, State,Zip:
Country:
EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:

NY MANIFEST

CENTRE CITY VO-TECH
HARRISON RD
PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
USA

PAD052636891

Not reported

PO BOX 130

BP

Not reported

Not reported

PLEASANT GAP

PA

16823

Not reported

PAD052636891
CENTRE CITY VO-TECH
CENTRE CITY VO-TECH
PO BOX 130

Not reported

S$122339831

S107417736
N/A

S119079718
N/A
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTRE CITY VO-TECH (Continued) S119079718
Mailing City: PLEASANT GAP
Mailing State: PA
Mailing Zip: 16823
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: 8143592793
NY MANIFEST:
Document ID: NYC1209205
Manifest Status: C
seq: Not reported
Year: 1991
Transl State ID: YE39437
Trans2 State ID: Not reported
Generator Ship Date: 09/17/1991
Transl Recv Date: 09/17/1991
Trans2 Recv Date: I
TSD Site Recv Date: 09/20/1991
Part A Recv Date: 09/25/1991
Part B Recv Date: 09/30/1991
Generator EPA ID: PAD052636891
Transl EPA ID: ILD051060408
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NYD980753784
TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

F005 - UNKNOWN
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
00027

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
100
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
L54 CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH SCH RCRA-SQG 1000419628
Target 540 N HARRISON ROAD US AIRS PADO052636891
Property = PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823 FINDS
ECHO

Site 2 of 5in cluster L PA MANIFEST
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
1097 ft. Date form received by agency: 2010-12-09 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: FaC”lW name: CENTRE COUNTYAVTS
5 Facility address: 540 N HARRISON RD

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823

PAD052636891

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

03

Other land type

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

CENTRE COUNTY AREA VOCATIONAL TECH SCHOO
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, AK 99999
Not reported
215-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

County

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

OPERNAME
OPERSTREET
OPERCITY, AK 99999
Not reported
215-555-1212
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
County
Operator

Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH SCH (Continued) 1000419628

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

1986-09-19 00:00:00.0
CENTRE COUNTYAVTS
Small Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FO005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:

Not reported
State Statute or Regulation

TC6149416.5s Page 325



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH SCH (Continued) 1000419628

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:
Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

US AIRS MINOR:
Envid:
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
D and B Number:
Primary SIC Code:
NAICS Code:
Default Air Classification Code:

Facility Type of Ownership Code:

Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 11000

Click Here:

2017-12-11 00:00:00.0
2017-12-11 00:00:00.0
State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2017-12-11 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
State Statute or Regulation

2017-12-11 00:00:00.0

State

1999-07-26 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

1000419628
03

AIR PA0000004202744002
110001212946
Not reported
8249

611519

MIN

DIS

Not reported
Not reported

03

AIR PA0000004202744002
110001212946

OPR

MIN

Stratospheric Ozone Protection
1997-03-13 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

1212946
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH SCH (Continued) 1000419628

Environmental Interest/Information System:

NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.

AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)

that DEP regulates.

AIR MINOR

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000419628
Registry ID: 110001212946
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001212946
Name: CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH SCH
Address: 540 N HARRISON ROAD
City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823

Manifest Details:

Year: 2017

Manifest Number: 003514565GBF
Manifest Type: TSD Copy
Generator EPA Id: PAD052636891
Generator Date: 10/30/2017

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:
TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

814-359-2793

Not reported

Not reported

Giant Resource Recovery Sumter Inc
755 Industrial Rd

Sumter

SC
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH SCH (Continued) 1000419628

Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:

Line Number:
Waste Number:

1

1

F005

1

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
50

Gallons (liquids only)

Not reported
SCD036275626

Not reported

2017
003514565GBF
TSD Copy
PAD052636891
10/30/2017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-2793

Not reported

Not reported

Giant Resource Recovery Sumter Inc
755 Industrial Rd
Sumter

SC

Not reported

1

1

D008

1

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
50

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
SCD036275626

Not reported

2017
003514565GBF
TSD Copy
PAD052636891
10/30/2017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-2793
Not reported

Not reported
Giant Resource Recovery Sumter Inc
755 Industrial Rd
Sumter

SC

Not reported

1

1

F003
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH SCH (Continued)

Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:

1

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
50

Gallons (liquids only)

Not reported
SCD036275626

Not reported

2017
003514565GBF
TSD Copy
PAD052636891
10/30/2017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-2793

Not reported

Not reported

Giant Resource Recovery Sumter Inc
755 Industrial Rd
Sumter

SC

Not reported

1

1

D007

1

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
50

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
SCD036275626

Not reported

2015
002870279GBF
TSD Copy
PAD052636891
06/12/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-2793
Not reported

Not reported
Giant Resource Recovery Sumter Inc
755 Industrial Rd
Sumter

SC

Not reported

1

1

D007

1

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
4
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH SCH (Continued)

Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:
Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:
TSD Facility Address:
TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
SCD036275626

Not reported

2015
002774132GBF
TSD Copy
PAD052636891
03/26/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-2793

Not reported

Not reported

Giant Resource Recovery Sumter Inc
755 Industrial Rd
Sumter

SC

Not reported

1

1

F005

1

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
3

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
SCD036275626

Not reported

2015
002774132GBF
TSD Copy
PAD052636891
03/26/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-2793

Not reported

Not reported

Giant Resource Recovery Sumter Inc
755 Industrial Rd
Sumter

SC

Not reported

1

1

D008

1

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
3

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
SCD036275626
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH SCH (Continued)

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Manifest Number:
Manifest Type:
Generator EPA Id:
Generator Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
TSD EPA Id:

TSD Date:

TSD Facility Name:

TSD Facility Address:

TSD Facility City:
TSD Facility State:
Facility Telephone:
Page Number:
Line Number:
Waste Number:
Container Number:
Container Type:
Waste Quantity:
Unit:

Handling Code:
TSP EPA Id:

Date TSP Sig:

Year:

Not reported

2015
002774132GBF
TSD Copy
PAD052636891
03/26/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-2793

Not reported

Not reported

Giant Resource Recovery Sumter Inc
755 Industrial Rd
Sumter

SC

Not reported

1

1

F003

1

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
3

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
SCD036275626

Not reported

2015
002870279GBF
TSD Copy
PAD052636891
06/12/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
814-359-2793

Not reported

Not reported

Giant Resource Recovery Sumter Inc
755 Industrial Rd
Sumter

SC

Not reported

1

1

D008

1

Metal drums, barrels, kegs
4

Gallons (liquids only)
Not reported
SCD036275626

Not reported

2015
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH SCH (Continued) 1000419628
Manifest Number: 002752613GBF
Manifest Type: TSD Copy
Generator EPA Id: PAD052636891
Generator Date: 01/05/2015
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Phone: 814-359-2793
TSD EPA Id: Not reported
TSD Date: Not reported
TSD Facility Name: Giant Resource Recovery Sumter Inc
TSD Facility Address: 755 Industrial Rd
TSD Facility City: Sumter
TSD Facility State: SC
Facility Telephone: Not reported
Page Number: 1
Line Number: 1
Waste Number: D008
Container Number: 1
Container Type: Metal drums, barrels, kegs
Waste Quantity: 1
Unit: Gallons (liquids only)
Handling Code: Not reported
TSP EPA Id: SCD036275626
Date TSP Sig: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
85 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
L55 NEW MEDICAL SCIENCES BUILDING-CENTRAL PA INSTITUTE ECHO 1024127036
Target 540 NORTH HARRISON ROAD N/A
Property  SPRING, TOWNSHIP OF, PA 16823
Site 3 of 5in cluster L
Actual: ECHO:
1097 ft. Envid: 1024127036
Focus Map: Registry ID: 110070219017
5 DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070219017
Name: NEW MEDICAL SCIENCES BUILDING-CENTRAL PA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY
Address: 540 NORTH HARRISON ROAD
City, State,Zip: SPRING, TOWNSHIP OF, PA 16823
L56 NEW MEDICAL SCIENCES BUILDING-CENTRAL PA INSTITUTE FINDS 1024223553
Target 540 NORTH HARRISON ROAD N/A
Property  SPRING, TOWNSHIP OF, PA 16823
Site 4 of 5in cluster L
Actual: FINDS:
1097 ft. Registry ID: 110070219017
Focus Map:
5 Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW MEDICAL SCIENCES BUILDING-CENTRAL PA INSTITUTE OF SCIENC (Continued) 1024223553
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
L57 CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH PA ARCHIVE UST S111108552
Target 540 N HARRISON RD N/A
Property = PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
Site 5 of 5in cluster L
Actual: ARCHIVE UST:
1097 ft. Name: CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH
Focus Map: Address: 540 N HARRISON RD
5 City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP 16823-8644
Facility Id: 14-16222
Site ID: 508535
Municipality: Not reported
Client Date: 135906
Owner Id: Not reported

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Owner Phone:
Owner County Code:
Resp Party Name:
RP Address:

RP Address 2:

RP City,St,Zip:
Region Code Name:
Regulated Expire Date:

Tank Sequence #:

Tank Id:

Status:

Status Code End Date:
Capacity:

Substance:

Tank Substance End Date:
Install Date:

Tank Code:

Inspection Code:

Last Inspection:
Substance Type:

CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
Chemical Name:

Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

Undeliverable Address Ind.:
Contact Name:
Company:

CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH SCH
540 N HARRISON RD

Not reported

PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823

Not reported

Not reported

CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH SCH
540 N HARRISON RD

Not reported

PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-8644

Not reported

Not reported

001

618825

Removed

Not reported
1000

GAS

Not reported
1/1/1984

UsT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
135906

CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH SCH
Not reported

N

TERRY CHERRY
Not reported
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Distance EDR ID Number
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CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH (Continued) S$111108552
Tank Sequence #: 002
Tank Id: 618826
Status: Removed
Status Code End Date: Not reported
Capacity: 2000
Substance: DIESL
Tank Substance End Date: Not reported
Install Date: 1/1/1984
Tank Code: UST
Inspection Code: Not reported
Last Inspection: Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
CASRN for Hazardous Substances: 135906
Chemical Name: CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH SCH
Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance: Not reported
Undeliverable Address Ind.: N
Contact Name: TERRY CHERRY
Company: Not reported
Tank Sequence #: 003
Tank Id: 618827
Status: Removed
Status Code End Date: Not reported
Capacity: 2000
Substance: DIESL
Tank Substance End Date: Not reported
Install Date: 1/1/1984
Tank Code: UST
Inspection Code: Not reported
Last Inspection: Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
CASRN for Hazardous Substances: 135906
Chemical Name: CENTRE CNTY AREA VOC TECH SCH
Other Information Regarding The Tank Substance: Not reported
Undeliverable Address Ind.: N
Contact Name: TERRY CHERRY
Company: Not reported
M58 DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT ICIS 1011923844
Target 670 WITHERITE RD US AIRS N/A
Property PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
Site 1 of 3in cluster M
Actual: ICIS:
1062 ft. Enforcement Action ID: PAO00AO000E00000000256032
Focus Map FRS ID: 110037442274
5 Action Name: Not reported

Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT
670 WITHERITE RD

PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-7571

Notice of Violation

CENTRE

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

4922
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT (Continued) 1011923844

Federal Facility ID: Not reported
Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.883796
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.730361

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000700426
Facility NAICS Code: 486210
Tribal Land Code: Not reported
Enforcement Action ID: PAOOOAOO00E00000000246912
FRS ID: 110037442274
Action Name: Not reported
Facility Name: DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT
Facility Address: 670 WITHERITE RD
PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-7571
Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation
Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal
EA Type Code: NOV
Facility SIC Code: 4922
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.883796
Longitude in Decimal Degrees: -77.730361

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000700426
Facility NAICS Code: 486210
Tribal Land Code: Not reported
Enforcement Action ID: PAOOOAOO000E00000000239208
FRS ID: 110037442274
Action Name: Not reported
Facility Name: DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT
Facility Address: 670 WITHERITE RD
PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-7571
Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation
Facility County: CENTRE
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal
EA Type Code: NOV
Facility SIC Code: 4922
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.883796
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -77.730361

Permit Type Desc: Not reported
Program System Acronym: PA000700426
Facility NAICS Code: 486210

Tribal Land Code: Not reported

US AIRS MINOR:

Envid: 1011923844
Region Code: 03

Programmatic ID: AIR PA000700426
Facility Registry ID: 110037442274

D and B Number: Not reported
Primary SIC Code: 4922

NAICS Code: 486210
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT (Continued)

Default Air Classification Code:
Facility Type of Ownership Code:
Air CMS Category Code:

HPV Status:

US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

MIN

COR

Not reported
Not reported

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2008-10-09 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2009-02-17 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2009-02-18 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2009-05-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA0O00700426
110037442274
OPR

1011923844
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Direction
Distance
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Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT (Continued)

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2009-06-10 00:00:00

2016-02-11 00:00:00

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2009-07-01 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2010-01-13 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2010-03-11 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2010-03-17 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

1011923844
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT (Continued)

Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:

AIR PA000700426

110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2011-04-06 00:00:00

2016-02-11 00:00:00

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2012-02-08 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2012-08-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2013-02-05 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426

110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2013-03-25 00:00:00

2016-02-11 00:00:00

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

1011923844
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT (Continued)

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:

Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2013-09-26 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2014-03-14 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2014-03-18 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2014-03-21 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426

110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2015-01-23 00:00:00

1011923844
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT (Continued)

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2015-02-24 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2015-04-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2016-03-08 00:00:00
2016-07-05 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2016-03-16 00:00:00
2016-04-06 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA0O00700426
110037442274
OPR

1011923844
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Distance
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Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT (Continued)

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2016-05-17 00:00:00

2016-05-18 00:00:00

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2016-05-17 00:00:00
2016-05-18 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2008-10-10 00:00:00
2008-10-10 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2009-06-15 00:00:00
2009-06-15 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

New Source Performance Standards
2010-03-15 00:00:00
2010-03-15 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

1011923844
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT (Continued) 1011923844

Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:

AIR PA000700426

110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2008-10-09 00:00:00

2016-02-11 00:00:00

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2009-02-17 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2009-02-18 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2009-05-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426

110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2009-06-10 00:00:00

2016-02-11 00:00:00

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT (Continued) 1011923844
Activity Status: Active
Region Code: 03
Programmatic ID: AIR PA000700426
Facility Registry ID: 110037442274
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code: MIN

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2009-07-01 00:00:00

2016-02-11 00:00:00

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2010-01-13 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2010-03-11 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2010-03-17 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426

110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2011-04-06 00:00:00
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT (Continued) 1011923844

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2012-02-08 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2012-08-29 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2013-02-05 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2013-03-25 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA0O00700426
110037442274
OPR

TC6149416.5s Page 344



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT (Continued) 1011923844

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2013-09-26 00:00:00

2016-02-11 00:00:00

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2014-03-14 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2014-03-18 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2014-03-21 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2015-01-23 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT (Continued) 1011923844

Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:

AIR PA000700426

110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2015-02-24 00:00:00

2016-02-11 00:00:00

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2015-04-07 00:00:00
2016-02-11 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2016-03-08 00:00:00
2016-07-05 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2016-03-16 00:00:00
2016-04-06 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426

110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2016-05-17 00:00:00

2016-05-18 00:00:00

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT (Continued)

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

1011923844

Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2016-05-17 00:00:00
2016-05-18 00:00:00
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2008-10-10 00:00:00
2008-10-10 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2009-06-15 00:00:00
2009-06-15 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

03

AIR PA000700426
110037442274

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2010-03-15 00:00:00
2010-03-15 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M59 DOMINION TRANS INC CENTRE COMPRESSOR STATION RCRA-SQG 1011491005
Target 670 WITHERITE RD FINDS PARO000517789
Property = PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823 ECHO

Site 2 of 3in cluster M
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
1062 ft. Date form received by agency: 2015-08-19 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: DOMINION TRANS INC CENTRE COMPRESSOR STATION
5 Facility address: 670 WITHERITE RD

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:

PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823

PAR000517789

91 GAS PLANT LN

RENOVO, PA 17764

SARAH G DAVIS

91 GAS PLANT LN

RENOVO, PA 17764

us

570-531-6316

SARAH.G.DAVIS@DOM.COM

03

Private

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

DOMINION TRANSMISSION INC
445 W MAIN ST
CLARKSBURG, WV 26302
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

2000-01-28 00:00:00.

Not reported

DOMINION TRANSMISSION INC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

2000-01-28 00:00:00.
Not reported

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOMINION TRANS INC CENTRE COMPRESSOR STATION (Continued)

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 2014-07-15 00:00:00.0

Site name: DOMINION TRANS CENTRE COMPRESSOR STATION

Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 2013-03-29 00:00:00.0

Site name: DOMINION TRANS CENTRE STATION

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 2008-04-21 00:00:00.0

Site name: DOMINION TRANS CENTRE STATION

Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002

Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D004

Waste name: ARSENIC

Waste code: D006

Waste name: CADMIUM

Waste code: D007

Waste name: CHROMIUM

Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

Waste code: D009

Waste name: MERCURY

Waste code: D018

Waste name: BENZENE

Waste code: D019

Waste name: CARBON TETRACHLORIDE

1011491005
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOMINION TRANS INC CENTRE COMPRESSOR STATION (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

1011491005

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

D039
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

D040
TRICHLORETHYLENE

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

2017-12-19 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2016-11-02 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2015-05-12 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2014-09-30 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

2013-06-13 00:00:00.0

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110037442274
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOMINION TRANS INC CENTRE COMPRESSOR STATION (Continued) 1011491005
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
that DEP regulates.
AIR MINOR
GREENHOUSE GAS REPORTER
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1011491005
Registry ID: 110037442274
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110037442274
Name: DOMINION TRANS CENTRE STATION
Address: 670 WITHERITE RD
City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823
M60 CENTRE RELAY COMPRESSOR STATION PA AIRS S122345700
Target 670 WITHERITE RD PA MANIFEST N/A
Property PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823 PA NPDES
Site 3 of 3in cluster M
Actual: AIRS:
1062 ft. Name: DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT
Focus Map: Address: 670 WITHERITE RD
5 City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-7571
Address 2: Not reported
Primary Facility ID: 700426
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CENTRE RELAY COMPRESSOR STATION (Continued)

Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact Email:
Status:

Region:

Site ID:

Client ID:

Client Name:
NAICS Code:
Client Address:
Client Address 2:
Client City:
Client State:
Client Zip:

Client Type:
NAICS Description:
Permit Number:
Municipality:
Authorization ID:
Authorization Type:
Application Type:
Received Date:
Issued Date:
Expiration Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

EMI:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:
Facility Name:
Year:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

Northcentral Regional Office
680249

81074

DOMINION ENERGY TRANS INC
486210

925 WHITE OAKS BLVD
Not reported

BRIDGEPORT

WV

26330-6919
NON-GOVERNMENT

Pipeline Transportation of Natural Gas

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.883796

-77.730361

700426

Not reported
2016

14

Not reported
16.6

7

9.8

A

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.883796
-77.730361

700426
Not reported
2009

S$122345700
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CENTRE RELAY COMPRESSOR STATION (Continued)

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.883796

-77.730361

700426

Not reported
2014

14

Not reported
17.1

7

2.2

A

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.883796
-77.730361

700426

Not reported
2011

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$122345700
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CENTRE RELAY COMPRESSOR STATION (Continued)

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.883796

-77.730361

700426

Not reported
2008

.0

Not reported
7

.0

2

.0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.883796
-77.730361

700426

Not reported
2017

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$122345700
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CENTRE RELAY COMPRESSOR STATION (Continued)

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:
Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:
PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.883796

-77.730361

700426

Not reported
2013

1.7

Not reported
20.5

9

21

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.883796
-77.730361

700426

Not reported
2010

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$122345700
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CENTRE RELAY COMPRESSOR STATION (Continued)

Client ID:

Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:
Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.883796

-77.730361

700426

Not reported
2015

1.8

Not reported
21.2

9

25

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40.883796
-77.730361

700426

Not reported
2012

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$122345700
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTRE RELAY COMPRESSOR STATION (Continued) S122345700
NAICS Desc: Not reported
NAICS Category: Not reported
Permit Number: Not reported
Spud Date: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Compression Station Type: Not reported
Source Type: Not reported
Pollutant: Not reported
Emission Amt(In Tons): Not reported
Latitude: 40.883796
Longitude: -77.730361
Name: DOMINION TRANS INC/CENTRE COMP STA SPRING TWP PLT
Address: 670 WITHERITE RD
City, State,Zip: PLEASANT GAP, PA 16823-7571
Address 2: Not reported

Primary Facility ID:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact Email:
Status:

Region:

Site ID:

Client ID:

Client Name:
NAICS Code:
Client Address:
Client Address 2:
Client City:
Client State:
Client Zip:

Client Type:

NAICS Description:

Permit Number:
Municipality:
Authorization ID:

Authorization Type:

Application Type:
Received Date:
Issued Date:
Expiration Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

EMI:

Facid:
Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:
PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:

700426

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

NCRO

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

486210

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Pipeline Transportation of Natural Gas
14-00040

Spring Twp

1292970

Minor Source Operating Permit
Amendment
2019-10-15 00:00:00
2020-02-13 00:00:00
2024-03-18 00:00:00
40.883796
-77.730361

700426

Not reported
2016

14

Not reported
16.6

7

9.8

A

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CENTRE RELAY COMPRESSOR STATION (Continued)

Client ID:

Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Facility Type:

Compression Station Type:

Source Type:

Pollutant:

Emission Amt(In Tons):
Latitude:

Longitude:

Facid:

Facility Name:
Year:

PM10:

PM25:

NOX:

SOX:

VOC:

CO:

County:
Municipality:
DEP Region:
Client ID:
Client Name:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Desc:
NAICS Category:
Permit Number:
Spud Date:
Fac